Stapler Sorter-F1
/Sorter-D1

AFATNY)=5F1/)~4~ DI
PARTS
CATALOG

REVISION 1

Canon
JULY 1995 FY8-31C7-010
COPYRIGKT © 1665 CANON INC. CANON - Siapler Sorter-Ff Sorer- D1 REV.1 JULY 133 PANTED N JAPAN [INPRME AU JAPON)



Canon Service Information [copER

HARDWARE
SOFTWARE
Model:  Stapler Sorter-F2 Ref. No. : FF-TOL-W-000135-01
Date : February 16, 2001
©Canon(UK)Limi ted
Location: Introducing New Models
Subject: Introducing the Stapler Sorter-F2
Reason: The Stapler Sorter-F2 will soon be marketed, and this bulletin is prepared to indicate how it differs
from the existing Stapler Sorter-F1.
Details: 1. Differences in Specifications

Support for the CLC5000
Updating of the ROM (to support 50 cpm)
Use of different colors for the sort bins and nameplates
Additional limitless non-sort function
When 251 sheets of original or more are set for copy, the following no. of sheet is delivered in
turn from top if there is no paper in the sort bins.
A4, A4R, B5, B5R, LTR, LTRR:
30sheets (20-Ib Bond, 28-Ib Bond (80g/?, 105g/ m’))
15sheets (60-Ib Cover or 90-1b index, 75-Ib Cover or 110-Ib index, 90-Ib Cover
(163g/ n, 200g/ m?, 253¢/ i)
When all the 20 sort bins are filled with paper, paper (20-Ib Bond (80g/ m®)) up until 250 sheets is
delivered to the non-sort bins continuously then it stops. When all delivered sheets of paper are
removed, the copy of the rest restarts automatically.
A3, B4, 117177, LGL:
25sheets (20-1b Bond, 28-Ib Bond (80g/ m’, 105g/ m?))
10sheets (60-1b Cover or 90-Ib index, 75-Ib Cover or 110-Ib index, 90-Ib Cover
(163g/ o, 200g/ n?, 253/ i)

2. Points to Note for Servicing
« For information on servicing, see the Service Manual (FY8-13DQ-010) for the STAPLER

SORTER-F1/SORTER-D1.

» For differences in service parts, see 4. "Differences in Service Parts”; for other service parts,

see the Parts Catalog (FY8-31C7-010) for the Stapler Sorter-F1/Sorter-D1.

-1/719



FF-T01-W-000135-01

3. Product Code / Serial Number / Power Supply
Stapler Sorter-F2:  F23-5730-000 / NSZ00001 / 120V
F23-5740-000 / PRT00001 / 220V
F23-5750-000 / QEDO00001 / 240V UK
F23-5760-000 / RDS00001 / 240V CA

4. Differences in Service Parts
The following differences must be noted in regard to service parts; for detailed descriptions on

differences in relation to the Stapler Sorter-F1

Please place an AS copy in your library parts catalogue

-2/2-



Differences in Service Parts

E Stapler Stapler

E Sorter-F1 Sorter-F2

FIG & KEY?ART NUMBEEART NUMBEIQ'TY; DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1: QIiOB FG5-5942-100 FG6-8200-0¢ " | BIN ASSEMBLY

[N

QI0B-91! FB3-0001-00G FB6-0765-0C 20 | BIN, SORT

31 Q11-27 : FB3-0186-000 FS7-8298-00f 1 LABEL, "STAPLER"

4 QI1-30 | FS5-8996-000; FS7-8299-00; 1 SHEET, CONTROL £ JAPANESE

5: Q1i-30 | FS$5-8998-000! FS7-8300-00 1 SHEET, CONTROL E ENGLISH

6 Q11-39 | FS6-8218-000] FS7-8304-0¢ 1 LABEL, "JAM REMC 100V

71 Q11-39 ! FS6-8219-000; FS7-8304-00 1 LABEL, "JAM REMC 240V

8 Qiz2-84 WES8-5184-0 1 FERRITE CORE 220/240V




FIGURE Q1OB BIN ASSEMBLY (STS-F2) (1/2)

-8 /502 N o \
I @503\@9’ o 1 1
’””é;o/? 111 83" 500 \\Qo A
36 l - SEE FIGURE Q93 g ® \ X ZL o
70~ %284 . 19 502

110
11}#4 V@/ ﬁ>50 %/ © &
T e .

) N

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 87 and 88.



FIGURE Q10B BIN ASSEMBLY (STS-F2) (2/2)

502;<> C

25 102
($3.6) .

U552)

(9553)

{J555)

50 5 _sor y
» P
' i 61 ne 502
501 & / 16 / /&/504 F
‘l\® / 5 S
93 il 511 \ 501 28 @*30
B g o [ N ®
\0 503 gf [Ws08) Lo~ 20 @\({; 502
- (Wé ey
56\®\ ﬁ > \ s
I 501—g 14306) a1
53— (] g
93—¢
57— @
55/D
72 P
N\506" (us)

(J526)
/ @
(J4503) 54 Ve

503,




FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

(xZ> D,

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Q10B -

27

28

29

FG6-8200-000
FB3-0002-000
FB3-0003-000
FB3-0004-020

FA4-6702-000

FA5-4969-020

FB3-0007-000

FB3-0009-000

FB3-0015-020

FB3-0018-000

FB3-0021-000
FB3-0024-020
FB3-0025-000
FB3-0041-000

FB3-0058-040

FB3-0178-020

FB3-0179-020

FB3-0184-000

FS6-0391-000

F$6-2196-000

FS6-2197-000
FS6-2198-000
FS5-9356-000
X(G2-6010-305

FB3-0176-000

FG1-5473-000

FG2-6658-000

FF5-3782-000

FF5-3783-020

FHB-1168-000

ax=HR

BIN ASSEMBLY

COVER, FRONT

COVER, REAR

TRAY, COPY

SCREW, CAP

RING, NYLON
SUPPORT, CABLE
COVER, CABLE, 1
GUIDE, MULTI UNIT

COVER, ARM

PIN, MULT! GUIDE
COVER, FRAME, 1
COVER, FRAME, 2

COVER, CABLE, 2

COVER, MOTOR

COVER, HP SENSOR

COVER, BIN FRAME, LOWER

GEAR, 18T

SPRING, TORSION

SPRING, TENSION

SPRING, TORSION

SCREW,STEPPED,M5X6

BALL BEARING

PLATE, COVER, FRONT

LED PCB ASSEMBLY

SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY

PLATE, SWING, 1

GEAR UNIT

MOTOR

53,6 552,553

54 J554

M7 J306




FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Q108 - 30

31

32

33

57

58

59

FS6-0388-000

F$6-2199-000

FF5-3784-000

FS6-0379-000

FF5-3785-000

FB3-0036-000

FF5-3787-040

FH6-1168-000

F85-6383-000

F$5-6384-000

FS$6-0380-000

FB3-6384-000

F56-0382-000

FB3-0048-000

WGB-5079-000

FB3-0016-000

FB3-0017-020

FB3-0043-000

F$1-9054-000

FS6-2201-000

WG8-5079-000

FB3-0046-000

FF5-3805-020

FF5-3788-000

FHE-1170-000

F55-4867-000

FS56-0388-000

£86-0390-000

FS6-0391-000

FB3-0012-000

=z >
LR

GEAR, 18T/102T

SPRING, TENSION

PLATE, SWING, 2

GEAR, 36T

PLATE, POSITIONING

PLATE, SWING, LOWER
PLATE, SWING, UPPER
MOTOR
ROLLER

ROLLER

GEAR, 347/60T
PLATE, R
GEAR, 20T/61T
PLATE, SENSCR

PHOTO-INTERRURTER, SG206

HOLDER, SENSOR
FLAG

PLATE, SENSOR
SCREW.STEPPED M4

SPRING, TENSION

PHOTO-INTERRUPTER, $G206

PLATE, SOLENCID

SOLENOID

PLATE, MULTI

MOTOR

SHAFT, MULTI, 1
GEAR, 14T/72T
GEAR, 52T
GEAR, 187

GEAR, 41T

M8 4307

Pit2 4504

Pi13 J505

Si4 4501

M5 J526




FIGURE R | Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K.Y
QioB - 60 FB3-0013-000 2 | ARM, SWING

61 WT2-5135-000 2 | CLAMP, CABLE
62 FB3-0040-000 1| PLATE, SWING, UPPER
63 FB3-0044-000 1| SPRING, LEAF
64 FB3-0054-000 1| PLATE, SWING, UPPER

e | resoosso00 | | 1|seRme ek | T
66 FB3-0057-000 1| SHAFT, CENTER
67 FB3-0010-000 1| GUIDE, PIN
68 FB3-0014-000 1 [ SUPPORT, ROLET
69 FB3-0020-000 1| GEAR, 12T

w | Feo00z6000 | | 2|seAcex |
71 FB83-0028-000 1| ROLLER
72 FF3-0622-000 1| CABLE, CONNECT FEED J503,526
73 FB3-0042-000 1.1 PLATE, SENSOR FLAG
74 FB3-0047-000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE

© 75| eeseoseoz0 || 1|mack T TTTTTooTTTTTs
76 FF5-3789-020 1] SUPPORT, GUIDE
77 FF5-3790-020 1'| SUPPORT, PLATE
78 FS1-9170-000 1| SCREW, STEPPED
79 FS6-0392-000 2 | GEAR, 18T

e | Fssos3-000 | | z|purevoaer | T
81 FS$6-0394-000 1] GEAR, 18T
82 FS6-0396-000 1| GEAR. 18T
83 F$6-2200-000 1| SPRING, TENSION
84 XFg-0535-000 1| BELT, TIMING, 62T

s | xze-oss-000 | | 1|RALSUDE | T TTTTTTTT
86 FB3-0019-000 4 | ROLLER, 3
87 FB3-0153-020 1| ANCHOR, SPRING, LOWER, FRONT SEE NOTE
88 FB3-0154-030 1| ANCHOR, SPRING, LOWER, REAR SEE NOTE
89 FB3-4215-000 1| SHEET, BIN




FIGURE R [ Q
& PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Q108 - 90 FE6-3075-000 1 | FOOT, BUSH
91 FB86-0765-000 20 | BIN, SORT
92 FB3-0008-000 40 | ROLLER, 2
93 XD9-0104-000 2 | PIN,DOWEL
94 FB3-0016-000 1 { HOLDER, SENSOR
T e [ reseessem || r|eatesensor T
96 FHE-3562-000 1| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER, 5G206 Pi16 J508
98 FB3-0045-000 1| PLATE, SENSOR
99 WGS-5079-000 2 | PHOTO-INTERRUPTER, $G206 P114,15 J506,507
100 VT2-0001-006 1| SUPPORT, PCB
""" 101 | viooootots | | 2|sueort.Pcs |
102 FB3-4204-000 1| COVER, BIN
103 FB3-4205-000 1| SUPPORT, BIN COVER, FRONT
104 FB3-4206-000 1| SUPPORT, BIN COVER, REAR
105 FB3-4207-000 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
"""" 106 | Feacss2000 | |20 |ROLter REAR | T TTTTTTT
107 FB3-4216-000 1| PLATE, REINFORCEMENT
108 FF5-4806-000 1{ PLATE, REINFORCEMENT
109 FS$6-2216-000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
110 FF5-4393-000 1| PLATE, TENSION, SWING
**** 11 | xroossso00 | | 1|eELT,TMNG | T TTTTT
112 XH9-0086-000 1 | DAMPER, MOTOR
113 FS$6-2215-000 1| SPRING, TENSION
114 FB3-4002-000 1| PLATE, BIN
115 FB3-6385-000 1 | SHEET, MULT! GUIDE
“““ 116 | FB4-6381-000 | | 20 | ROLLER, FRONT | T
501 XB1-2400-809 AR | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
502 XB4-7401-209 AR | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X12
503 XB4-7401-207 AR | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD M4X12
504 XD2-1100-322 5 | RING,E




FIGURE R | Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KiY
Q108 - 506 XD2-1100-402 5 | RING,E
507 XB1-2402-509 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X25
508 XB1-2501-009 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M5X10
509 XD3-2160-052 1] PIN,DOWEL
510 XB1-2300-509 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X5
511 XD1-4200-402 1| WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK




EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

FIGURE Q11

SEE FIGURE Q90

vasaanel




FIGURE R [ Q@
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Qi - NPN RF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC
2 XA9-0628-000 AR | SCREW,RS,M4X8
3 FB3-0111-000 1| COVER, FRONT, 1
4 FB3-0112-000 1 | COVER, FRONT, 2
5 FB3-0113-000 1 | COVER, REAR, 1
"""" 6 | Feaotie000 | | 1|covermEAR2 |
7 FB3-0115-000 1 { COVER, FOOT, FRONT
8 FB3-0116-000 1| COVER, FOOT, REAR
9 FB3-0117-000 1| DOOR, STAPLER
10 FF5-4396-000 1 | COVER, LEFT, UPPER
T e | Cresnsaae || v emiaron, stane rmes s 1T
1 FB3-0119-000 1 | COVER, LEFT, REAR
12 FB3-0120-030 1| COVER, LEFT, LOWER
13 FB3-0121-000 1 | COVER, RIGHT, UPPER
14 FB3-0122-000 1 | COVER, PCB
45 | eesorzsose | | 1|woler swrcw | 77
16 FB3-0124-000 1| COVER, UPPER
17 FB3-0213-000 1| PLATE, SWITCH
18 FA5-4823-020 1| HINGE
19 FB3-0127-000 1| COVER, BUTTON
~ "2 | Fesotssooo | | 1|BOX DOOR FRONT | 7
21 FB3-0194-000 1| SPRING, LEAF
23 FA3-4725-000 11 CATCH, MAGNET
24 FA3-3527-000 1| PLATE, GUIDE
25 WC4-5077-000 1] SWITCH MSW3 J517
" 7% 7| esatsesooo | | 2|mBlock st 1T T T
27 FS7-8298-000 1| LABEL, "STAPLER"
29 XA9-0629-000 AR | SCREW,RS,M4X8
30 FS7-8299-000 1| SHEET, CONTROL PANEL JAPANESE
F$7-8300-000 1| SHEET, CONTROL PANEL ENGLISH




FIGURE R Q@
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kt Y
Qi1 - 31 FB3-0166-000 1| COVER, RIGHT, LOWER
32 FB3-0167-000 1 | PLATE, DOOR, FRONT
33 FB3-0170-000 1 j PLATE, MAGNET
34 FA4-6702-000 1| SCREW, CAP
35 FB3-0200-000 1| HEATSINK
3 | resoz0t030 | | 1|cuioE came | 777
38 FG2-6983-000 1| CABLE, LOW SPEED FEED MOTOR J17,18,701,702
39 FS7-8304-000 1| LABEL, "JAM REMOVAL" 100/240V
£56-8001-020 1| LABEL, "JAM REMOVAL" 120/220V
42 ME1-0017-000 1| LABEL, "FCC" 120V
©w | Fesozteoo0 | | 1|PuaTe wounTnesUFFER |
44 FB3-0221-000 1| BRACKET, MOUNTING
45 FB3-0163-000 1| PLATE, STOP
46 FB2-9959-000 1 CAM, TURN, 1
47 FG2-7478-000 1 [ CABLE, CONTROL PANEL J4,201
| eesozizooo | | t|carcover T
49 FS$5-8413-000 1 { LABEL, "GROUNDING" AMS
50 FB4-6448-000 1| GUIDE, CABLE, 2
501 XB6-7300-606 2 | SCREW,TP.M3X6
502 XD2-1100-322 1] RING,E
____ 505 | XB4-7401207 | | 12 | SCREW.TAPPING,TRUSS HEADMax12 |
504 XB4-7400-809 1| SCREW,TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
505 XD1-4200-402 6 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
506 XB1-2300-607 6 { SCREW,.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6




[=2]

STAPLER SORTER MAIN BODY (1/2
FIGURE Q12 2

C(I?«n

i

(0T CCCCTauCuoacC

S

8
%

P QU
A

—11
V.S
20 / ot
62 100\/) 21
/

[}
=23
(8]

238 M ﬁ (115V)
e
6 B 21
{220V}
6 (240V ?21

W a3
/%\/.w' (24\owh
/fﬁo S n 21
o BL 8\2 PR




FIGURE Q12

10

66—

69:’3
68—g
503—¢

B—as
2% s04
al
48

STAPLER SORTER MAIN BODY (2/2)

504,
73%%&\6
76/é

71|

\ 84

220/240V 503\
A 506—%
31 72—

&
,\o503/

75—

/ﬁ
55
[ 37 1\ B
v / fiMo)
, & 505.___ o
| | (P120) \@&3\3 517\23) I(JGOZ)
(4513) —8 53
@t \ 8 503— é//[s_’
- 34
(P121) 50— S 1.
56




FIGURE R[Q
& PARTNUMBER | A | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KLY
Q12 - NPN RF | STAPLER SORTER MAIN BODY
1 XF9-0536-000 1| BELT, TIMING
2 FB3-0142-000 1 | GUIDE, FRONT, UPPER
3 FB3-0145-000 2 | GUIDE, REAR, LOWER
4 FB3-0169-000 1 | PLATE, DOOR CATGH
_____ s | Fcresoso00 | | 4|seacer |77 TTTTTToTTTo
6 XA9-0628-000 AR | SCREW,RS,M4X8
7 XZ9-0386-000 2 | ADJUSTER
8 X29-0387-000 4| CASTER
9 FB3-0106-000 1| GUIDE, UP-DOWN
10| Fesomsooo | | 1|cude Rear.uerER |
) FB3-0215-000 1 | MOUNT, POWER CORD
12 FB3-0185-000 1| COVER, SHIFT
13 FH3-2450-000 1| DC POWER PCB ASSEMBLY 100/120V
FH3-2451-000 1| DC POWER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V
© 74 | Fesotse000 | | 1| MOUNT, LATCH FRONT | 77T
15 FB3-0159-000 1] MOUNT, LATCH, REAR
16 FC1-6301-000 1| cATCH
17 F$6-2210-000 1| SPRING, TENSION
18 FB3-0161-000 1 | GUIDE, CROSSMEMBER, LEFT, REAR
e | FB3.1789-040 | | 1| COVER FEED CONNECTOR |
20 WD3-0039-000 1 | BREAKER, CIRCUIT 100/120V
WD3-0088-000 1| BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 250VAC 1A 2201240V
21 FH2-5759-000 1| CORD, POWER 100V
FH2-5760-000 1| CORD, POWER 120V
_________ FH2-5761-020 | | 1|POWERcorD  la2v 777
FH2-5762-000 1| POWER CORD 240V(UK)
FH2-5763-000 1| POWER CORD 240V(CA)
22 FF3-1432-000 1 | INLET UNIT JA
23 F$6-2212-000 2| SPRING, TENSION




FIGURE R Q
PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Qiz - 24 FB3-0171-000 1| SHAFT, DRIVE

25 F85-1605-000 2 | BUSHING
26 FS$6-0428-000 2 | GEAR, 30T
27 FF3-1433-000 1| NOISE FILTER UNIT NF1
28 FB3-0103-000 1| FLAG, JOINT

T2 | eesousooo | | 4|etate swmen | T
30 FE9-0180-000 1§ MOUNT, SWITCH
31 F$1-9121-000 1| SCREW,STEPPED,M3X3
32 WG8-5079-0060 1 | PHOTO-INTERRUPTER, SG206 Pl1 J546
34 FB3-0148-000 1 [ HOLDER, SWITCH

@ | wossorsoo0| | 2| PHOTOANTERRUPTER sG206 | Pizo2 Jstase
38 FB3-0104-000 1| FLAG, LIMIT
39 FB3-0149-000 1| HOLDER, SWITCH
40 F51-8160-000 1| SCREW,STEPPED,M3X3
a1 F$6-2211-000 1| SPRING, TENSION

e | WGB-5079-000 | | 2| PHOTO-INTERRUPTER, SG206 | Pi718 511508
43 FA5-4788-000 11 SHAFT
4 FB3-0138-000 1 [ MOUNT, CAM, FRONT
45 F$1-1156-000 2 | BUSHING
46 F83-0835-030 1 | GEAR, 30T/PULLEY, 18T

©wr [ wrzonssooo | | 2|cuecame | T
48 XF9-0536-000 1| BELT, TIMING
49 FB3-0109-000 1} PLATE, ENCODER
50 XG3-8016-505 2 | BALL BEARING
51 FB3-0147-000 1] PLATE, SENSOR

s | FB3-0152.000 | | 1|HOLDER ctock | 77
53 FB3-0174-000 1| SHAFT, SHIFT
54 FF5-3794-000 1| MOUNT, CAM, REAR
55 FHE-1196-000 1| MOTOR, STEP M@ J602
56 F81-1156-000 2 | BUSHING




FIGURE R I Q
& PARTNUMBER | & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk ly
Q12 - 57 F53-0835-030 1 | GEAR, 30T/PULLEY, 18T

58 WT2-0204-000 4 | CLIP, CABLE
59 FS6-0426-000 1| GEAR, 167/44T
60 FS6-0427-000 1| GEAR, 40T
61 FS5-6382-000 1| SPACER

B R B o B P R
63 FB3-0160-000 1| CAM, LEAD, FRONT
64 FB3-0140-000 1 | HOLDER, CAM SHAFT, FRONT
65 FB3-0130-000 1 | ANCHOR, SPRING, UPPER, FRONT
66 FB3-0172-000 1| SHAFT, cAm, 1

e | rstmissooo | | 1lsusawe | T
68 F$5-3408-000 1| PuLLEY, 18T
69 F$5-6382-000 1| SPACER
70 XD9-0120-000 5 | PIN,DOWEL
71 FB3-0101-000 1| CAM, LEAD, REAR

7 | eesowrooe | | 1|Fiaeteapcam | T
73 FB3-0141-000 1 | HOLDER, CAM SHAFT, REAR
74 FB3-0131-000 1| ANCHOR, SPRING, UPPER, REAR
75 FB3-0173-000 1 | SHAFT, CAM, 2
76 FS1-1156-000 1| BUSHING

T Fss-3408.000 | | 1 |PUteev.ieT 7T
78 FF3-0242-000 1| CABLE, POWER CORD J564
78A WE8-5165-000 1| FERRITE CORE
79 FB3-0110-000 1| GUIDE, ARM
80 FB2-9982-000 1| SPRING, LEAF

TR FF5.3793-000 | | 1|GUIDE, LEFT, FRONT | 7T
82 F$5-9358-000 2| SCREW,STEPPED,M6X3.5
83 FS5-6389-000 2 | ROLLER
84 WES-5184-000 1| FERRITE CORE 2201240

501

XB1-2403-009

SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X30




FIGURE R1Q
PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
Q12 - 502 X81-2300-609 AR [ SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
503 XD3-2300-202 5 | PIN.DOWEL
504 XD2-1100-642 8 | RING.E
505 XD2-1100-802 4 | RING,E
506 XD1-4200-402 3 | WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK




Stapler Sorter-F1

/Sorter-D1
AF4TNY—-4F1/Y-4%- Di

_ Stapler Sorter-F1

100V F23:5714 LFS00001 -
s F23-5134 NFS00001 -
200240V F23-5744 PFS00001 -
20240V F23:5754 QFS00001 -
| 220240V F23-5764 RFS00001 -

 Sorter-D1

v F236718 LEM000O -
15V F23:5738 NEMOOOO -
200240V F23-5748 PEMOO0O1 -
20240V F23:5758 QEMO00O01 -
L 20040V F23-5768 REMO00001 -

COPYRIGHT © 1985 CANON . CANON Stzpler Sorer-F1/Sorer-01 REV.0 JULY 1385 PRINTED IN JAPAN [MPRME AU JAPON) I -



QA.

QIO0A.
Q10B.
Q1L
Qlz.

Q30.
Q3L

Q40A.
Q40B.
Q41.

Q00.
Q91

QB.

QD1.

8 &x

—ATA Ol — e Bl — B -5

AR ACER

. V—yBf*y b (V—%— DI)
L V=gt F» b (RFATNY—F -F1)

Eoa=w b d-—iul)
Evazy b (RFATRHY—% -F1)
e i—

AFA TN —F K&

Ea= v b
(% R

HPZER (V—4— DD
ZFLFIazg b (AFA4TN7—F +Fl)
HEWEr—F IV

V=% 3y bo—SEREEE
{EiliE — & EIRE SR
FRFERBIE R B AR

Erazy bR

¥ 7 FE—F K5 A AR

ax7y4—%

COPYRIGHT © 195 CANON IXC.

CONTENTS

— STAPLER SORTER-FI/SORTER-D1 —

QA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

Q01A. SORTER MOUNTING HARDWARE (ST-D1)
QU1B. SORTER MOUNTING HARDWARE (STS-F1)

Q10A. BIN ASSEMBLY (ST-D1)

Q10B. BIN ASSEMBLY (STS-F1)

Q11. EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
QI12. STAPLER SORTER MAIN BODY

Q30. FEEDER ASSEMBLY
Q31. LOW SPEED ASSEMBLY

Q40A. PAPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY (ST-D1)
Q40B. STAPLER ASSEMBLY (STS-F1)
Q41. MAIN BODY CABLE ASSEMBLY

Q9. SORTER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
Q91. LOW SPEED MOTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
Q92. CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY

Q93. BIN UNIT CONTROL PCB ASSEMBLY
Q9%. SHIFT MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY

QB. LIST OF CONNECTORS

QD1. NUMERICAL INDEX

CANON Sapler Sorter-F1/Sorter-DI REV.0 JULY 1665 PRINTED IN UAPAN [MPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE Q

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FEMREER

A

SORTER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
V=% O~ TEHER

LOW SPEED ASSEMBLY
JEEFLE RS

@90,

CONTHROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY
BMEBERER

BIN ASSEMBLY
Evazyb

BIN UNIT CONTROL PCB ASSEMBLY
e B i | - B2

'_/

LOW SPEED MOTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
{BEE— 9 EHEIR

%

MAIN BODY CABLE ASSEMBLY
FASBET T

ASSEMBLY
v b

PAPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY (ST-D1)
HERH (Y—-F— D1)

STAPLER ASSEMBLY (STS-F1)
AFATZ 2z b ZFATNV-FFD)

Q408

COPYRIGHT © 1565 CANON INC.

SHIFT MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
Y7 ME—Y ESANBRBKR

CANON Stapler Sorlr- F1/Sorter-D1 REV.1 JULY 1995 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

QA-1



SORTER MOUNTING HARDWARE (ST-D1)
FlGURE QO1A V—8SEfiFy b (V—%— D1)

100V

QO1A-1 COPYRIGHT ©) 19% CANON INC. CANCN Staplr Sorter-Fi iSorter-Df REV.O JULY 1685 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 1
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
Qo1A - NPN RF | SORTER MOUNTING HARDWARE ST-D1

U-F UV Ry b

1 FF3 — 1213 — 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING 100V
F-RAd-F

2 FB3 — 0219 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, LATCH
SyFITAS

3 FB3 — 0212 - 000 2 | CAP, COVER
Anvv Ry

4 FG5 — 5948 — 000 1 | MOUNTING RAIL ASSEMBLY
FUST LT

aA FC1 - 6312 — 000 1 | RAIL, MOUNTING
FUYT L-ib

4B FF5 ~ 3817 — 000 1 | STOP, RAIL
V=Ib X bwit

5 FG5 — 5947 — 000 1 | MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY
MIVT 45T

5A FC1 — 6314 ~ 000 1 | SHOE, SUDE
AL FYa-

5B FC1 — 6321 — 000 1 | SPRING, GROUNDING
T-ANF

5C FF5 — 3816 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING
FUYT Y

5D FB3 — 4210 — 000 1 | GASKET, 1
HRTw b (1)

6 XA9 — 0629 — 000 3 | SCREW,RS,MaxX8
RS ¥4 b 3

7 XA9 - 0774 — 000 2 | SCREW,RS MaX16
RS ¥ h 2V

8 FF5 — 4801 ~ 000 2 | PLATE, GROUNDING
T-RAY

8A FB3 — 4211 — 000 2 | GASKET, 2
HRT v+ (2)

501 XB6 — 7400 ~ 608 6 | SCREW,TP,M4X6
PR
502 XB1 — 2402 - 006 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X20

N R RY

COPYRIGHT @ 10%5 CANON INC.

CANON StaplarSortarF1 /Sorler- D1 REV.0 JULY 1695 PRINTED N APAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)

QO1A-2



SORTER MOUNTING HARDWARE (STS-F1)
FIGURE 001 B V—FBftFy b (RFATIVY—F - F1)

100V

Q01B-1 COPYRIGHT © 135 CANON INC. CANON Siapler Sorer -F1/Sotzr-Dt REV.0 JULY 165 PRATED IN JAPAN [INPRME AU JAPON]



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
Qo1B — NPN RF | SORTER MOUNTING HARDWARE STS—F1
V-8 bIYT Fu b
1 FF5 — 3796 ~ 000 2 | PLATE, MOUNTING
UM
2 FB3 — 0219 - 020 1 | PLATE, LATCH
SYFITALH
3 FS9 - 0053 — 000 1 | LABEL, "COPY BOARD"
TAAVEAL V-
4 FG5 — 5948 — 000 1 | MOUNTING RAIL ASSEMBLY
[N/ VES )
4A FC1 - 6312 ~ 000 t | RAIL, MOUNTING
FUYT L~
4B FF5 — 3817 — 000 1 | STOP, RAIL
L=ib X bwit
5 FG5 ~ 5947 — 000 1 | MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY
FUVTr 15T
5A FC1 - 8314 — 000 1 | SHOE, SLIDE
RS K Ya-
5B FC1 — 6321 — 000 1 | SPRING, GROUNDING
F-R IR
5C FF5 — 3816 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING
UM A
5D FB3 — 4210 — 000 1 | GASKET, 1
AT w b (1)
6 XA9 — 0629 — 000 1 | SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS ¥4 b Y
7 XAQ - 0774 — 000 2 | SCREW,RS,M4X16
RS 74 b X
9 FF5 — 4801 — 000 2 | PLATE, GROUNDING
F-Z A%
9A FB3 ~ 4211 - 000 1 | GASKET, 2
HARTw b (@2
10 FF3 — 1213 -~ 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING 100V
F-X3-F
1 .FS9 — 0054 — 000 1 | LABEL, "FEEDER"
Ta-F -l
501 XB6 — 7400 — 609 6 | SCREW,TP,M4X6
TP R
502 XB1 — 2402 ~ 006 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M4X20

A N -3

COPYRIGHT ©) 1695 CANON INC.

CANON Stapler Sorer-F1 /Soter-31 REV.0 JULY 1565 PAINTED IN JAPAN [INPRIME AU JAPON)

QO01B-2



BIN ASSEMBLY (ST-D1)

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 18 and 19.
# 0 COAZw I, Key No. 18, 190BREEENERA.

Q10A-1 COPVRGHT © 1655 CANON NG CANON Stz Sorer-F1/Soter- DY REV.0 JILY 1965 PRINTED N UAPAN (IPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE e
& PART NUMBER N|T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMA RKS
KEY NO. K|lY
Q10A — FG5 ~ 5942 — 000 1 | BIN ASSEMBLY ST-D1
Evazw b
1 FB3 — 0002 — 000 1 | COVER, FRONT
EYRSA4F - (v1)
2 FB3 — 0003 — 000 1 | COVER, REAR
EV R34 An-(vv0o)
3 FB3 — 0004 — 020 1 | TRAY, COPY
AV N Ve
4 FA4 — 6702 — 000 2 | SCREW, CAP
ovhy EX
5 FA5 — 4969 — 020 40 | RING, NYLON
ERg=PRIN
6 FB3 — 0007 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, CABLE
J-FFYxT
7 FB3 — 0009 — 000 1 | COVER, CABLE, 1
HistzY A1)
8 FB3 — 0008 ~ 000 40 | ROLLER, 2
Evo-5@2
9 FF5 — 4392 — 000 20 | BIN
Ev
9A FB3 — 0206 - 000 1 | SHEET, SMALL
Y-t {TaT)
98 FB3 — 0207 — 000 1 | SHEET, MIDDLE
- b (Fad)
[:To} FB3 — 0208 — 000 1 | SHEET, LARGE
=M (F1)
10 FB3 — 4215 — 000 1 | SHEET, BIN
Evy-p
1 FB3 — 0024 — 020 1 | COVER, FRAME, 1
EVvIL-Lhn-)
12 FB3 — 0025 — 000 1 | COVER, FRAME, 2
EYIL-LAn-(2)
13 FB3 - 0041 — 000 1 | COVER, CABLE, 2
SNt Hi-(2)
14 FB3 — 4206 ~ 000 1 | SUPPORT, BIN COVER, REAR
EY his— oy (o)
15 FB3 — 4205 ~ 000 1 | SUPPORT. BIN COVER, FRONT
Ev An-vnv(vx)
16 VT2 - 0015 — 014 2 | SUPPORT, PCB
OvFIT HR- b
17 FB3 — 0184 ~ 000 1 | COVER, BIN FRAME, LOWER
EVIlb-Lyy -
18 FB3 — 0154 — 000 1 | ANCHOR, SPRING, LOWER, REAR SEE NOTE
NRAT(¥y 20)
19 FB3 — 0153 — 000 1 | ANCHOR, SPRING, LOWER, FRONT SEE NOTE
INRAT (5 VL)
20 FB3 - 0019 — 000 4 | ROLLER, 3
Evo-3 @)
21 FB3 - 0187 — 000 40 | ROLLER, BIN
Evo-35
22 FS5 — 9356 ~ 000 4 | SCREW, STEPPED, M5X6
FUER
23 XG2 ~ 6010 — 305 4 | BALL BEARING
R _FUYT
24 FB3 — 0046 — 000 1 | PLATE, SOLENOID
ViR RY
25 FG1 — 5473 — 000 1 | LED PCB $3 J552
AT IY
25A WG1 — 0189 — 000 1

LED, TLN110
LED

COPYRIGHT ©) 1996 CANON INC

CANON Stapler Sortar- F1/Sortr-D1 REV.0 JULY 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

Q10A-2



FIGURE ES
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y
QioA- 26 FG2 - 6658 — 000 1 | SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY $4 554
Jad0 VY FNY
26A WG3 - 5104 — 000 1 | PHOTO — TRANSISTOR TPS616C
T b FSUIRY
27 VT2 - 0015 — 004 1 | SUPPORT, PCB
OvF 7 H$R- k
28 FB3 — 4204 — 000 1 | COVER, BIN
EY An-
501 XB1 — 2400 - 809 23 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
WAV RERY
502 XB4 — 7401 — 209 15 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X12
NAVE S wEY %Y
503 XB4 — 7401 — 207 32 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X12

NAYRFwEY RY

Q10A-3

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANOK INC.

CANON  Staple SorterF4 SortarD1 REV.0 JULY 1595 PRINTED N JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Q10B

501 ST
/? {7 b G501
S L e
s 2
112 W‘/C'DJ\%S
36— ] N
== /
1 ED

21

N

18—@

502

BIN ASSEMBLY (STS-F1)(')
Evazy b (RFATIY~% -F1) ()

108 14
108 D \/75 6{5 —
\{\ i 60
78 @5??
Vs 55 | "]
4. ¢ 508 |
~1% 82
© n 74
04\ N 66
3 76 508
@ Al AT
43
/ 432?:*;;&5 ¥ \%n
~@ /502 /79 503 @ A
’&1@4%@’“ D :L 789\ 77 ‘{5@%,{50
aaﬂ,;@ 504 \ \ & A8
SEEFIGURE Q93 gg— o, \ @@ ‘/@65501/
) ) e m/msoz
o @82 N\,
81/@ 506
504/@:\70
80"~

NOTE ! This-assembiy dogs not include the parts shiown with key No. 87 and 88.
F v C@aty Mo Key Noo 87, BBOSRRE&EhEEAs

Q10B-1

COPYRIGHT €195 CANGY. I

504

%\5 9

CANON - Sl St {Sorar- D REV 0 JULY 169 PRNTED: IN- JAPAN: (WPRINE. AL J8FOK)



BIN ASSEMBLY (STS-F1)(?/)
FIGURE Q1OB Evazy b (RFATIVY—F «F1) (2/2)

it

-
502_%

(53,6)
(I552)
(4553)

72
506" (s
(I528}

54

g )
¥s03) ™7~

COPIRIGHT © Joss. CRBON NG CANOK Staglr Sorer-F3 [ Sorir 0 REV.G LY Y059 PRINTED: I JAPAW [ IMPRINE . AU JAPON) QioB-2



FIGURE ' IES
PART NUMBER NTT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
Q108 ~ FG5 ~ 5842 - 080 1 | BIN ASSEMBLY STS - F1
/ EvaZyb
1 FB3 — 0002 — 000 1 | COVER, FRONT
EY RZA4F hiv- (1)
2 FB3 - 0003 — 000 1 | COVER, REAR
Y ASA4F - (o0)
3 FB3 - 0004 ~ 020 1 | TRAY, COPY
PRV S Y
4 FA4'= 6702 — 000 2 | SCREW, CAP
Owhy ER
5 FAS — 4968 ~ 020 40 | RING, NYLON
FHiov yuy
[+ FB3 - 0007 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, CABLE
J-FAYx
7 FB3 — 0008 ~- 000 1 | COVER, CABLE, 1
SnEy k- (1)
8 FB3 - 0015 — 020 1. | GUIDE, MULTI UNIT
INFHAEIZ 0 b
9 FB3 — 0018 — 000 2 | COVER, ARM
P75
10 FB3 — 0021 — 000 1 | PiN. MULTI GUIDE
YHFHLAFEY
11 FB3 < 0024 — 020 1 | COVER, FRAME, 1
EU U~ LN~ (1)
1z FB3.= 0025 < 000 1 | COVER, FRAME, 2
BV I h7N- @)
13 FB3 - 0041 - 000 1: | COVER, CABLE; 2
SNBSS TN @)
14 FB3 - 0058 — 040 1. PIPE
AT
15 EB3 = 0178 ~ 020 t | COVER, MOTOR
tAdrE-F -
16 FB3 ='0179.= 020 1 | COVER, HP SENSOR
HP &8 AN
7 FB3=0184 ~ 000 1| COVER, BIN FRAME, LOWER
BUZ =Ly -
18 FS6 -~ 0381~ 000 1} GEAR, 18T
18T 7
19 FS6 2196 = 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
I IF
20 F86 = 2197 — 000 1 |:SPRING; TENSION
[ S
21 FSE2198 = 000 1| SPRING. TORSION
ol Bt
22 FS5 = 9356 ~ 000 4 | SCREW.STEPPED.M5X6
H PR
23 XG2 = 6010 =305 4 BALL BEARING
W= e XTI
24 FB3 = 0176~ 000 t: | PLATE, COVER, FRONT
EUAR= (VL)
25 FG1 = 5473 - 000 2 | LED PCB ASSEMBLY 53,6 J552,553
Ny DYy
26 FG2 - 6658 = 000 1. | SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 54 J554
A aTeAT FNY
27 FF5='3782 = 000 1 | PLATE, SWING: 1
Ebl it A
28 FF5.='3783 = 020 t 'GEAR UNIT
FF 2w R
29 FHB '~'1168 = 000 1 MngR M7.J306
:E i

Q10B-3

COPYRGHE © 165. CANGK: INC:

CANON  Sepler Sorir -1 [ Soree- 01 REV. 64 ALY 1658 PRINED 1N JAPAK.. (INPHIME. A - dAPON)



FIGURE ia
& PART NUMBER LT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k1Y
QieB~ 30 FS6 — 0388 — 000 1 | GEAR, 18T/102T

18TN02T 7

31 FS6 — 2199 — 000 1 | SPRING; TENSION
[T WAt 3

32 FF5 - 3784 — 000 1 | PLATE; SWING; 2
FIKTTL-F @)

33 FS6 — 0379 — 000 1 | GEAR, 36T
36T F7

34 FF5 ~ 3785 - 000 1 | PLATE; POSITIONING
1FFATL- b

35 FB3 - 0038 - 000 1 | PLATE, SWING, LOWER

- YRS T~ F(2F)

38 FF5 — 3787 — 040 1 | PLATE; SWING, UPPER
Tb=FAAUT(IT)

37 FHE — 1168 — 000 1 | MOTOR M3.J307
£-4

33 FS5 - 6383 - 000 1 | ROLLER
ag

38 FS5 — 8384 — 000 1 | ROLLER
a0

40 FS6 — 0380 — 000 1 | GEAR, 34T/60T
4TBOT 7

41 FB3 — 6384 — 000 1 | PLATE R
R7L-

42 FS6 = 0382 - 000 t: | GEAR; 26T/61T
20T/B1T 7

43 FB3 - 0048 ~ goo 1. | PLATE, SENSOR
CNF Y T~k

44 WGS ~ 5079 — 000 1 | PHOTO = INTERRUPTER. 5G205 PI12.4504
T4 b1 UES TS

45 FB3 - 0016~ 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
EUYRILY

46 FB3 - 0017~ 020 1 | FLAG
25T

47 FB3 - (049 = 000 1 ['PLATE, SENSOR
Ewd bl Sl VS

48 FS1 = 9054 ~ 000 2 | SCREW.STEPFED. M4
FIER

49 £S6 ='2201 = 000 1+ I'SPRING, TENSION
Ewity iE

50 WGS = 5078 = 000 + }'PHOTO — INTERRUPTER, §G206 Pi13J505
T4 b UETTS

5% FB3 ~ 0046 — 000 1 | PLATE. SOLENOID
PAEE Ao

52 FF5 = 3805 = 020 I | SOLENOID SL4 J501
RV RFAVEE 3 3

53 FF5 ~'3788 ~ 000 1 | PLATE. MULT
THF A~ F

54 FHE = 1170'= 000 2 | MOTOP M5.J528
T4

55 FS5 = 4867 ~ 000 t | SHAFT. MULTL 1
VNI L)

58 FS8/= 0388 - 000 1. | GEAR, 1411727
UT2T 7

57 FS6 <0390~ 000 1| GEAR, 52T
52T 7

55 FS6 50381 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T F7

s¢ FB3 = 0012 = 000 1. | GEAR, 41T
HTEF

COPYRIGHT €1 1955 CANON. INC.

CANCH Suplo Surtar A FSortar- DY REV. 01 JULT 109 PRINTED % JAPAR: (PRIME: AG “JAPON}

Q10B-4



FIGURE ,Ff Q
& PART NUMBER ST DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |lY
QIoB - 60 FB3 - 0013 - 000 2 | ARM, SWING
EL NIy~
61 WT2 - 5135 ~ 000 2 | CLAMP, CABLE
I5UT
62 FB3 — 0040 - 000 1 | PLATE, SWING, UPPER
o RS-k (Ix)
63 FB3 — 0044 - 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
ENAES
84 FB3 - 0054 - 000 1 | PLATE, SWING, UPPER
FIRTF- (25
85 FB3 - 0055 ~ 000 1 | SPRING; LEAF
AE IR
66 FB3 — 0057 - 000 1 | SHAFT, CENTER
tUE eI b
87 FB3 — 0010 - 000 1 | GUIDE, PiN
EUHAF
68 FB3 — 0014 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, ROLET
o-by bdYT
69 FB3 ~ 0020 ~ 000 1 | GEAR, 12T
12T 7
70 FB3 - 0026 — 000 2 | SPACER
A
71 FB3 = 0028 ~ 000 t | ROLLER
fu
72 FF3 = 0622 = 000 1 | CABLE, CONNECT FEED J503,526
RS DFad2r54078
73 FB3 = 0042 - 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR FLAG
FSNAL U TSy
74 FB3 = 0047 ~ 000 1| PLATE, GUIDE
HA BT~k
75 FB3 = 0058 <020 111 RACK
TNy
76 FF5'= 3789 — 020 t | SUPPORT GUIDE
FU=FAAE SN
77 FF5 — 3790 -~ 020 1 | SUPPORT, PLATE
Th=r AT
75 FSt=9170 - 000 1| SCREW, STEPFED
FUER
79 FS6'~ 0392~ 000 2 | GEAR 18T
18T %7
80 FS6 - 0393 = 000 2 | PULLEY, 14T
(L i)
81 FS6 < 0394~ 000 t [ GEAR, 18T
18T %7
82 FS&'~ 0396 = 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T H7
83 FS6'~ 2200 < 000 t | SPRING. TENSION
=AY AL
84 XFg'~'0535 ~ 000 t L BELT. TIMING, 627
SLIUTNIE
85 XZ8 < 0385 = 000 1 | BAIL, S{IDE
AZLE V=
86 FB3 - 0018 < 000 4 FROLEER. 3
EXO=-313)
Sl . 57 FB3 - 4153 ~ 020 1 ['ANCHOR, SPRING, LOWER, FRONT SEE NOTE
DRI HIT)
—- . FBI = 0154 = 020 1. | ANCHOHR; SPRING. LOWER. REAR SEENOTE
NRRT s ova)
89 FB3'= 4215 000

1 |'SHEET, BIN
EY - §

Q1085

COPYRIGHT: € 1555 CANOR INC:

CANON Siapler Sorer 1/ Sorter= D REV.Y. JUCY. 1969 PRINTED N JAPAN " [INPAINE. AU~ JAPOR



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
QloB - 90 FE8 — 3075 - 000 t | FOOT, BUSH
wikg
91 FB3 - 0001 - 040 20 | BIN
U-rEY
92 FB3 - 0008 — 000 40 | ROLLER, 2
By o-3 @)
93 XDg ~ 0104 ~ 000 2 [ PIN.DOWEL
AT EY
94 FB83 - 0016 ~ 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
et KL S
95 FB3 - 0043 ~ 030 1 | PLATE, SENSOR
RA DT EIHTU -+
986 FHE — 3562 — 000 T | PHOTO = INTERRUPTER, $G208 PI16 4508
T bAUETTE
98 FB3 — 0045 — 000 + | PLATE. SENSOR
AT IR O v TR
99 WGS — 5079 —~ 000 2 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER, $G206 Pi14,15 J508,507
T4 bAUESTE
100 VT2 ~ 0001 ~ 006 1 | SUPPORT, PCB
DyFUTHf-+
101 VT2 - 0001 - 014 2 | SUPPORT. PCB
Oudsd #HR-
102 FB3 — 4204 — 000 t | COVER, BIN
Bl fi-
103 FB3 ~ 4205 - 000 1 | SUPPORT, BIN COVER, FRONT
B3 SN (YL}
104 FB3 - 4206 -~ 000 1 | SUPPORT, BIN COVER, REAR
BTy 2N (o)
105 FB3 — 4207 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
TWF EUY 1
i {06 FB3 ~ 0187 -~ 000 19 | ROLLER, BIN
2 i
i FB4 ~ 6382~ 000 t | ROLLER: BIN LOWEST POSITION
Euo=3
107 FB3 - 3216~ 000 t | PEATE, REINFORCEMENT
REFTIN
108 FF5 = 4808 — 00G 1 | PLATE; REINFORCEMENT
REzTINY
109 F56 — 2216 — 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
T Srx 7 bR
t1g FF5-= 4383 = 000 t | PLATE, TENSION, SWING
AAYET LU INY
111 XFg = 0558 — 000 1 [ BELT, TIMING
AT U N
112 XH@ ~ 0086 ~ 00 1§ DAMPER, MOTOR
RS TL
113 FS8 = 2215~ 000 1. | SPRING, TENSION
[« IA) i e
114 FB3 4002 = 000 1.} PLATE, BIN
[P §P R
115 FB3~ 6385 - 000 . | SHEET, MULTI GUIDE
TUFHLE O~
- { | FB3. = 0029 = 000 19§ ROLLER, BIN
Exo-3(
L FB4 = 6381 — 000 1 | ROLLER BIN. 1 LOWEST POSITION
Exo=3 (1)
501 XBt — 2400~ 308 AR | SCREW,MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
BAYE %Y
502 XB4 = 7401 = 208 AR | SCREW.TAPPING. TRUSS HEAD, M4xXi2

AN T

COPIRGHT G115 CANON: NG

CANCN StagorSorterFE (Sorer- D1 REV G4 JULY: 1568 PRINTED: I UAPAK [INPRIME AU dap0N]

Q10B-6



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. vl y
Q0B ~ 503 XB4 — 7401 — 207 AR [ SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X 12
NAUR FuEY xD
504 XD2 - 1100 ~ 322 5 | RING.E
EUNY
506 XD2 - 1100 — 402 5 | RING.E
EULY
507 XB1 — 2402 - 509 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD.M4X25
INA U RY
508 XB1 - 2501 — 009 2 | SCREW MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M5X10
NAUERY
500 XD3 - 2160 — 052 1 | PIN.DOWEL
~ Iy ey
510 XB1 — 2300 - 500 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M3X5
NA USRI
511 XD1 - 4200 - 402 1 | WASHER.TOOTHED LOCK
INUF SR

Q108-7

COPIRIGHT - ©): 1665 CANON: INC..

CANOR: Stpler Sovter-F1 1 Sorter- Dt REV.JULY 19989 PRINVED | N-JAPAN:- [INPRINE A0 JAPON)



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
N&EH/N—

FIGURE Q11

I ) N . 2

s .\~||-|lllr.|il

O \i.\l‘«rm.l.\m. m\i\i\iix\ii

(P122)
B
\
4

@?//%\
22

ST-D1

CANON StaplerSorter-F1 Sorias Dt REV.44 FEB. 107 PRINTED IV JAPAN [INPRINE AU JAPON)

COPTRIGHT 4©) 1365 CANON IKC.

Q11-1



FIGURE Rra
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARK S
KEY NO K1Y
Qit - NPN RF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC
HAUD Jpid-
1 ME1 — 0041 - 000 LABEL. "LICENSE NO. 115/220/240V
ZAEUANO. FAIL
2 XAQ — 0628 — 600 AR | SCREW.RS M4Xs
RS &4 F 22
3 £B3 — 0111 — 000 COVER, FRONT, 1
YL H- (1)
4 FB3 ~ 0112 — 000 COVER, FRONT. 2
VLN (2
5 FB3 - 0113 — 000 COVER, REAR, 1
GO AN (1)
[ FB3 - 0114 - 000 CQVER; REAR, 2
TL0 AN (2)
7 FB3 — 0115 - 000 COVER; FOOT, FRONT
FUANS (YT}
8 FB3 - 0116 — 000 COVER, FOOT, REAR
FL AN (Fom)
g FB3 =~ G117 — 000 DOOR, STAPLER
AFA T EF
10 FF5 — 4396 — 000 COVER, LEFT, UPPER
EHY T AN
10A FB3 - 0089 ~ 000 ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE, 3
F13 g FuEigy
1 FB3 ~ Q119 - 000 COVER, LEFT, REAR
[<E=) i BT At
—- {2 FB3 ~ 0120 — 030 COVER, LEFT. LOWER
B 2y R
13 FB3 ~ 0121 - Q0Q COVER; RIGHT; UPPER
SH¥TTHN-
14 FB3 = 0122 - 000 COVER. PCB
PCB. 3V
15 FB3 = 0123 - 020 HOLDER SWITCH
FPRALwF RIS
16 FB3 = 0124 — 000 COVER. UPPER
L SN
17 FB3 = 0208 - 006 MOUNT SWITCH ST~ D1
A wF L= F
FB3 20213 ~ 000 PLATE SWITCH §TS = F1
Ay F AL~ F
18 FA5 =4823 — 020 HINGE
Frewy
19 FB3 = 0127 ~ 000 COVER, BUTTON
RIS FI=
20 FB3:='0183 - 000 BOX, DOOR, FRONT
FOUFRFHETA
21 FB3-0194 - 000 SPRING, LEAE
A ¥
a2 FB3 ~0128 - 000 HOLDER, DOOR SENSOR ST - Ot
ET BT R
23 FA3 <4725 — 000 CATCH, MAGNET
TE Ry By F
24 FA3 - 3527 ~ 000 PEATE, GUIDE
AFFLAAE
25 WG4 ~ 5077 - 000 SWITCH MSW3 517
AAmF
26 FB3 <1808 — 000 2 | BLOCK/ 'STOP
ME S o
27 FB3 <0186 — 000 LABEL; "STAPLER" §TS ~ F1
AFA TT SR

COPYRGHT (€ 155 CANON: I

CANON StaplerSortsr- FY Sarar 0 REV. 0 FEB. 1997 PAINTED IN:"JAPAN™ (IMPRINE: AU~ JAPON]

Qt1-2



FIGURE ;‘ Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|
Qart - 27 FB3 - 1803 — 000 1 | LABEL, "JAM" §TS -~ F1
Iy sl T
28 FB3 - 0155 — 000 2 | SUPPORT, COVER, REAR
FN~ S B O)
29 XA8 - 0628 ~ 000 AR | SCREW,RS, M4X8
R
30 FS5 -~ 8996 — 000 1+ | SHEET, CONTROL PANEL JAPANESE STS - F1
UaHT - b
FS5 - 8998 ~ 000 1 | SHEET, CONTROL PANEL ENGLISH STS - F1
SET o DR
FS9 - 0052 ~ 000 1 | SHEET. CONTROL PANEL ST-D
Pk W 7R
31 FB3 - 0166 — 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT. LOWER
IF U -
32 FB3 - 0167 — 000 1 | PLATE, DOOR, FRONT
VI FF SL- b
33 FB3 - 0170 - 000 1 | PLATE, MAGNET
F7PIT Ry b T~ b
34 FA4 - 6702 - 000 1 | SCREW, CAP 5TS - F1
OvhY ER
AAQ - 0628 ~ 000 1 | SCREW.RS M4X3 ST - D1
RS §+ F 3
35 FB3 - 0200 - 060 1 | HEATSINK
RGFY I
36 FB3 - 0201 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE
J-FALE
37 WT2 — 5051 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, CABLE
AYTF Ty
38 FG2 — 6983 ~ 000 t | CABLE, LOW SPEED FEED MOTOR J17,18,701,702
FTAUTNIIGTE~F I oY
g~ 39 FS6 - 8001 - 020 1 | LABEL, "JAM REMOVAL" 5 LABELS/1 SHEET
Vb g RS DL SYLH -~}
FS5 - 8219 — 000 1 | LABEL; "JAM REMOVAL" ENGLISH
el URDRD DUy
FS6 — 8218 — 000 1 | EABEL; "JAM REMOVAL" JAPANESE
Dl s YRR Bl
40 WGS ~ 5079 — 000 1 | PHOTO = INTERRUPTER, $G206 P22 J550 8T — D1
T3 FUESTE
41 FB3 = 1792 — 000 t | LABEL: "RATING” TO0Y §T - D1
TADHT XA NS
FB3 —~ 17393 - 000 1 | LABEL, "RATING 115V 8T - D1
TA BT AN
FB3 - 1794 — 000 1 | LABEL "RATING” 220/240V ST - D1
FART AN
FB3 — 5766 - 000 1 | LABEL, "RATING” 100V §TS - F1
FADG AA N
FB3 - 5767 — 000 1 | LABEL,"RATING” 115¥ STS —~ Ft
TATTRAING
FB3 — 5768 — 000 1. || LABEL, "RATING” 220/240V STS — F1
FATG AL
42 MEt — 0017 — 000 1 | LABEL.TFCCT 115V
FCC. SN
43 FB3 - 0216 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING BUFFER
Ny 2y FUSE Ry
44 FB3.- 0221 — 000 1 | BRACKET,; MOUNTING
kT S
45 FB3 ~ 0163 — 000 1 | PLATE STOP 8TS - F1
ATA ARt
46 FB2 - 9859 — 000 1 | CAMTURN: 1 STS —F1
R iy s TR )]

Qi1-3 COPIRGHT € 1385 CANON. NG

CANON: Staplr Sorer FFSorter: DT REV. 14 FEB. 1697 PRINTED % JAPAN': [INPRIE AU JAPON]



FIGURE S
& PARTNUMBER [ & | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
Q- 47 FL6 — 2022 — 000 1 | CABLE, CONTROL PANEL 44,201
VYOI FadvbroA Uity
48 FB3 - 0212 — 000 1 | CAP, COVER
AR Ry
49 FS5 - 8413 ~ 000 1 | LABEL, "GROUNDING” AMS

T-AEYIY Fas4 UL

501 XB6 — 7300 — 606 2'| SCREW,TP,M3Xs
TP RY

502 XD2 — 1100 — 322 1 | RINGE
EYUVYT

503 XB4 ~ 7401 — 207 12 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X12
AL 7 AT e 3.4

504 XB4 — 7400 - 809 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M4X8
NAYR G w2

505 XD1 — 4200 ~ 402 6 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
IAVE SR I E

506 XB1 — 2300 — 607 8 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAV R RY

N\

COPYRIGHT © 1885 CANON INC.

CANON Siapler Sorter -F1 fSortar-Df REV.0 JULY 1995 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON) Q11-4



STAPLER SORTER MAIN BODY (')
F|GURE Q1 2 AFA T —5FE& ('))

EXCEPT UGJ,QDL,UGK

UGJ,QDL,UGK

8
ccccccucmcc/cccccmcmccce-a

(OOTCCCCnaan

(240\/;::;\‘21

5

(240V UK) ™5 4




STAPLER SORTER MAIN BODY (%)
FIGURE Q1 2 254 T — & (L)

504

B
14 73‘819&\5
10 6 &
\ \ / 767
2\ ] 6 79
6 \ e
42\ 39\ l Ve ,@ c/ 503
J; -
G @1@? D i
43 72—
40__§)®/J/ i 31 g
3\ r/:a % \503/
&
75—
—305 Py 2
6 (548)
’*?" ~64 o 55
(P120)
67““‘}5 & us1a) § %

77—
e

505 / @"9‘
o
& 61‘_\% T4802)

Q122



FIGURE RTQ]
& PARTNUMBER | A | T | DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K
Q12 - NPN RF | STAPLER SORTER MAIN BODY
1 XF9-0536-000 1| BELT, TIMING
2 FB3-0142-000 1| GUIDE. FRONT, UPPER
3 FB3-0145-000 2| GUIDE, REAR, LOWER
4 FB3-0169-000 1|PLATE, DOOR CATCH
77777 5 tetamaiie . Foseen o o ba g Re TN
6 XA9-0628-000 AR | SCREW,RS M4X8
7 XZ9-0386-000 2| ADJUSTER
8 XZ9-0387-000 4|CASTER
9 FB3-0106-000 1| GUIDE, UP-DOWN
10 | Fesotas000 | | 1|cUDEREAR.UPPER Yo
1 FB3-0215-000 1| MOUNT, POWER CORD
12 FB3-0185-000 1| COVER, SHIFT
13 FH3-2450-000 1|DC POWER PCB ASSEMBLY 100/115V
FH3-2451-000 1|DC POWER PCB ASSEMBLY 2201240V
EXCEPT UGJ,QDL,UGK
_________ FH3.2627-000 | | 1|DCPOWERPCBASSEMBLY |2o0i240v
| EH3-2627-000 1/DC POWER PCB ASSEMBLY UGJ,QDL UGK
14 FB3-0158-000 1| MOUNT, LATCH, FRONT
15 FB3-0159-000 1| MOUNT, LATCH. REAR
16 FC1-6301-000 1|CATCH
o P oedaene Ll meete s L e
18 FB3-0161-000 1| GUIDE, CROSSMEMBER, LEFT, REAR | STS-F1
19 FB3-1789-040 1| COVER, FEED CONNECTOR
20 WD3-0039-000 1| BREAKER, CIRCUIT 100/115V
WD3-0088-000 1|BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 250VAC 1A 2201240V
T ey Tl Wyt ang L coRb PoMER Y. T e R R
FH2-5760-000 1|CORD, POWER 115V
FH2-5761-020 1|CORD, POWER 220V
FH2-5762-000 1| CORD, POWER 240V(UK)
FH2-5763-000 1| CORD, POWER 240V(CA)

Q12-3



FIGURE [ e
& PART NUMBER n 3 DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. e
Q12 - 23 FS2-2044-000 2| SPRING, TENSION ST-D1
FS6-2212-000 2| SPRING, TENSION STS-F1
24 FB3-0171-000 1|SHAFT, DRIVE
25 FS5-1605-000 2 |BUSHING
26 F56-0428-000 2| GEAR, 30T
iz feawmstoe o |- | dlwoserwreRuar o e
EXCEPT UGJ,QDL,UGK
FG3-1367-000 1|FILTER PCB UNIT UGJ,QDL,UGK
28 FB3-0103-000 1|FLAG, JOINT
29 FB3-0138-000 1|PLATE, SWITCH
30 FE9-0180-000 1 |MOUNT, SWITCH
T % [ rsteiziom || |screwsteeeomaxs | T
32 WG8-5079-000 1 |PHOTO-INTERRUPTER, SG206 Pi1 J546
34 FB3-0148-000 1|HOLDER, SWITCH
37 WG8-5079-000 2 |PHOTO-INTERRUPTER, SG206 Pl120,21 J513.514
38 FB3-0104-000 1|FLAG, LIMIT
Qe g e g e s e i s e
40 FS51-9160-000 1| SCREW,STEPPED M3X3
41 FS6-2211-000 1| SPRING, TENSION
42 WG8-5079-000 2 |PHOTO-INTERRUPTER, SG206 P117,18 J511,598
43 FA5-4788-000 1| SHAFT
TTTTd T [ resoimsene | ] 3 mounn.camrront i e :
45 FS51-1156-000 2 |BUSHING
46 FS3-0835-030 1|GEAR, 30T/PULLEY, 18T
47 WT2-0136-000 2 |CLIP, CABLE
48 XF9-0536-000 1| BELT, TIMING
TN T akan [ deemees 0 o
50 XG3-8016-505 2|BALL BEARING
51 FB3-0147-000 1| PLATE, SENSOR
52 FB3-0152-000 1|/HOLDER, CLOCK
53 FB3-0174-000 1{SHAFT, SHIFT

Q12-4



FIGURE E Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. s lh
Q12 - 54 FF5-3794-000 1[MOUNT, CAM, REAR
55 FHE-1196-000 1|MOTOR, STEP M9 J602
56 FS$1-1156-000 2 | BUSHING
57 FS3-0835-030 1| GEAR; 30T/PULLEY, 18T
58 WT2-0204-000 4|CLIP, CABLE
T g IR T s B e
60 FS56-0427-000 1|GEAR, 40T
61 FS5-6382-000 1|SPACER
62 WT2-0482-000 2| CLIP, CABLE
63 FB3-0100-000 1]CAM, LEAD, FRONT
s | reaowoooo | | 1|Hotbem.camswaFT.ERONT |
65 FB3-0130-000 1| ANCHOR, SPRING, UPPER, FRONT
66 FB3-0172-000 1|SHAFT, CAM, 1
67 F51-1156-000 1| BUSHING
68 FS5-3408-000 1] PULLEY, 18T
ovass hesmamane F L Glangs T TS S LR e e
70 XD9-0120-000 5|PIN.DOWEL
71 FB3-0101-000 1{CAM, LEAD, REAR
72 FB3-0107-000 1/ FLAG, LEAD CAM
73 FB3-0141-000 1/ HOLDER, CAM SHAFT, REAR
74 | Feaoistooo | | i|ancHOR sRNGuPPER.REAR |
75 FB3-0173-000 1|SHAFT, CAM, 2
76 FS1-1156-000 1 [BUSHING
77 F55-3408-000 1|PULLEY, 18T
78 FF3-0242-000 1|CABLE, POWER CORD J564
EXCEPT UGJ,QDL,UGK
""""" rEgamerooo. | Diileambacd o T i hgae s
UGJ,QDL,.UGK
78A WE8-5165-000 1| FERRITE CORE UGJ.QDL.UGK
79 FB3-0110-000 1| GUIDE, ARM STS-F1
80 FB2-9982-000 1| SPRING, LEAF STS-F1
81 FF5-3793-000 1|GUIDE, LEFT, FRONT STS-F1

Q12-5



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kby
Q12 - 82 FS85-8358-000 2| SCREW,STEPPED M6X3.5 STS-F1
}
83 FS5-6389-000 2|ROLLER STS-F1
84 FF3-4062-000 1|CABLE, FILTER INPUT J565,801
UGJ,QDL.UGK
85 FF3-1432-000 1|[INLET UNIT JA
501 XB1-2403-009 8| SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X30
502 XB1-2300-609 AR |SCREW,MACH_,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
503 XD3-2300-202 5| PIN,DOWEL
504 XD2-1100-642 8|RINGE
505 XD2-1100-802 4|RINGE
506 XD1-4200-402 3| WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK

Q12-6



FEEDER ASSEMBLY ('/)

%ﬁl: b l‘ (1/3)

FIGURE Q30

STS-F1

NOTE : This assembly does notinclude the pant shown with key No. 12

DAy RS, Key No 1Z0FREEENETA.

[

2

CANON: Siapler Sarter-FH [ Sorter-DF: REV. +4- FEB. 1056 PRINTED IN-JAPAN - (IMPRIME AU JAPON}

COPYRIGHE (€ 1985 CANON: NC.

Q30-1



FEEDER ASSEMBLY (*/s)

’3\ ?‘ 50 i
3 , 0. STS-F1
el AN PIRA~EE
13 ), 3 90 (aas P B 100
STS-E1 ' 68 223

93 14
% g ¢

f
13 o
&
@? &
1{3 27 \1

ST-D1 3

COPYRIGHT € 1995~ CANCK: IRC: CANON: Sipler Sorter Y Sovt-D1: REV: 12 WOV, 1567 PRINTED - JAPAN-- [IPRINE" AL JAPON] G30-2



FEEDER ASSEMBLY (%)
FIGURE Q30 Eaz . b (°h)

Q30-3 COPYRRHT: ©.:16%5 CANGH: 5. CANOY - StplerSorer F St 01 REV:EJULY 1655 PRINTED. I JAPAN:: [INPRINE: AU -APON}



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Q30 - FGS ~ 5054 — 340 1 | FEEDER ASSEMBLY S$Ts - F1
N2Jgazy b
w———- FGS5 — 5959 ~ 360 1 | FEEDER ASSEMBLY §T- Dt
NAJIaAZy b
1 FA4 — 1149 - 000 1 | PIN, PLATE
iVl Y )
2 FB3 - 1806 - 000 1 | STATIC CHARGE ELIMINATOR
TaFv vy
3 FF5 - 3791 — 000 2 | SHEET, STOP
PISAE
4 FB3 — 0060 — 000 1 | ROLLER, INLET
AUFFO-35
5 FB3 - 0082 ~ 000 1 | ROLLER, NON — SORT
PP EN B ]
6 FB3 ~ 0069 ~ 000 1 | LEVER, JAM SENSOR
JebLtuy -
7 FB3 - 0071 - 000 1 | ARM, DEFLECTOR, 1
T3y T -,
8 RS1 - 1016 ~ 000 2 [ BUSHING
Ty
g FB3 ~ 0075 ~ 040G 1 | COVER, FEEDER, LEFT
NITTESY -
10 FB3 - 0076 — 000 1 | GUIDE; 2
IFA AL F@)
11 FF5 — 4385 — 000 1 | GUIDE, 1
a4 AL F )
12 FB3 — 0079 — 000 1 | GUIDE, INLET SEE NOTE
AUTFHAF
13 XA9 - 0829 - 000 AR | SCREW,RS M4X8
RS & [ I
14 XAS — 0628 — 000 | AR | SCREW,RS M4X8
RS #4 b %V
15 FB3 — 0196 — GO0 1 | PLATE, ELIMINATOR
FaFUIU RYUT Ny
16 FB3 ~ 0094 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
A5 Nz
17 FB3 - 0205 ~ 000 t {'GUIDE, CABLE, 2 ST-D1
NI T=-RHA R @)
18 FS1 — 1433 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Tuuy
19 FB3 — 0067 — 000 1 | FLAPPER
2ZwiN
20 FB3 - 0180 — 000 1 | LEVER; GUIDE, UPPER
Tk v
21 FB3 — 0192 — 000 1 | KNOB, GUIDE
HLEYUex
22 FS6 — 2206 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EyriR
23 FB3 — 0202 — 000 1 | GUIDE. CABLE
INAS - LR
24 WT2 -~ 0204 ~ 000 1 [ CLIP; CABLE
TudY el
25 FB3 - 0204 — 000 1 | MOUNT. SENSOR
i PR R 0 8 R
26 FAG — 0768 — 000 1| SHEET. STOP
ST A T A
27 FF5 — 4807 — 000 1 | PLATE PIN; 1 ST~ D1
vy I - F(1)
23 FF5 — 3801 - 000 1 | SOLENOID UNIT St1 541
FIyNIbIA Fazy b

COPYRIGHT @ 1965 CANON' NG

CANON Siapler Sorty - F1Sarter- OF - REV. 12" NOV. 1357 PRINTEG N UAPAN (PRINE AU UAPOK)

Q304



FIGURE o
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
Q30 - 29 FF5 — 3802 — 000 1 | PLATE, BELT TENSIONING

TU s

30 FF5 — 3803 — 000 1 | MOTOR M1 4536
-7

3t FH7 — 7326 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PIS J542
PERE L LW

32 FS1 - 1401 — 000 4 | BUSHING
Toouy

33 FS6 — 2203 - 000 i | SPRING, TORSION
RIY xR

34 FS3 - 2137 - 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIUINZR

35 FS1 - 1568 — 000 4 | BUSHING
Tuouy

36 FS1 - 9121 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED.M3X3
FUEZR

37 FS5 — 3403 - 000 1 | PULLEY, 16T
16T 7~

38 FS5 — 3407 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 16T/GEAR, 23T
16T /- U R3TF7

39 WGS - 5079 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER, $G208 PI7 4538
FER AL i

40 FS6 ~ 0417 — 000 1 | GEAR, 23T/PULLEY, 34T
23T F7 /84T -

41 FS6 — 0418 ~ 000 1 | GEAR, 86T
86T X7

42 FS6 — 0418 - 000 1 | PULLEY, 80T
80T 7F- Y

43 FB3 - 0080 - 000 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
VRN DL X 24

44 FB3 — 0068 — 006 LEVER. SENSOR
-

45 FS6 — 2202 ~ 000 1 | SPRING; TENSION
Es/SY R

46 FS6 - 2205 - 000 2 | SPRING: TENSION
vty 5%

47 FB3 — 0210 — 000 1 | PLATE; REINFORCEMENT
HEad ity

48 RAT - 7300 - 000 2 | FLANGE
FE5UY

49 FS6 — 2214 - 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
ESLI AT

50 WGS ~ 5078 - 000 2 | PHOTG ~ INTERRUPTER, $G206 PI3.4 J543,544
T¥ L8 TTSE

51 WT2 ~ 0040 — 000 1 | CLAMP; CABLE $T - D1
TSR

52 XF8 ~ 0541 — 000 1 | BELT. TIMING
FLIUT NI F

53 XF9 - 0542 - 000 1 | BELT, TIMING
BAZUTL R

54 FS$3 — 2137 - 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RKIY INF

— 55 FF5 - 4805 — 050 1 | GUIDE; UPPER

TTHALE

554 FB2 — 9653 — 000 1 | LABEL, "WARNING.HIGH TEMP”
ODUFUF 204 TN

56 FB3 — 0078 ~ 000 4 | SPRING, LEAF
15 Nz

57 FS1 - 1376 ~ 000 t | BUSHING
Ty

Q30-5

COPTRIGHT: € 1985 CANON. IAC:

CANGN: Szphy Sorte- Y Soree DY REV. - NOV. 197 PRITED - JAPAN: [INPRINE. AL JAFOK)



FIGURE g Q
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Q30 - 58 FE9 — 0269 — 000 4 | ROLLER. FEED

N2J9 a0

59 FF5 - 4788 - 000 1 | GUIDE, HOLDING
FasAv Ak

39A FS5 — 8997 ~ 000 1 | SEAL
Y=

80 FB3 — 0088 — 000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
EE- A4

61 FS5 — 6387 — 000 2 | ROLLER
a0

82 FB3 - 0062 ~ 000 t | ROLLER. HOLDING
Fadhiva-3

63 FB3 — 0063 — 000 1 | ROLLER. SORT
U-bo-3

64 FC1 - 7833 ~ 000 1 | ROLLER, TENSIONER
FUYaF a0

65 FB3 — 0088 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SWING
ERA N Rl

86 FB3 - 0081 ~ 600 1 | SUPPORT, SHAFT
HARIT 54

67 FB3 - 0087 - 000 1 | SHAFT, GEAR
¥7 I

68 FS1 ~ 9051 - 000 1 | SCREW STEPPED.M3X4
FIERX

69 FF5 — 3799 — 000 1 | TENSIONER, BELT
N b FUest

70 FF5 — 3804 — 000 1 | PLATE; PIN, 1
< VR N ()}

71 FF5 — 3813 - 000 1 | PLATE, PIN. 2
By -k @

72 FS1 — 9051 - 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED.M3X4
Ep =¥ 3

73 FS1 — 1401 ~ 000 1 | BUSHING STS ~ Fi
Ty

74 FS1 — 1451 — 030 1 | BUSHING
Ty

75 FB3 - 0081 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
VAV RN S Ve i g

78 FS1 ~ 9168 ~ 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED,M4X5
FUER

7 FS5 — 3403 ~ 000 3 | PULLEY, 16T
16T = i)

18 FS1 ~ 9002 - 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED,M4X5
FIER

79 FS8 — 2204 — 000 t | SPRING, TORSION
E S AT

80 FS6 — 2213 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ey U F

81 XFg — 0540 — 000 ¥ PBELT TIMING
BAIUT R F

82 FB3 — 0068 — 000 1 | GUIDE, LOWER, 1
U8 HALF)

83 FB3 — 0074 — 000 ¥ | GUIDE, LOWER; 2
UE AL @)

84 FB3 - 0087 — 000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
45 IR

85 FB3 — 0187 - 000 1 | COVER, HANDLE
INJEW HiN =

86 FB3 - 0198 — 000 1t | PLATE, HANDLE

N R B iy

COPYRIGHT © 1565 CANGN' G-

CANON Siaple Sartsr=Fi {Soder~ D1 REV.§ JUCY 1965 PRINTED W JAPAN -~ [WMPHINE A JAPON

Q30-6



FIGURE [ ES .
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. kK | ¥
Q30 — 87 FES — 0269 ~ 000 2 | ROLLER, FEED
N 0
88 FS6 — 2207 - 000 t | SPRING, TORSION
ESI LTS
39 F$8 — 2208 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
R INF
80 FB3 - 0068 - 000 1 | LEVER, SENSOR
LS~
g1 XD$ — 0120 - 000 1| PIN,DOWEL
~{ Y EY
92 FB3 - 0211 — 000 1 | MOUNT, CAM SHAFT, 2 3TS - F1
NLG9 ¥4 (2)
93 FF5 ~ 3800 — 000 1 | PLATE, PN, (1) STS - F1
SV N
- 94 FB3 - 0073 - 020 1 | CAM STS - Ft
2EN
95 FB3 - 0098 ~ 0600 1 | SHAFT, CAM 5TS ~ F1
N Jo
95 FS8 — 0421 ~ GO0 1 | GEAR. 50T/23T STS ~ F1
50T/23T ¥ 7
97 FS6 — 0420 - 000 1t | GEAR, 50T TS - F1
50T #7
98 XHS - 0085 - 000 I | GEAR, DAMPER. 11T STS - Fi
HTHFF Tt
99 FB3 ~ 0090 — 000 1 | MOUNT, CAM SHAFT 8TS —- F1
NL 7 H1
100 WGE8 ~ 5079 — 000 2 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER, 5G206 Pi2,5 4545538
PEN S STS ~ F1
101 FS1 - 1568 ~ 000 2 | BUSHING 5TS — F1
7
102 XD9 - 0120 — 000 1 | PINDOWEL TS - Ft
~f T EY
103 FB3 — 4214 - 000 2 | SPRING. LEAF
A4 INR
104 FB3 — 4200 - 000 1 | STATIC CHARGE ELIMINATOR
PESVEIY.
105 FB3 — 4201 - 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
SEINE
108 FB3 — 1805 - 000 4. | SPRING: LEAF
LA
197 FS5 — 8357 - 000 4 | ROLLER, FEED
NI TG-Z
108 FB3 — 1805 ~ 000 4 | SPRING/LEAF
Y NNE
108 FAB — 3918 — 000 1 | WASHER
T
110 FS5 — 6357 — 000 4 | ROLLER; FEED
AV b a i
501 XB4 - 7401 - 208 1 | SCREW. TARPING TRUSS HEAD,M4X 12
s SR P37
502 XB1 — 2300 - 608 AR | SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M3Xs
[AE MV E
503 XB1 — 2400 - 608 52 | SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M4X8
IR R
504 XD2 ~ v100 ~ 322 2 | RING.E
E e
505 XD2 ~ 1100 — 502 AR RINGE
E
508 XD3 - 2160 — 082 t | PINDOWEL
iy et Bl

Q30-7

COFIRGNT € 1955 CANOH G,

CANON: Siapir Sorter»F1Sorizy: 0F: REV. £ FE8. 1569 FRINTED (N JAPAN": [INPRINE" ALY JAPON)



FIGURE S
& PARTNUMBER | f | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
Q30 - 507 XB4 — 7400 — 809 13 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NATESyEY %Y
508 XD2 — 2100 — 402 1 | RING,GRIP
TUeF Yo
509 XB1 - 2300 — 509 6 | SCREW,MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M3X5
N4V R RY

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANOK INC. CANON Stapler Sorter-F1/Soter-D1 REV.0 JULY 1305 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IWPRME AU JAPON) Q30-8



LOW SPEED ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Q31 imasmss

UDJQ\ /(Jsss) 4

4 (P123) (703)
\\ SEE FIGURE Qo1

(M10)

D (J704)

Q311 COPYRIGHT © 1585 CANON INC CANON SiaplerSortar-F1[Sortar-D1 REV. JULY 1955 PRNTED IN LAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE o
& PART NUMBER N{T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
Q31 — FGS5 — 5944 — 000 1 | LOW SPEED ASSEMBLY
FAIINIID T
1 FB2 — 6615 — 000 1 | FRANGE, PULLEY
T-U IS0y
2 FB3 — 0181 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORTING MOTOR, 2
-5 180 (2)
3 FB3 — 0182 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
oYy
4 FB3 - 0214 — 000 1 | SHAFT
P
5 FS1 - 1569 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Tvovg
[ FS5 — 3405 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 20/48T
20/48T 7—
7 VT2 - 0015 — 006 4 | SUPPORT, PCB
OwFTHR-+
8 FS6 — 0422 — 000 1 | GEAR, 23T
23T ¥7
9 FS6 — 0423 ~ 000 1 | GEAR, 44T
UTHEF
10 FS6 — 0424 — 000 1 | GEAR, 23T
23T 7
1 FS6 — 0425 — 000 1 | GEAR, 23T/PULLEY, 48T
23T #7 /48T 7 -\
12 FS6 — 0429 — 000 1 | GEAR, 44T
44T X7
13 WGS — 5187 — 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER P23 J556
T bAUISTY
14 XF8 — 0543 ~ 000 2 | BELT, TIMING
FAIUTSIN
15 FH6 ~ 1172 — 000 1 | MOTOR M10 J704
o
16 FG2 — 7231 — 000 1 | CABLE, LOW MOTOR, CLOCK J703,556
TAUTE-F o0ws YTty
501 XB6 —~ 7400 — 609 3 | SCREW,TP.M4X6
TP %
502 XD2 - 1200 — 502 4 | RINGE
EUVY
503 XD3 - 2200 — 162 1 | PIN,DOWEL
~f3YEY
504 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH, , TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
KAV E T

COFYRIGHT © 185 CANON WC. CANON Sapler Sorter-F1]Sorer DT REV.1 JULY ‘1605 PRINTED N JAPAN [INPRIME AU UAPON) Q3f,2



FIGURE Q40A

PAPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY (ST-D1)

WMz E (V—¥— D1)

(SL3)
—
(519)

FIGURE IS
& PART NUMBER T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
Q40A — FG5 — 5958 — 000 1 | PAPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY ST - D1t
hzF¥xrJ
1 FB2 — 9858 — 000 1 | COVER, MOVE
I e ) T TA R
2 WG8 — 5206 — 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER PI11 4524
T hAVISTS
3 XA9 — 0628 — 000 AR | SCREW,RS,M4Xg
RS &4 } R
4 FB2 — 9950 — 000 2 | ARM, PAPER
NEAYTT-L
5 FB2 — 9951 — 000 1 | LINK, PAPER, 1
hAYT UM
6 FF5 ~ 3777 — 000 1 | SOLENOID UNIT SL3 J519
Jyb/A4FazZy b
7 FS5 — 9350 — 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, M4
VEZR
8 FF5 — 3775 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOVE
=T 7T
9 FS6 — 2189 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewity KR
10 FB3 — 1802 — 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, MOVE
LT TFb=-bRFan Ny
11 WT2 — 5035 ~ 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
IvIY R
12 WT2 ~ 5127 ~ 000 3 | TIE, CABLE
g KU E
501 XB1 ~ 2400 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
RAUE R
502 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

AR RT

Q40A-1

COPYRIGHT © 1565 CANON INC.

CANON StaplrSorier-Fi/Sonr- D1 REV. JULY 1665 PRNTED IN JAPAN [MPRME AU JAPON)



STAPLER ASSEMBLY (STS-F1)('/:)
FIGURE Q4OB RXFATS Azy b (RFATINY—% «F1) (k)

T\
\ (‘Q; Z 61
506 (J528) ./ (J648) (SL5)@/ e
10 ) 24 / /
\502/@ (M3) 46 509
18
W7) @

. 3/ /%

508

Q40B-1 COPYRIGHT © 1365 CANON IKC. CANON StaplerSorirFf/Sortsr D1 REV. JULY 3% PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPOK)



STAPLER ASSEMBLY (STS-F1)(*.)
FIGURE Q4OB AFATS az=y b (RFATIVY—% F1) (L)

(MSW1)
57 54 55

46
23A 57A \
2 503
503 23\ \Wﬂ s\ o
o / & 25\
N\ Sl /4
(4549) 53 |(531)\ & @
\ (31) > 4
(SLz)\ //A/%
\ f
: 501
%837 502 74 46

e 7 /

/" 42C
/4(LED401) /

{Ja01) 56 C2

(J550)
(STPU)

72
(Jsza)\

f—54

43
67

45
~ x
33\(“20@/\/@ 46
(M4) '@ (PIB)(J5;}15
& (J523)
Kool

507

(J519)
(J518) 86

COPYRIGHT © 1365 CANON INC. CANON Staper Sarter-F1/Sorter-Dt HEY.0 JULY 1065 PRATED N JAPAN [PMPRINE AU JAPON) Q40B-2



FIGURE ]
& PART NUMBER N|T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
Q40B ~ FG5 — 5056 — 000 STAPLER ASSEMBLY STS - F1
AFA TS5 2z b
1 FF5 — 5211 — 000 COVER, STAPLER
RFATZ BN~
1A FS9 — 0055 — 000 LABEL, "STAPLER"
RFATT TN
2 FB2 — 9947 — 000 LEVER, LATCH
FvF bIN-
3 FB2 —~ 9948 — 000 COVER, LATCH, UPPER
SuF AN-(IT)
4 FB2 — 9949 — 000 COVER, LATCH, LOWER
SyF - (VF)
5 FB2 — 9954 — 000 PLATE, LOCK, 2
Ribh Oy TL-+ (@)
6 FB2 — 8956 — 000 COVER, SENSOR
IUED VY AN-
7 FB2 — 9958 — 000 COVER, MOVE
L=TF=TWhn-
8 XA9 — 0629 ~ 000 7 | SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 51 b %Y
9 FB2 — 9960 — 000 CAM, TURN, 2
§-Uhh@)
10 FL6 — 2023 ~ 000 CABLE, SLIDE MOTOR J7,526
AIARE-F Fada4 Ity
11 FB2 — 9971 — 000 GUIDE, TURN
y-vHAK
12 FB2 — 9972 - 000 ARM, LATCH
FuFT-LI
13 FB2 — 9974 - 000 PLATE, MOVE SENSOR, 1
L=-F v TL-t ()
14 FB2 — 8975 — 000 PLATE, LOCK, 1
A Oy Fl-F )
15 FB2 — 9977 — 000 DUCT, STAPLER
RF-TIN-XZ IV b
16 FB2 - 9980 — 000 PLATE, MOTOR
FOFVE-5TL-b
17 FB2 — 9993 — 000 COVER, SENSOR
AT TUF EVH HN-
18 FH6 ~ 1165 — 000 MGOTOR, STEP M3 J526
t-4
19 FB2 - 9999 — 000 STAPLER
RFLTS
20 FB2 ~ 9998 — 000 CARTRIDGE, STAPLE
NIA-tUY
21 FF5 — 3779 — 000 PLATE, TENSIONER
FUUaFrTl-t
22 FF5 — 3806 ~ 000 PLATE, ARM
' ZyFTF-LTL-t
23 FF5 — 3807 — 000 HOLDER, SENSOR
AT TUFEUY RIS
23A FB2 ~ 9983 — 000 FILTER, SENSOR
L0 SR
24 FF5 — 3814 ~ 000 SOLENOID UNIT SL5 Jp48
PAVE @ = Bt 3
25 FF5 - 3812 ~ 000 PLATE, LATCH LOCK
ZvFOwy Tb-+
26 FH6 — 3485 — 000 2 [ SENSOR PCB S1,2.J531,525
oY FNY
27 FS5 — 3399 — 000 GEAR, 80T/PULLEY, 36T
80T 7 /36T 7- U

Q40B-3 COPIRGHT © 185 CANON DN

CANON Stapler Sorar-F1Soar -1 REV.D JULY 1905 PRINTED N UAPAN (IMPRINE AU LAPON]



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
Q40B — 28 FS5 — 3400 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 38T

38T 7/-U

29 FS5 — 6377 — 000 2 | ROLLER
Jo

30 XG2 - 5013 — 405 2 | BALL BEARING
Kb RPUVY

31 FS5 - 6381 ~ 000 2 | FLANGE
2509

32 FS5 — 6389 — 000 2 | ROLLER
i}

33 FH8 — 1165 — 000 1 | MOTOR M4 J520
T4

34 FS5 — 9358 — 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, MBX3.5
FUER

35 FS6 — 2201 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
[ AI VA

36 FS6 — 2194 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
=AU AT S

37 WT2 — 0204 — 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
TyIHRIL

38 FB2 — 9994 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SWING RAIL
AAVT - AAE

39 FS5 — 9359 — 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, M3
FIER .

40 FF5 — 4789 — 000 2 | PLATE, PIN, FRONT
JIEVSL-}

41 WT2 — 0387 — 000 1 | CLAMP
79507

42 FG2 — 6659 — 000 1 | SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY S5
ER G i A

42A VS1 ~ 1028 ~ 003 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 3P J401
By 7wy

428 WG1 — 5373 — 000 1 | LED, TLN119B LED401
LED

42¢C WG3 — 5104 — 000 1 | PHOTO — TRANSISTOR TP5616C PTR401
Tabk bIVIRS

43 WC4 — 5105 — 000 1 | SWITCH Msw2
A wF

44 FF5 — 3781 — 000 2 | PLATE, MOTOR
L-FE-%FL-¢t

45 WG8 — 5206 — 000 4 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PI8 — 11 J524,532 — 534
T2 bAIESTS

48 XA9 — 0628 — 000 44 | SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 94 b XY

47 XF9 — 0537 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING
FAIUT NI B

48 FG2 - 6669 — 000 1 | CABLE, STAPLE CONNECT STPU J401,550,528
RFAL TN FamgLIoty

49 FB2 — 9988 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, TURN_
F-UHR-+TL-F

50 FF5 — 3774 — 000 1 | PLATE, TURN
S-UF-Tib

51 FF5 — 3809 — 000 1 | SOLENOID UNIT SL2 Js22
YL/ Fazw b

52 FF5 — 3811 — 000 1 | PLATE. TURN
S~V F-JTL-+

53 FS6 — 2190 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
R NRFE

54 FS5 — 8359 — 000 1 | SCREW, STEPPED. M3
FUER

COPYRGHT © 1505 CANON INC.

CANON StaplerSortr-F1/Soter-D1 REV.0 JULY 1095 PRTED IN JAPAN [MPRME AU UAPON)

Q40B-4



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Q40B - 55 FF3 — 0241 — 000 1 | SWITCH, SAFETY MSW1 J549
TFUEY AL wF
56 FF5 — 3770 — 000 1 | PLATE, SAFETY
E-7F« FL-+
57 FF5 — 3808 — 000 1 | ARM, SAFETY
'-074 7L
57A FN5 — 4070 — 000 1 | PRISM
UKL
58 FS6 — 2191 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
UMY
59 FB2 — 8963 — 000 1 | SPACER
-t
80 FB3 — 1801 — 000 1 | PLATE, STAPLER
RFA LW AFA KF3 DN
61 FS6 — 2193 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
vty Nz
62 FF5 — 3773 — 000 3 | PLATE, ROLLER
iu R VS
63 FS5 — 3397 — 000 1 | PULLEY
7=y
64 FS5 — 3401 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 24T/40T
24T/40T 7- 1)
85 FF3 - 0623 - 000 2 | CABLE, GROLINDING, W/CORE J518,518,523,524
F-ARYItEY
66 FB2 - 9970 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, MOTOR
VKV E-FTL-F
67 XF9 — 0538 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING
FAZTVT NI
68 XFg — 0539 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING
G4 ZTVYT R b
89 FB2 ~ 9944 — 000 LOCK, TURN, 2
- DOwd @)
70 FF5 - 3772 — 000 1 | CONROD
avOw R
71 FB2 - 9961 — 000 1 | LEVER, LOCK
Oys U= bit-
72 FF5 — 3771 — 000 1 | PLATE, SWING
IR TF-TI
73 FB2 — 9950 — 000 2 | ARM, PAPER
NEAYT T4
74 FB2 - 9951 ~ 000 1 | LINK, PAPER, 1
hE AT UV )
75 FF5 ~ 3777 — 000 1 | SOLENOID UNIT SL3 J519
b EFazZy b+
76 FS5 — 9360 — 000 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, M4
FIER
77 FF5 - 3775 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, MOVE
L=TFF=-TI
78 FS6 — 2201 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewsty N
79 WT2 ~ 5035 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
TwIH R
80 XG3 - 5010 — 405 1 | BALL BEARING
R ~FULT
81 XG3 - 6010 ~ 305 3 | BALL BEARING, NSK MF108ZZ1MC3
K= ~R7UIT
82 FB3 — 1802 - 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, MOVE
L=T - bFRFao Ny
83 FB3 — 0189 — 000 1 | FLYWHEEL
TIAHRA =N

Q40B-5 COPIRGHT © 1595 CANOR .

CANOR Staper Sorar-F1/Sorer DY REV.0 JULY 1995 PRINTED 1% LAPAN [IMPRIWE AL UAPON)



FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|lY
Q40B - = 84 WT2 — 5056 — 000 1 | cuP, CABLE
IyIH R
85 WT2 - 5169 — 000 2 | CLAMP, CABLE
YoV KUK
86 FG2 — 7477 — 000 CABLE, PAPER
IR s R VE/R )
87 FB3 — 6383 — 000 PLATE, SWEEPER
R4 T+
88 FB3 — 66689 — 000 PLATE, MOVE,SENSOR, 2
L=-T oI - 1+ @)
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
N R RY
502 XB1 ~ 2400 — 609 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
INADFERY
503 XB4 — 7300 — 8089 3 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NAVEFwEY I
504 XB4 — 7400 — 609 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAVEH 9B Y
505 XD2 - 1100 — 502 6 | RING,E
EUVY
506 XD2 - 1100 - 642 5 | RINGE
EUVYT
507 XB1 — 2400 — 809 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
N YRR
508 XB6 - 2300 — 809 SETSCREW,M3X8
OwhT 7HFYF FARY
509 XD1 — 4200 — 402 3 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
NEYHR
510 XB1 ~ 2300 ~ 509 SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X5

NAYERT

COPYRIGHT © 1565 CANOK IC.

CANON Staplar Sorer-F1/Sortr -1 REV.0 JULY 1585 PRINTED -IN UAPAN (INPRINE AU JAPON)

Q40B-6



(J605)®

MAIN BODY CABLE ASSEMBLY

FlGURE 041 EEBETr—TI

] /5
@ <?/ (J547)

/m
s

A4

J
&
&

FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
Q4t - FG2 — 6668 — 000 1 | MAIN BODY CABLE ASSEMBLY

VRSO EAE e JTN

1 WT1 - 0237 - 000 1 | TERMINAL, RING G101
IHE Y

2 VS1 - 0280 - 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, MALE J605
ART Y (4R)

3 FB3 - 0151 — 000 1 | PLATE, CABLE, CLAMP
DAY e

4 WS3 — 0835 — 000 10 | PIN CONTACT, 20 ~ 30AWG
By avsot

5 FH2 — 5828 — 000 1 | HOUSING, CONNECTOR J547
ART Y NIIVT

6 FH2 — 5822 - 000 8 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
UV bhavesp

7 FH2 ~ 5826 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
Jyw kaVES b

8 FH2 — 5983 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 28P

SFRAARTSY

Q411

COPYRGHT © 1995 GANON INC.

CANON Stapler Sorer - F{/Sortar D1 REV. JULY 1685 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRINE AU JAPON)



SORTER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
FlGURE ng V—&3av bOo—SHKER

Q90-1 COPYRGHT © 1665 CANON . CANON. SiplrSorar-F1/Sorier-D1 REV1 JILY 198 PANTED N WAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARIKS
KEY NQ. K1Y
Qg0 ~ FG2 - 6661 ~ 200 1 | SORTER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY | STS - F1
- U-§aUb0-Z A0 FAY
FG2 ~ 7230 - 020 1 SORTER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY { ST - D1
U-§aura-3h40F50
Sl | FF3 - 0243 - 090 1 | iC, M27G1001 ~ BOXF1, EP — ROM STS - Fi
EP ~ ROM
FF3 — 0438 ~ 020 1 | IC, M27C1001 BOXF1, EP -~ ROM ST~ D1
EP — ROM
BAT1 WK1 ~ 5104 — 000 1 | BATTERY
AV E
c 1 VC5 - 8650 — 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1UF, 16Y
JUFUY
c 2 VW4 — 2635 — 221 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
JuF U
C 3 VW4 — 2037 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF. 50V
aAVFY
c 4 VC1 - 2501 - 475 1 | CAPACITOR, 4.7UF, 50v
JUFUY
c s VW4 — 2037 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aUFUH
cC 6 VW4 — 2635 - 221 1 | CAPAGITOR,; 220PF; 50V
VT U
c 7 VW4 — 2234 — 150 1 | CAPACITOR: 15PF; 50V
JUFUY
C 8 VW4 — 2234 — 150 1 | CAPACITOR; 15PF, 50¥
JUFUY
Cc g VW4 — 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR; T000PF, 50v
aAUFUY
c 10 VC5 ~ 8650 ~ 105 1- | CAPACITOR, 1UF, 16V
JUT U
G 11 VC5 — 8650 — 105 1} CAPACITOR, TUF. T8¢
AUF Y
C 12 VW4 - 2037 - 104 t | CAPAGITOR, 0.1UF, 50v
JUF U
C 13 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1: | CAPACITOR; 1000PF, 50¥
JUF U
C 14 VW4 ~ 2234 - 300 1. L CAPACITOR, 30PF, sV
JUFIY
C1s VW4 = 2234 < 300 1|/ CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
qJUFUY
C 16 VW4 = 2835 — 102 1 |'CAPACITOR; 1000PF, 50V
JUTIY
c17 VC7 — 3960 = 387 1| CAPACITOR, 390UF, 35V
JUFIY
C 18 VCT = 3960 - 327 1. | CAPACITOR, 220UF. 35V
aUTIY
c19 VW4 - 2634 ~ 101 i CAPACITﬂ_OR, 100PF, 50V
hoe
C 21 VW4~ 2835 ~ 222 1| CAPAGITOR, 2200PF, 50V
JUFTUY
G 22 VW4 = 2037~ 104 1| CAPACITOR, 6:1UF. 50¢
JUFUY
G 23 VW4 - 2835 ~ 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF; 50Y
aJUF S
C 24 VW4 = 2835 ~ 102 1: | CAPACITOR, 1000PF; 50V
QuFLY
c 25 VW4 — 2835~ 102 1| CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JUFUY
G 28 VN4~ 2835 = 102 1| CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50¥
JUFUY

COPYREHT (€5 1955 CANGY G,

CANOK - Staple Sorer - 1 Sarer O REV. -4 AUG: Vg PRNTED I APAR: (WPRNE Al AFOR)

Qg90-2



FIG;{JRE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

=2 >3

<D

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Q- G 27

VW4 - 2835 - 102
VW4 - 2835 — 102
VW4 - 2835 — 102
YW4 ~ 2835 ~ 102

VW4 - 2835 - 102

VW4 - 2835 - 102

VC7 - 3960 — 397

VW4 -~ 2835 — 103

VW4 -~ 2835 — 102

VW4 ~ 2835 — 102

VW4 - 2835 - 102

VW4 - 2037 - 104

YW4 - 2234 - 471

VW4 — 2234 — 471

VW4 — 2835 — 222

VW4 — 2835 - 222

VC7 - 2350 ~ 828

VW4 - 2234 - 471

VW4 — 2234 — 471

YW4 — 2835 — 222

VW4 -~ 2835 — 222
VW4 - 2835 - 102
VW4 - 2835 - 102
VW4 - 2835 - 102

YW4 -~ 2835~ 102

VW4 - 2835 — 102
VCT7 = 2350 — 826
VW4 -~ 2835 — 102
VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 - 2835 - 102

CAPAGCITOR, 1000PF, 50Y
auFIY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 504
aUFUY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFUY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
SUFUY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
QUFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IUFUY

CAPACITOR, 380UF, 35V

AUFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
JUF Y

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JUFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JUFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AUFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JUFIY

CAPACITOR; 470PF, 50V
aJUFUY

CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
IAUTFIY

CAPACITOR; 2200PF, 50Y
JUFUY

CAPACITOR; 2200PF, 50V
JUFHY

CAPAGITOR, 82UF, 35V
JUT T

CAPACITOR; 470PF, 50V
IUFIY

CAPACITOR; 470PF; 50V
SUTF ST

CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50¢
SUFUY

CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50V
IVFIY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JUFIY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
JUFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF; 50V
JUFUY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50
JUTFT AT

CAPACITOR; 1000PF, 50V
SUFIY

CAPACITOR, 82UF, 35¢
JUF Y

CAPAGITOR, 1000PF, 50
JUF U

CAPACITOR. 1000PF; 50V
TJUF ST

CAPACITOR; 1000PF, 50V
aAYTFUY

Q90-3

COPTRGHT. © 1585 CANOY: INC.

CARON: Stapler Sorter 71/ Sortee DY REE S JULY

5% FRATED (F JAPAY (MPRE AU~ JAFON]



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

B

<-0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Q90 - C 63

C 64

C 65

C 66

C 90

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 - 2835 — 102

VW4 - 2835 — 102

VW4 — 2017 — 105

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 - 2017 - 105

VW4 — 2017 — 105

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2234 — 300

VW4 — 2037 - 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 - 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 - 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 ~ 104

VW4 — 2037 - 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 - 2037 — 104

VW4 - 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 - 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 - 104

-

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
avFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVUFIUY
CAPACITOR, 1UF, 16V
AVFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFIY

CAPACITOR, 1UF, 16V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 1UF, 18V
avFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avrFuHy

CAPAGITOR, 30PF, 50V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFuY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFuH
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFoH
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
IVFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFuY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFIHY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFIY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFUY

CAPACITOR. 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JIVFTIH8
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFsY

CAPACITOR, 8.1UF, 50V
aVFUY

COPYRIGHT © 1385 CANON NC.

CANON Stapler SorerF1 fSortar-D1 REV.1 JULY 1505 PAINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)

Qe0-4



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ >

<-0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Q90 — C 83

CcP 17

CP 18

CP 19

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 — 2037 - 104

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 — 2835 — 102

VW4 — 2835 - 102

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2037 — 104

VW4 — 2835 - 102

WD3 - 0040 — 000

WT1 — 0337 — 000

WT1 - 0122 — 000

WT1 — 0340 — 000

WT1 — 0340 — 000

WT1 — 0340 — 000

WT1 — 0340 — 000

WT1 - 0334 — 000

WT1 - 0334 — 000

WT1 — 0334 - 000

WT1 - 0334 — 000

WT1 -~ 0334 — 000

WT1 — 0334 — 000

WT1 - 0334 — 000

WT1 — 0334 — 000

WT1 ~ 0334 — 000

WT1 — 0340 — 000

WT1 - 0334 — 000

WT1 — 0334 — 000

WT1 — 0334 — 000

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFVY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFIY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFIY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aJVFIY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
avFIY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFUY

CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFUY

CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
AVFIY

CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3.15A
Y-FwhITL-7H

PIN, CHECK
Fruvl BV
PIN, CHECK
Fzvy EY

PIN, CHECK
Frwy BV
PIN, CHECK
Fzwl BV
PIN ASSEMBLY
ey

PIN ASSEMBLY
ey

PIN ASSEMBLY
gy

PIN ASSEMBLY
=
PIN ASSEMBLY
=%
PIN ASSEMBLY
vy
PIN ASSEMBLY
gy

PIN ASSEMBLY
=%

PIN ASSEMBLY
=

PIN, CHECK
Fzwuy B
PiN ASSEMBLY
e

PIN ASSEMBLY
=7

PIN ASSEMBLY
=%

Q90-5

COPRIGHT © 1485 CANON INC.

CANON Stapls Sortr-F1/Sortzr-DY REV.1 JULY 1505 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE o
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
Q0 - CP 20 | WT1 — 0334 — 000 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY

(=%

CP 21 | WT1 - 0340 — 000 1 | PIN, CHECK
Fzvo EY

CP 22 | WT1 — 0340 — 000 1 | PIN, CHECK
Fzwo Ev

CP 23 | WT1 — 0337 — 000 1] PN
ey

CP 24 | WT1 — 0340 — 000 1 | PIN, CHECK
Fzvi EY

CP 25 | WT1—0337 - 000 1| PN
(=97

CP 26 | WT1 —0337 — 000 1| PIN
(=)

D 1 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE. 188270A
44— K

D 2 WA? ~ 0887 - 000 1 | DIODE, 1882704
YA - K

D 3 WAT1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
YA~ F

D 4 WAT1 -~ 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1582704
44~ F

D s WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1552704
FEaaY

D s WAT ~ 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE. 185270
I

D7 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 158270A

) A4~k

D 8 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1852704
FAF- F

Do WAT — 0887 — 000 DIODE, 185270A
EVE

D 10 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 188270A
FL4F-F

D 11 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 158270A
T F

D12 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
FAF- K

D 13 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 188270A
Y44 - F

D 14 WAT - 0887 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 1582704
FAF - F

D15 WAT1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
FAF K

D 16 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE. 185270A
FAA-F

D17 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
FA4A-F

D 18 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 188270A
G1A-F

D19 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 158270A
FAF -k

D 20 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 188270A
e

D 21 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
TR

D 22 WA1 ~ 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
GAA-F

D 23 WAT - 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1852704
FAFF

COPYRIGHT © 1355 CANGK INC.

CANON Stapler Sorer-F1/Goter-Df REV.1 JULY 165 PAINTED IN APAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)

Q80-6



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
Q- D24 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, tSS270A

Y- F

D 25 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 188270A
44~ F

D 26 WAT1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
44— F

D 27 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
F4A-F

D 28 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
FLF-F

D 29 WA ~ 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
44~k

D 30 WAT1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
F4F-F

D 31 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
FLA-F

D 33 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKo4
FAA -

D 34 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
Y44 -F

D 35 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 18S270A
Y44 -F

D 36 WA1 — 0777 — 000 1 | DIODE, AKQ4
FL4F-F

D 37 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
44—

D 38 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS270A
F1F- K

DA1 WA1 — 1051 — 000 1 | DIODE, MA122
Y44 -F

DA2 WA1 ~ 1197 — 000 1 | DIODE, MA123
F4A4-F

DA3 WA1 — 1197 — 000 1 | DIODE, MA123
YA -F

DA4 WA1 ~ 1197 - 000 1 | DIODE, MA123
F4H~ K

DIPSW1| WC8 — 0227 — 000 1 | DIP SWITCH
AL wF

Jo1 VS1 — 0083 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, MALE
JRTZ(FR)

J 2 VS1.— 1028 — 008 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 8P
=24 2w i)}

J 3 VS1 - 5328 — 030 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 30P
By rtyJy

J 4 VS1 — 1028 — 011 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 11P
=7 s AV 1|

J 5 VS1 - 1028 - 015 1 | PINASSEMBLY, 15P
ey eIy

J 6 VS1 - 1028 — 015 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 15P
gy rtvFy

J 7 VS1 - 1028 - 013 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 13P
BV 7EYTY

J 8 VS1 - 1028 - 006 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P
By reYITY

J 9 VS1 - 1028 — 014 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY. 14P
EvrFesTY

J 10 WS3 — 0580 — 000 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
=V & D ]

11 WS3 — 0420 — 000 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 3P
gy rtey7y

Q90-7

COPYRIGHT © 1685 CANON INC.

CANON Stapler Sorlr-F1 [Sorer-D1 REV.1 JULY 1365 PRINTED IN UAPAN (IWPRINE AU JAPOK)



FIGURE § Q’
PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
Qso - J 12 VS1 — 1028 — 002 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P

=7 d <Al

J 13 VS1 — 0571 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P
S8

J 14 VS1 - 1028 — 008 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 8P
=07 SV v i)

J 15 VS1 - 0571 ~ 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
a3x95

J 18 VS1 — 0571 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 8P
mES/EY

J7 VS1 - 1028 -~ 007 1 | PINASSEMBLY, 7P
SO SVl

J 18 VS1 — 0571 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P
axV 5

J 19 VS1 - 1028 — 012 1 | PINASSEMBLY, 12P
gy revJy

L1 FH3 — 0253 — 000 colL
a4

LED 1| WG1 - 0157 — 000 LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED 2| WG1 - 0157 — 000 LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED 3| WG1 - 0157 — 000 1 | LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED 4| WG1 — 0157 — 000 1 | LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED 5| WG1 - 0157 — 000 1 | LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED 6| WG1 — 0157 — 000 1 | LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED 7| WGT - 5089 — 000 1 | LED, GL3KG43
LED

LED 8| WG1 - 0157 - 000 1 | LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

LED 9| WG1 — 5089 — 000 1 | LED, GL3KG43
LED

LED 10| WGI — 5089 — 000 LED, GL3KG43
LED

LED 11| WG1 — 5089 — 000 LED, GL3KG43
LED

osci WK2 - 5380 ~ 000 OSCILLATOR, CERAMIC
EIIVITVIEDY

0sc2 WK2 —~ 5426 ~ 000 CRYSTAL, OSCILLATOR
AAVa IRy

Q1 WA3 - 7061 — 000 IC, HD6413003TF10, MPU
MPU

Q 2 WA4 ~ 5572 — 000 IC, MB2021FP, SYSTEM RESET
YRFL Uty MIC

Q 3 WA3 — 7034 — 000 IC. MB8464R — 70LLPF, SRAM
SRAM

Q 4 WA9 — 0265 — 000 SOCKET, IC
ICUsw b

Q s WA3 — 4127 — 000 IC, TC74HCO8AF
Ic

Q 6 WA3 — 5033 — 000 IC, TC74HCO4AF
Ic

Q7 FH4 — 5560 — 000 IC, M38881M2 — FP, IPC
IPC

Q 8 WA2 — 5248 — 000 IC, 284133

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON C.

CANON Staplr Sorter-Ft/Sorter- DI REVY JULY 1565 PRINTED N JAPAN [INPRME AU JAPON)

Q90-8



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
Q- Q¢ WA4 — 5222 - 000 1 | IC, UPC494G

Ic

Q10 WA2 —~ 1202 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 28C3735
FSUIRE

Q 1t WA2 — 5342 — 000 1 | MOS — FET, 28J175
MOS — FET

Q12 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRE

Q13 WA2 - 0835 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN24062
FDUIRY

Q 14 WA2 —5347 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2427
FSUTRSY

Q15 WA2 - 5347 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2427
FZUURE

Q16 WA2 -~ 5347 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2427
FSUURE

Q17 WA2 — 5347 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2427
FEUIRS

Q18 WA2 ~ 1283 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1405
FSUIRH

Q i9 WA2 — 1283 — 000 TRANSISTOR, RN1405
FSUIRE

Q 20 WA2 — 1283 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1405
FSUURY

Q22 WA3 — 5034 — 000 1 | IC, TCT4HC74AF, C — MOS
C-MOS

Q23 WA3 — 5800 — 000 1 | D/A CONVERTER, M62352GP
DATVIS- %

Q 24 WA3 — 7855 — 000 1 | MOTOR CONTROLLER, MB86520M
E-423vb0-5

Q 25 WA3 — 4466 — 000 1| HC — CMOS, TCT4HC10AF
HC - CMOS

Q 26 WA3 — 5256 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HCOOAF
Ic

Q27 WA3 — 4127 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HCOBAF
Ic

Q 28 WA3 — 4127 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HCO8AF
Ic

Q 29 WA3 — 4520 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HCUO4AF, C - MOS
C — MOS

Q 31 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FZUURE

Q 32 WA4 — 0736 — 000 1 | IC, UPGC324G
1Ic

Q 33 WA2 ~ 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FIVIRS

Q 34 WA3 — 4465 — 000 1 | IC. TC7T4HC14AF, C — MOS
C - MOS IC

Q35 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FOUIRS

Q 38 WA2 — 0730 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2406
FSUIURS

Q 37 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FIUIRE

Q 38 WA2 — 5342 — 000 1 | MOS - FET, 284175
MOS - FET

Q 3g WA2 — 5342 — 000 1 | MOS - FET, 251175
MOS - FET

Q 40 WA2 — 5962 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25K1748
FSUURY

Q90-9

COPYRIGHT © 1665 CANON INC.

CANON SaplerSorter-Ft/Sorer DY REV.1 JULY 1695 PRINTED N WAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Qo - Q41 WA2 — 5962 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25K1748

FIVIRE

Q 42 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUURE

Q 43 WA2 — 0835 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2402
FSUYRE

Q 44 WA2 — 5862 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25K1748
FIVIRE

Q 45 WA2 - 0835 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2402
FIVIRY

Q 46 WAS6 — 5010 — 000 1 | IC, SLA7026M
Ic

Q 47 WA2 — 0835 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2402
FSUURE

Q 48 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRY

Q 49 WAB — 5010 — 000 1 | IC, SLAT026M
Ic

Q 50 WA2 - 5181 — 060 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25K701 15W
FSVURXE

Q 51 WA2 - 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
rSUURE

Q 52 WA2 — 0835 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2402
FSVIRY

Q 53 WA4 — 1249 — 000 1 | IC, MPC358GZ, OP AMP
ARTUT

Q 54 WA4 — 5498 — 000 1 | IC, TC9192F, C - MOS
C - MOsIC

Q 55 WA4 — 0736 — 000 1 | IC, UPGC324G
Ic

Q 56 WA2 — 5181 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25K701 15W
FIUIRY

Q 57 WA2 — 5342 - 000 1 | MOS - FET, 284175
MOS — FET

Q 58 WA2 ~ 5342 — 000 1 | mos - FET, 284175
MOS — FET

Q 59 WA2 — 5962 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25K1748
FIVIRY

Q 60 WA2 — 5962 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25K1748
FOIUIRE

Q 61 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FTUIRY

Q 62 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSVIRE

Q 63 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FOIUIREY

Q 64 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
rSVIRY

Q 65 WA3 — 5032 — 000 1 | IC, TCT4HCO2AF
c

Q 66 WA3 — 4465 — 000 1 | Ic, TC74HC14AF, € — MOS
C-MOSIC

Q 67 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSUIRY

Q 68 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FSVIRE

Q 69 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. RN1402
FOUIRY

Q70 WA2 — 0834 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1402
FIUIRE

COPYRIGHT © 1595 CANOK INC.

CANOK  Stape Sorer-F1/Sorier-D1 REV1 JULY 195 PRINTED (N VAPAN (PRINE AU JAPON)

Q90-10



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

X Z > ]

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Q90 — Q71

R 23

WA2 - 1478 — 000
WA3 — 5179 ~ 000
WA3 — 4466 — 000
WA3 — 5033 — 000

WA2 — 0835 ~ 000

VV1 -7118 - 103
VV1 - 7118 — 472
VV1 - 7118 - 102
VV1 - 7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103
VR7 — 0983 — 831
VR7 ~ 0983 — 831
VR7 ~ 0982 — 001

VR7 — 0982 - 001

VV1 —-7118 - 103
VV1 - 5148 — 331
VR1 - 1121 - 821
VR9 — 5068 — 000

VR9 — 5077 - 000

w1 —7118—_102
W1 - 7118 — 472
VV1 - 7118 — 472
VV1 - 7118 — 102

VV1 - 7118 — 102

VV1 - 7118 - 100
VV1 - 7118 - 103
VV1 - 7118 — 471
WVt - 7118 ~ 102

VV1 - 7118 — 752

-

TRANSISTOR, 28K975
FIUIRE

IC, TC74HC32AF, HC — MOS
HC - MOS

HC — CMOS, TC74HC10AF
HC ~ CMOS

IC, TC74HCO4AF

IC

TRANSISTOR, RN2402
SUIRS

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F427
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FAL437
RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F43
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a7
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W

F43

RESISTOR, 3.83KOHM, 1/10W
s =)

RESISTOR, 3.83KOHM, 1/10W
P =17l

RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W

741

RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA3

RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
FAIAD

RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/2W
TA3Y

RESISTOR, 6.47 OHM, 1W
T

RESISTCOR, ¢.47 OHM, 1W
FA4Y

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA4AY
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F420
RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 10 OHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAa7

RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/10W
FA D

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
742

RESISTCR, 7.5KOHM, 1/10W
FA47

Q90-11

COFYRGHT © 1385 CANON INC.

CANON  Stapler Sorer -1 /Surter-D1 REV.1 JULY 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU APON)



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N| T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
Qo- R 28 VV1 - 7118 - 513 1 | RESISTOR, 51KOHM, 1/10W
FA4aD
R 29 VV1 — 5148 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FA2aY
R 30 VRt — 1121 - 560 1 | RESISTOR, 56 OHM, 1/2W
T4
R 31 VR1 - 1121 — 560 1 | RESISTOR, 56 OHM, 1/2W
741
R 32 VR1 ~ 1121 — 560 1 | RESISTOR, 56 OHM, 1/2W
T3
R 33 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F429
R 34 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F433
R 35 VVi - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA2Y
R 36 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F43D
R 37 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F43
R 38 VW1 - 7118 ~ 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
TA3D
R 39 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALa7
R 40 VV1 — 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA427
R 41 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 42 W1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
439
R 43 W1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FALI7
R 44 VW1 —7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
at L)
R 45 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9
R 50 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
R 55 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA42Y
R 56 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA49
R 57 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F432
R 58 W1 -7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9
R 59 VW1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F43a7
R 60 VV1 — 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA3D
R 81 VV1 - 7178 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4. 7KOHM, 1/10W
F4a7
R 63 VR - 5077 — 000 1 | RESISTOR, 0.47 OHM, 1W
FAaD
R 64 VVi - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4079
R 65 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 16KOHM, 1/10W
TAa9
R 66 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

COPYRGHT © 165 CANOK NG CANON Siaplr Sorizr-F1/Sorter-D1 REV.1 JULY 165 PRINTED IN WAPAN (INPRINE AU JAPOK) Q90-12



FIGURE Rla
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
Qeo - R 67 VW1 - 7118 - 682 1 | RESISTOR, 6.8KOHM, 1/10W

F42a9

R 68 VV1 - 7118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
FA43Y

R 69 V1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA

R 71 W1 —-7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R 72 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a79

R 73 VV1 - 7118 = 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R 74 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAL39

R 75 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9

R 76 VV1 — 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R 77 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R 78 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA437

R 79 VW1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA429

R 80 VV1 —7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY

R 89 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA42

R 90 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
TA3T

R 91 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R 92 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FL42Y

R 93 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAL3J

R 94 VW1 — 7118 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R o5 VV1 - 5148 = 331 1 | RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
T4

R 9 W1 =7118 - 103 t | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAID

R o8 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F427

R 99 VV1 - 7118 - 152 1 | RESISTOR, 1.5KOHM, 1/10W
FL4a

R100 VW1 — 7118 — 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
F42aD

R101 VV1 - 7118 — 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R102 VV1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAD

R103 VV1 ~ 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA417

R104 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R105 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA42Y

R106 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KORM, 1/10W
FA3D

Q90-13 COPYRIGHT © 1565 CANON INC. CANON Stapler Sorer-F1 /Sorter-D1 REV.1 JULY 195 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

R Z > X

<0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Qoo — R107

R108

R109

R110

R134

R135

R136

V1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 —-7118 — 103

V1 -7118 — 102

VV1 —-7118 — 102

VV1 - 7118 — 104

VR7 -~ 0989 — 531

VV1 —- 7118 — 104

VR9 — 5147 — 000

VR7 — 0981 — 002

VV1 — 5148 — 331

T VW1 - 5148 - 331

VR1 — 1121 - 821

VR1 — 1121 - 821

VW1 —-7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 — 102

VV1 — 5148 — 221

VVi - 7118 - 102

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VW1 —7118 — 103

VV1 — 7118 — 473

VV1 — 7118 ~ 473

VV1 - 7118 — 242

VR9 — 3861 — 000

VR9 — 3661 — 000

VV1 — 7118 — 242

VV1 - 7118 — 821

VW1 - 7113 — 101

VV1 — 7118 ~ 472

-

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a7

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F439

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
FTAL17

RESISTOR, 8.53KOHM, 1/10W
FAa9

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
TA3D

RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
FA3D

RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
T4
RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/2W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/2W
T4
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA3D

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4aY

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W

T4

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W

F437

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W

FAD

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F42a9

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FT439
RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
FA439
RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a
RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 1/2W
FA4IU

RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 1/2W
F439
RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
7439
RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/10W
F137
RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/10W
F¢a9
RESISTOR, 4 7KOHM, 1/10W
FA439

COPYRGHT © 1565 CANON INC.

CANON  SiaplrSorter-F1/Sorier D1 REV.1 JULY 1995 PRINTED (N JAPAK (INPRINE AU JAPOK}

Q90-14



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

XZ>2

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Qo0 —

R137

R138

R13¢

R140

VV1 — 7118 — 473

VV1 - 7118 — 473

VV1 — 7118 — 242

VRS — 5190 — 000

VR9 - 5190 - 000

V1 — 7118 ~ 242

VV1 - 7118 — 152

VV1 — 7118 — 471

VV1i - 7118 — 472

VW1 -7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 —-7118 - 102

VV1 —-7118 - 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 —-7118 — 472

VV1 - 5148 — 221

VV1 — 5148 — 221

VV1 — 5148 — 221

VVi -7118 - 103

VV1 -7118 — 103

VV1 -7118 — 103

VV1 ~ 5148 - 221

VV1 — 5148 — 221

VV1 - 7118 - 473

VV1 - 7118 — 102

R166

R167

Ri68

VV1 - 7118 — 102

VW1 -T7118 - 102

VV1 -7118 — 103

VR7 - 0989 - 531

VV1 - 7118 - 104

-

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
F427

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
F43 ~

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
F4aY

RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 2W
FTA439

RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 2W

F42J

RESISTOR, 22KOHM, 1/10W
FA43D
RESISTOR, 1.5KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/10W
F4a9
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F49
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F43aD

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, tKOHM, 1/10W
TA439

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAI

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FTA4a9

RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FAL29

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FA43T
RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
F437
RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
F409
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAL2a7
RESISTOR, 10KGHM, 1/10W
F4 a7

RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/10W
F437

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FA37

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FA42a9

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F419

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
743

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA439

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F427

RESISTOR, 8.53KOHM, 1/10W
T3

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
F43

Q90-15

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON NC.

CANON  Stapler Sorar-F1/Soar- D1 REV.Y JULY 1995 PRNTED N JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

(< Z >3

<-D

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Qoo — R169
R170
R171

Ri172

VRO — 5147 — 000
w1 —711Bf103
VV1-7118 - 103
VV1 —7118 - 103

VW1 —-7118 — 104

VR7 — 0881 — 002

VV1 - 5148 — 331

VV1 — 5148 — 331

VRt — 1121 — 821

VR1 - 1121 - 821

VV1 - 7118 — 473

VVi — 7118 — 473

VV1 -7118 — 102

VV1 - 7118 — 102

VV1 - 7118 — 473

VV1 - 7118 — 334

VV1 -~ 7118 - 334

VW1 - 7118 — 224

VV1 -~ 7118 - 105

VV1 - 7118 — 684

VV1 —-7118 — 334

VV1 - 7118 — 334

VV1 - 7118 — 684

VV1 — 7000 — 000

VV1 - 7118 — 104

VV1 — 7118 — 472

VV1 — 7118 — 472

VW1 -7118 - 154

VW1 - 7118 - 472

VV1 - 7118 — 472

-

RESISTOR, 0.1 OHM, 1W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43Y

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a7
RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
T4
RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
F4aY
RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/2W
T4
RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/2W
F429

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
F429

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
FAa7

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 110W
T4

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
F43

RESISTOR, 330KOHM, 1/10W
FA49

RESISTOR, 330KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 220KOHM, 1/10W
F437

RESISTOR, TMOHM, 1/10W
F4a7

RESISTOR, 6B0KOHM, 1/10W
TFA439

RESISTOR, 330KOHM, 1/10W
F4a7

RESISTOR, 330KOHM, 1/10W
FAY

RESISTOR, 680KOHM, 1/10W
F439

JUMPER

FUTIPUIR

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 4 7KOHM, 1/10W
FA3D
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
F439
RESISTOR, 150KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 4. 7KOHM, 1/10W
FA47
RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/10W
FA42J

COPYRIGHT © 1665 CANON INC.

CANON Stapls Sorar-FiSortr-D REV.Y JULY 1995 PANTED IN JAPAN [INPRME AU JAPON)

Q90-16



FIGURE '; Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESGRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
Qoo - R199 VW1 -7118 - 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W

F43a7

R200 VVi—7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KGHM, 1/16W
FA39

R201 VV1 —7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R202 VV1 - 5148 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FAa9

R203 W1 -7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4Y

R204 V1 -7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a7

R205 VW1 —7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA9

R206 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA7

R207 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R208 VW1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
743

R209 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R210 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F4a7

R211 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA4a9

R212 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KGHM, 1/16W
F429

R213 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F439

R214 VV1 - 5148 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
F439

R215 VV1 — 5148 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
T4

R216 VV1 ~ 5148 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
T4

R217 V1 - 5148 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
T3

R218 VV1 - 7118 - 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
F4a9

R219 VW1 — 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA3Y

R220 VV1 - 7118 — 333 1 | RESISTOR, 33KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R221 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F429

R222 VV1 - 7118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/10W
TA43D

R223 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA439

R224 VW1 - 7118 — 332 1 | RESISTOR. 3.3KOHM, 1/i0W
T3

R225 VV1 - 7118 - 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA2D

RA 2 VR4 - 1044 ~ 104 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 100KOHM 1/8W
FAA9 FLA

RA 3 VR4 — 1044 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/8W
FAAD F LA

RA 4 VR4 - 2044 — 221 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 220 OHM
TAID T LA

Q90-17 COPRGHT (© 145 CANON INC.

CANON. Stapler Sorise-F1Sortar-D1 BEV. JULY 1605 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON]



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk |Y
Qe - RA S5 VR4 — 1044 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/8W

FAADTFLA

RA 6 VR4 — 1044 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/8W
FA39 74

RA 7 VR4 — 1044 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/8W
FA4I9 74

RA 8 VR4 — 1444 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/2W
FAAD FLA

RA 9 VR4 — 1444 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/2W
FA4OAD 7oA

RAT1 VR4 — 1444 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/2W
FA 3D TFLA

RA12 VR4 — 1444 — 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/2W
FAa9 FLA

RA13 VR4 - 1444 - 103 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 10KOHM, 1/2W
FALA9 74

ZD1 WA1 — 1047 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, HZS16 — 2
YrF - FL4A-F

b2 WAT — 1047 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, HZS16 — 2
YVrF - FLA-F

COPIRGT © 1865 CAMON CANON Sl Sotar-F1/SotrDY BEV. JULY 1905 PANTED IN JAPAN (IPRE AU APON) Q90-18



LOW SPEED MOTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Q91 =" smssasis

Q91-1 COPYRGHT (€ 1585 CANON AC CANON SaperSotar-FiSortr D1 REV.1 JULY 1665 PANTED N JAPAN [WPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
Qo1 — FG2 — 6981 — 000 1 | LOW SPEED MOTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
TAVI E-F AAOQFNY
1 FF3 — 0436 - 000 1 | IC, M27C1001 80XF1, EP ~ ROM

EP — ROM

c701 VW4 - 2835 ~ 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aIVFUY

c702 VC1 — 2351 — 106 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 35V
AVFIY

c703 VC1 - 2351 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 35V
IVFIY

c704 VW4 — 2307 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFIY

c705 VC1 - 2351 - 106 1 | CAPACITOR, 10UF, 35V
VFIYH

C706 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aUFUY

cro7 VW4 - 2835 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFIY

c708 VW4 — 2037 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFUY

c708 VW4 — 2037 — 224 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.22UF, 50V

: avFUY

c710 VW4 — 2234 — 330 1 | CAPACITOR, 33PF, 50V
aAVFUY

c711 VW4 — 2037 ~ 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aIVFUH

c712 VW4 — 2037 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
IVFIY

c713 VW4 — 2037 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFIY

cr14 VW4 — 2835 — 102 CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFUH

c715 VC5 — 9610 — 105 CAPACITOR, 1UF, 50V
aVFUH

cr16 VW4 — 2835 — 101 CAPACITOR, 100PF, 50V
aIVFIY

cr7 VC1 - 2351 — 106 CAPAGITOR, 10UF, 35V
aVFUY

c718 VW4 — 2037 ~ 104 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AUFIY

c719 VW4 — 2037 — 104 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFUY

CP701 WT1 — 0340 — 000 PIN, CHECK
Fzv2 BV

CP702 WT1 — 0340 — 000 PIN, CHECK
Frxul U

CP703 WT1 - 0340 — 000 PIN, CHECK
Fruy EY

CP704 WT1 — 0340 — 000 PIN, CHECK
FrvI EY

D701 WA1 — 0887 — 000 DIODE, 155270A
44— F

D702 WA1 ~ 0887 ~ 000 DIODE, 15S270A
44—k

D703 WA1 — 0777 ~ 000 DIODE, AK04
J44-F

J701 VS1 ~ 0571 ~ 004 CONNECTOR, 4P
JxU5

J702 VS1 - 1028 — 007 PIN ASSEMBLY, 7P

By 7V TY

COPYRGHT © 13% CANON INC.

CANON Staplr Sortr-F1 /Sorier-D1 REV.1 JULY 1595 PRINTED N JPAN [INPRME AU JAPON)

Qe1-2



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

R Z > D

<0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Qo1 —

J703

J704

J705

J708

LED701

Q701

R705

R708

R707

VS1 - 1028 — 003

VS1 - 0571 — 002

VS1 - 1028 - 006

V81 — 0571 — 006

VS1 - 5746 — 002

VS1 - 1028 — 008

V81 - 0571 — 003

WG1 ~ 0157 ~ 000

WA3 — 4423 — 000

WA3 — 2028 — 000

WA4 — 0387 — 000

WA3 — 5147 ~ 000

WA2 — 0772 — 000

WA2 — 0772 — 000

WA2 — 6049 — 000

WA2 — 6049 — 000

WA2 — 5962 — 000

WA2 — 5962 - 000

WA3 — 2988 — 000

WA2 — 0772 — 000

WA3 — 6133 — 000

WA2 - 0772 — 000

WA2 - 6112 - 000

VW1 -7118 - 103

VW1 - 7118 — 104

VVi - 7118 — 103

VV1 - 7118 — 103

VV1 —7118 — 103

VV1 — 7118 — 472

VV1 - 7118 — 472

PIN ASSEMBLY, 3P
Evr7EvIY
CONNECTOR, 2P
ARy

PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P
gy 7evIJy
CONNECTOR, 6P
axv

CONNECTOR, 2P
aAxyy

PIN ASSEMBLY, 8P
Err7eyIY
CONNECTOR, 3P
axv 4

LED, SEL2110RTGN
LED

IC, TC74HCUO4AP. C — MOS
C — MOS

IC, TC74HC74AP, CMOS
CMOS

IC, UPC358C, OP AMP
FARTUT

IC, DIGITAL, TC74HCO2AP
FIHILIC

TRANSISTOR, RN1202
FSUURE
TRANSISTOR, RN1202
rSVIRE
TRANSISTOR. 25J378
rSUIRE

TRANSISTOR, 25J378
FIUIRY
TRANSISTOR, 25K1748
SRS
TRANSISTOR, 25K1748
rSVIRE

IC, TCO192P

ic

TRANSISTOR, RN1202
FIVIRY

IC, DIGITAL, TC74HC123AP
FIFILIC

TRANSISTOR, RN1202
FSUURE

MOS - FET, 28177

MOS — FET

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F427

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA3D
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FA43
RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
T4
RESISTOR, 4. 7KOHM, 1/10W
FA3Y

RESISTOR, 4. 7KOHM, 1/10W

FAAT

Q91-3

COPYRGHT © 1% CANON INC.

CANON StaplerSorter-F1 /Sorter-Df REV.1 JULY 15 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IWPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK | Y
Q91 -  R708 VR1 ~ 1141 — 473 1 | RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/4W

FA27

R709 VR1 — 1141 — 334 1 | RESISTOR, 330KOHM, 1/4W
FAaY

R710 VR1 — 1141 — 684 1 | RESISTOR, 680KOHMS
FAY

R711 VR1 - 1141 — 472 1 | RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4aW
T4

R712 VR1 — 1141 - 684 1 | RESISTOR, 630KOHMS
FA4aAY

R713 VR1 - 1141 — 684 1 | RESISTOR, 680KOHMS
FAa7Y

R714 VR1 — 1121 - 821 1 | RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/2W
FA2Y

R715 VR1 - 1141 — 331 1 | RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
FAaY

R716 VR1 - 1141 — 331 1 | RESISTOR, 330 OHM, 1/4W
T4

R717 VR1 — 1121 — 821 1 | RESISTOR, 820 OHM, 1/2W
T

R718 VW1 - 7118 — 473 1 | RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R719 VV1 — 7118 — 473 1 | RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/10W
T4 2

R720 VV1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FAaD

R721 W1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
F43

R722 VW1 - 7118 — 104 1 | RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/10W
F43aD

R723 V1~ 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAaD

R724 VV1 — 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
FAIY

R725 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/10W
F43

R726 VV1 ~ 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
FAAY

R727 VV1 - 7118 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/10W
FA4I

R728 VW1 - 7118 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/10W
FA4D

R729 VW1 — 7118 — 224 1 | RESISTOR, 220KOHM, 1/10W
T4

R730 VV1 - 7118 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KGHM, 1/10W
FA3Y

R731 VW1 - 7118 - 103 1 | RESISTOR, 16KOHM, 1/10W
FAaD

COPYRIGHT © 1685 CANON INC CANON StaplerSortar-F1/Sortar- DI REV.Y JULY 1685 PRNTED IN UAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON) Q91-4



CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Q92 spumpss

Q92-1 COPYRIGHT © 1485 CANON INC. CANON StaplerSurar-F1/Sortar-D1 REV.4 JUY 105 PRNTED N JAPAN [INPANE AU UAPON]



FIGURE Rla
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMA RKS
KEY NO. Ky
Q92 ~ FG2 — 6657 — 000 1 | CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY
ST hqan F3Y
D201 X865 — 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
Y44 - K
D202 X865 — 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
44— F
D203 X85 — 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
44 - K
D204 X85 — 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 151588
Y44~ F
D205 X65 — 5032 — 000 1 | DIODE, 181588
A4~ F
J201 VSt — 1029 — 008 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 8P
By r7evJY
LED201 VT2 - 5152 — 010 1 | SPACER, LED
LED R~ -4
WG1 — 5089 — 000 1 | LED, GL3KG43
LED
LED202 VT2 - 5152 — 010 1 | SPACER, LED
LED X~ -4
WG1 — 5089 — 000 LED, GL3KG43
LED
LED204 VT2 — 5152 - 010 1 | SPACER, LED
LED A~ ~H
WG1 — 5089 — 000 1 | LED, GL3KG43
LED
LED205 VT2 ~ 5152~ 010 1 | SPACER, LED
LED X~ ~H
WG1 — 5089 — 000 1 LED, GL3KG43
LED
LED206 VT2 - 5152 — 010 1 | SPACER, LED
LED 2~ -4
WG1 — 5089 — 000 1 | LED, GL3KG43
LED
LED207 VT2 - 5152 - 010 1 | SPACER, LED
LED XA~ -1
WG1 — 5088 — 000 1 | LED LAMP, DIODE
LED
LED208 VT2 — 5152 — 010 1 | SPACER, LED
LED A~ -1
WG1 — 5089 — 000 1 LED, GL3KG43
LED
LED208 VT2 — 5152 — 010 1 | SPACER, LED
LED X~ -
WG1 — 5089 — 000 1 | LED, GL3KG43
LED
sSwao1 WC2 — 0051 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
Toa RAuF
SW202 WC2 — 0051 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTCON
Tova R yF
SW203 WC2 - 0051 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
Tyva AL v F
SW204 WC2 — 0051 - 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
Tyva ALy F
Swaos WC2 — 0051 — 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
Tyva AL vF

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON I

CANON SizplarSos-FiSoer-Dt REV.1 JULY 1995 PRINTED N UAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)

Qg2-2



BIN UNIT CONTROL PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Q93 c..-, rsimmnesis

Q93-1 COPYRGHT © 156 CANON INC. CANON  Staph Sotr-F1 [Sorar DI REV.1 JULY 15 PRINTED [N JAPAN (INPRINE AU UAPON)



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. klY
Q93 — FG2 —~ 6656 ~ 000 1 | BIN UNIT CONTROL PCB ASSEMBLY

EvazZybts¥Fa Aro0F1Y

c301 VC7 - 3970 — 127 1 | CAPACITOR, 120UF, 50V
aAVFIY

€302 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
VT

C303 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFIY

€304 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVTUY

€305 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFUY

C306 VC4 — 2502 — 471 . 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
IVFIY

c307 VC4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
AVFEUY

c308 VC4 — 3503 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
aVFVY

C309 VC4 — 3503 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 220FF, 50V
aVFIY

c310 VC4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
AVFUH

c311 VC4 ~ 3503 ~ 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
IVFIY

c312 VC4 — 3503 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
AVFIY

c313 VC4 - 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
aAVFIY

c314 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFUY

c315 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFUY

c316 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFuY

c317 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFUY

c318 VC6 — 1130 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFUY

c319 VC4 ~ 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFUY

c320 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aAVFUY

c321 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
aVFUY

c322 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IUTF Y

c323 VC4 - 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
IVFY

C324 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 50V
VT

C325 VC4 — 3503 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, S0V
JVFUY

C326 VC9 — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JUFUH

ca27 VCo — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFUY

C329 VC9 — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aUF Y

C330 VC9 — 5047 ~ 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVUFUY

COPYRIGHT © 1665 CANON INC

CANON Sl Sorta-F1/Sorer-DY REV. JULY 1965 PRTED ¥ JAPAN [INPRIE AU JAPON)

Q83-2



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N| T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
Qe3 -  CP301 WT1 — 0122 — 000 1| PIN

=7

D301 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1852704
YLF- K

D302 WA1 — 0972 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, S5688B
Y44 - F

D304 WA1 - 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
44—k

D305 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 15S270A
LA~

D306 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 185270A
44 -F

D307 WA1 - 0972 — 000 1 | DIODE, S5688B
F44-F

D309 WAT1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1S8270A
HALF~k

J301 VS1 - 5168 — 034 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 30P
ey 77y

J302 VS1 — 1028 — 004 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P
vy 7evIy

J303 VS1-1028 — 015 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 15P
=i s Sl

J304 VS1 - 1028 — 012 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 12P
By 7y IY

J308 VS1 - 0571 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
axTy

J307 VS1 - 0571 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P
axy%

J308 VS1 - 1028 — 005 1 [ PIN ASSEMBLY, 5P
(=M Ml

Q301 WASG — 5010 — 000 1 | IC, SLA7026M
Ic

Q302 WAG — 5010 — 000 1 | IC. SLA7026M
Ic

Q303 WA2 — 5287 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, M5248P
FSUTIRE

Q304 WA2 — 5287 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, M5248P
FIUYRS

Q305 WA4 - 0009 ~ 000 1 1 1C, UPC324C

Q306 WA3 — 5005 — 000 1| I, 74HC14
Ic

Q307 WA3 — 5005 — 000 1 | 1C. 74HC14
ic

Q308 WA3 — 2028 — 000 t | IC, TC74HCT74AP, CMOS
CMOS

Q309 WA2 — 0772 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR. RN1202
FIUIRE

Q310 WA2 — 1478 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2sKe75
FIVIREY

Q3N WA2 - 0135 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25A1015Y
rSUYRE

Q312 WA2 — 0772 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1202
FSUIRE

Q313 WA2 — 5300 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25A1443L
FSUTIRY

Q314 WA3 — 2033 — 000 1 | IC, TC74HC88P,MOTOR CONTROLLE
E-%3Vb0~3

Q315 WA2 - 0775 — 006 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202

N &4

Q93-3

COPYRIGHT © 1065 CANON INC.

CANON  Stapler Sorter -t /Sorter- DY REV.1 JULY 1995 PANTED IN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

(RZ > D)

<0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Q93 — Q316

Q317

Q318

Q319

R325

R326

R327

WA2 — 0772 - 000

WA2 - 6050 — 000

WA2 - 6050 — 000

WA2 — 0135 — 000

VRS — 3680 — 101

VRS — 3680 — 681

VRS - 3680 — 104

VRS — 3680 — 104

VR5 — 3680 — 333

VRS — 3680 — 471

VRS — 3680 — 221

VR5 — 3680 — 221

VRS — 3680 — 221

VRS — 3680 — 221

VRS — 3880 — 221

VR5 — 3680 — 473

VRS — 3680 — 473

VRS — 3680 — 242

VRS — 5190 — 000

VRO -~ 5190 — 000

VRS ~ 3680 — 242

VR5 — 3680 — 511

VRS — 3680 — 101

VR5 — 3680 — 473

VR5 — 3680 — 473

VR5 — 3680 — 242

VR9 — 5190 — 000

VRS — 5190 — 000

VRS — 3680 — 242

VR5 — 3680 — 511

TRANSISTOR, RN1202
FSUURS

FET, ZSk2200

FET

FET, ZSK2200
FET

TRANSISTOR, 28A1015Y
rSYIRY

RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
F427

RESISTOR, 680 OHM, 1/4W
F429

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
FA43a9

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
FA429

RESISTOR, 33KOHM, 1/4W
F4aY

RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/4W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
T3

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FAaD

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
F4a7

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FA 27

RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FA D

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/4W
FA D

RESISTOR, 47KGHM, 1/aW
FA47

RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/4W
FA407T

RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 2W
F437

RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 2W
F42Y

RESISTOR, 2 4KOHM, 1/4W
FA437

RESISTOR, 510 QHM, 14W
F427

RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
FA4237

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/14W
F429

RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/4W
T3

RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/4W
FAI9

RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 2W
T4

RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 2W
T4

RESISTOR, 2. 4KOHM, 1/4W
FA4aD

RESISTOR, 510 OHM, 1/4W
FA43D

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON INC.

CANON Staplr Sorer-F1/Sorer- D1 REV.1 JULY 1365 PRINTED IN LAPAN (IHPRIME AU JAPON)

Q93-4



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

xZ> D

<0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

Q93 — R328

R329

R330

R332

R356

R357

R358

VR5 — 3680 — 101

VR5 — 3680 — 103

VR1 — 1121 - 222

VRS — 3680 — 103

VRS -~ 3680 - 103

VRS — 3680 ~ 103

VRS — 3680 — 103

VRS — 3680 ~ 103

VRS — 3680 — 102

VR5 — 3680 — 103

VR5 — 3680 — 102

VRS — 3680 — 103

VRS — 3680 — 102

VR5 — 3680 — 103

VRS - 3680 — 102

VRS - 3680 - 103

VRS — 3680 — 103

VR5 — 3680 - 103

VR5 — 3680 — 103

VR5 — 3680 - 103

VRS — 3680 ~ 103

VR5 — 3680 — 473

VRS — 3680 - 103

VR5 — 3680 — 103

VR5 — 3680 — 000

VR5 -~ 3680 — 681

VRS — 3680 — 104

VRS — 3680 — 154

VR5 — 3680 — 333

VRS — 3680 — 471

-

RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
FA4dD

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F42

RESISTOR, 2200 OHM, 1/4W
F427

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F42

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA4AD

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F4ID

RESISTOR, 16KOHM, 1/4W
>3

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F43

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F42Y

RESISTOR. 1KOHM, 1/4W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA3D

RESISTOR, tKOHM. 1/4W
T2

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
T4

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
T4

RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA4a9

RESISTOR, 10KCHM, 1/4W
FA39

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
741

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FAa

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F43Y

RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/4W
F4a9

RESISTOR, 4TKOHM, 1/4W
T4

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
F43

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA427D

RESISTOR, ¢ OHM, 1/aW
TA439

RESISTOR, 680 OHM, 1/4W

FA4ID

RESISTOR, 100KOHM, 1/4W
FAY

RESISTOR, 150KOHM, 1/4W
=]

RESISTOR, 33KOHM, 1/4W

FoA a7

RESISTOR, 470 OHM, 1/4W

FAD

Q93-5

COPYRIGHT © 19%5 CANON INC.

CANON  Stapler Sorter-Ff Sodter-D1 REV.C JULY 1065 PRINTED IN UAPAN [INPRINE AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PARTNUMBER | R | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Rlv
Qe3- R3SY | VR - 5077 — 000 1 | RESISTOR, 0.47 OHM, 1W
7439
ZD301 WA1 - 0162 — 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, RD24FB
Yzt FLF-F
D302 | WA1 - 0998 - 000 1 | DIODE, ZENER, HZSSC — 1
VrF- FAE-F

COPYRIGHT © 1905 CANON IXC. CANON Stapler Sorer-F1/Sorer-DY REV.0 JULY 1995 PRNTED IN JAPAN [JMPRME AU JAPON) Q93-6



SHIFT MOTOR DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Q94 5\ =55 mmsn

o

)

\

Q94-1 COPYRGHT © 1095 CANON 1. CANON Stalar Sorer-F/Sorer-Dt REV.S JULY 15 PRNTED W UAPAN (NPRME AU JAPON)



LIST OF CONNECTORS (ST-D1) ('/4)
FlGURE OB oo o vt

J517

3 U547

J546

At Js40




LIST OF CONNECTORS (ST-D1) (?/s)
F|GURE QB axRIY—F (V—4—D1) ()

J513
J514

J511
J510

J549 J401
Js21
52
Js50 1527
J529
J528

.

J558

e

J550

aB-2

-+



LIST OF CONNECTORS (STS-F1) (*,)
F[GURE QB AT I—E (XFATI v—%F1) (L)

J524

J546

Ierd—Js40
1537




LIST OF CONNECTORS (STS-F1) (*/.)
FIGURE QB ARV I—F (RFATN v—% -F1) ()

EXCEPT UGJ,QDL.UGK UGJ,QDL UGK

QB-4



FIGURE R Q
& PART NUMBER ﬁ i DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K a i
QB - NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
J1 PCB SORTER CONTROL
V§3-5002-004 1|CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
WS3-0962-000 4 | SOCKET, CONTACT, 18-24AWG
Jz2 PCB SORTER CONTROL
******* vsiasmzons | | i[comecronmmrmmne | T
J3 PCB SORTER CONTROL
VS1-0842-017 1|CONNECTOR, 17P, FEMALE
VS1-0852-017 1{CONNECTOR, 17P, FEMALE
V89-5007-034 1/HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 34P
**** RS e e e e Lol e - e e
VS51-0842-011 1| CONNECTOR, 11P, FEMALE
J5 PCB SORTER CONTROL
VS51-0842-015 1| CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
J& PCB SORTER CONTROL
”””””””” verosezais || Aloommeeion seemmis ]I
J7 PCB SORTER CONTROL
VS51-0842-013 1| CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE
Js pPCB { SORTER CONTROL
V51-0842-006 1|CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
***** le D Vhemen
VS1-0842-014 1|CONNECTOR, 14P, FEMALE
JA NPN INLET UNIT
VS4-0002-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS4-0217-000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 22-18AWG
***** P SR e e e i i
VS3-5083-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE UGJ,QDL,UGK
WS3-5160-000 2 |SOCKET CONTACT, 18-24AWG UGJ,QDL,UGK
/ J10 PCB SORTER CONTROL

V§1-0279-002

-

CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

QB-5



FIGURE R1aQ
& PART NUMBER a T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
_ KEY NO. Kl ¥
i QB -J1o WS3-0437-000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J12 PCB SORTER CONTROL
VS1-0842-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
J13 PCB SORTER CONTROL
VS1-0279-009 1|CONNECTOR, 9P, FEMALE
"""""" el e e
J14 PCB SORTER CONTROL
VS1-0842-008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE
J 15 PCB SORTER CONTROL
VS1-0279-006 1| CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
"""""" Waswate | e R e e
J16 PCB SORTER CONTROL
V51-0279-008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 8 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
ST PCB SORTER CONTROL
"""""""" VEI-0M2007. | | 1|CONNECTOR TRFEMAE ol o i
J1i8 PCB SORTER CONTROL
VS1-0279-004 1|CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 4 [SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
) J2o PCB SORTER CONTROL
L L e aneatiny | F AlCOMIBCTOR SereMaE. T L f s L
J201 PCB CONTROL PANEL
VS1-0842-008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE
J301 PCB BINUNIT
V51-0842-017 1| CONNECTOR, 17P, FEMALE
"""""""" VS1-0852:017 - | | VCONNECTOR WREENALE. - | 0 Lo
VS89-5007-034 1| HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 34P
J302 PCB BIN UNIT
/ VS51-0842-004 1| CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
J303 PCB BINUNIT

QB-6



FIGURE R T Q
& PART NUMBER AL DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Yy
QB -J303 VS1-0842-015 1| CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
J304 PCB BIN UNIT
VS1-0842-012 1|CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE
J306 NPN PUSH-BAR DRIVE MOTOR M7
PCB BIN UNIT
""" Hor w0 ol o G e pevEoToR . e
PCB BIN UNIT
J308 PCB BIN UNIT
VS1-0842-005 1{CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
J401 NPN STAPLE PAPER SENSOR S5 STS-F1
""""" VS1.0842.003 | | 1|coNmECTOR. P.FEMALE |
J501 NPN GEAR SOLENOID SL4 STS-F1
VS1-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J502 NPN REFERENCE DRIVE MOTOR M6 STS-F1
"""""" VS1-0842-005 | | 1|cONNECTOR.sP.FEMALE | 77
J503 NPN MULTI GUIDE DRIVE MOTOR M5 STS-F1
VS1-0842-005 1! CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
J504 NPN MULT! HOME POSITION SENSOR . P112 STS-F1
VS1-0842-003 1/ CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
""" X5 | MR & | InereRenccooMEsENSOR . femsteRr .
V51-0842-003 1|CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J506 NPN PUSH BAR HOME SENSOR P14 STS-F1
VS1-0842-003 1{CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
Js07 NPN PUSH BAR CENTER SENSOR PI15 STS-F1
""""""" VSi 0853005 | | I|CORMECTOR SPFENME .~ L oo
J508 NPN GUIDE BAR HOME SENSOR PI16 STS-F1
VS1-0842-003 1|CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
}  Js10 NPN SHIFT MOTOR SENSOR PI7

V51-0842-003

=

CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE

QB-7



FIGURE R 1 Q i
& PART NUMBER Rl DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kl Y
QB - J511 NPN BIN UNIT HOME SENSOR PI18
VS1-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J513 NPN LEAD CAM SENSOR PI20
VS1-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J514 NPN LEAD CAM CENTER SENSOR PI21
””””””” vs1-0842:003 | | 1|conmEctom.aeFEMAE | 77
J516 VS4-0001-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
VS54-0002-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS4-0217-000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 22-18AWG
WS4-0219-000 2 |PIN CONTACT, 18-22AWG
e e "1 jbookswren. - o FETARR e
WT1-0183-000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22-26AWG
WT1-5143-000 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
J518 VS1-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE ST-D1
VS$1-0279-008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE STS-F1
"""""""" vsi-0280002 | | 1|comNecromzemae - lstor
VS1-0280-008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, MALE STS-F1
WS3-0437-000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG ST-D1
WS3-0437-000 8| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG STS-F1
| WS3-0885-000 2 | PIN CONTACT, 20-30AWG STS-F1
""""""" Ws3-0885-000 | | 8|PINCONTACT.2030awe  |stor
J519 NPN PAPER SOLENOID sL3
VS51-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J520 NPN SWING MOTOR M4 STS-F1
"""""" VS1-0280-006 - | | - A|COMNEETOR BEIMALE: - o e DT AT
| WS3-0885-000 6| PIN CONTACT, 20-30AWG
| Js21 VS1-0279-006 1| CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE STS-F1
VS$1-0280-006 1| CONNECTOR, 6P, MALE
| WS3-0437-000 6 [SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG

QB-8



FIGURE R 1 Q
& PART NUMBER a T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KW
} aB -Js21 WS3-0885-000 6 [ PIN CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J522 NPN CLAW RELEASE SOLENOID SL2 STS-F1
V§1-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS53-0437-000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J523 V§1-0842-003 2| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE ST-D1
wEs V810842009 | | 2|CONNECTOR, o FEMALE TR
VS1-5057-003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT ST-D1
VS1-5057-009 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT STS-F1
J524 NPN PAPER PRESSURE SENSOR P11
V51-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
R e | |swerosmonsensor | sostsEl o
VS1-0842-005 1| CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
J526 NPN SHIFT MOTOR M3 STS-F1
VS51-0842-005 1| CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
J527 VS1-0842-008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE STS-F1
"""""" vs1-5352.008 | | 1|coNnECTOR swapTiGHT | 7T
VS1-5824-008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE
WS3-5358-000 8 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22-26AWG
J528 é V51-0842-008 1:CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE =".STS—F‘i
VS51-5059-008 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
"""""" vs1-5624-008 | | 1|coNNECTOR eeFEMAE | T
WS3-5358-000 8| SOCKET CONTACT, 22-26AWG
J529 NPN SWING SWITCH MSW2 STS-F1
WS3-5392-000 1 |CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
WT1-0183-000 3 SOCKET CONTACT, 22-26AWG
""" 530 | vsi-os4zo01a | | 1[connECTOR 1P rEMALE | |stsr1
V§1-5057-014 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
V81-5824-014 1| CONNECTOR, 14P, FEMALE
} WS3-5358-000 14 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22-26AWG
J531 NPN STAPLER POSITION SENSOR S1 STS-F1

QB-9



FIGURE Rz
& PART NUMBER ﬁ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Koy
QB - J531 VS1-5824-005 1{CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
WS3-5358-000 5|SOCKET CONTACT, 22-26AWG
J532 NPN SWING POSITION SENSOR PI10 STS-F1
VS1-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J533 NPN SWING HOME POSITION SENSOR P19 STS-F1
”””””” vs1-0852.003 | | 1|connectomseremae | 77T
J534 NPN TIMING SENSOR P18 STS-F1
V$1-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J535 V51-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
VS3-0108-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
********* Ws3.0437.000 | | 2|sockETconmacTz0soaws |
WS3-0885-000 2 |PIN CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J536 NPN FEED MOTOR M1
VS1-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 2 |SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
””” 5537 | vsi.0s42.006 | | 1|comnECTORePFEMALE | 7
VS1-5057-006 2 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
J538 NPN OUT PAPER SENSOR PI7
! VS1-0842-003 1! CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J539 NPN DERIVERY HOME SENSOR PI6
””””” [ vstomazoos || icomvecrorseEemmE’ | 0 0 0T
J540 VS1-0842-014 2 |CONNECTOR, 14P, FEMALE
VS1-5057-014 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
J541 NPN PAPER SWITCHING SOLENOID SL1
VS1-0842-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
””” ot taen L e e e
VS1-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J543 NPN SORT SENSOR Pl 4
VS1-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J544 NPN NO SORT SENSOR PI3

QB-10



FIGURE R 1 Q
PART NUMBER S DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KoY
QB -J544 VS1-0842-003 1|CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J545 NPN FEED UP SENSOR Plz2
VS1-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J546 NPN JOINT SENSOR PI1
VS1-0842-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
""" TaEta R Din gt s s AR e e B
FH2-5822-000 8|SOCKET CONTACT, 22-26AWG
FH2-5826-000 3| SOCKET CONTACT, 16-20AWG
FH2-5828-000 1 |HOUSING, CONNECTOR
FH2-5983-000 1| CONNECTOR, 28P
""" e e o Pl el e
VS1-0842-002 1|CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
V51-5057-002 1|CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
J549 NPN SAFETY SENSOR MSW1 STS-F1
V51-0278-003 1|CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
"""""""" ws3osa7000 | | alsookerconmactaosomws | T
- J550 VS1-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE STS-F1
VS§3-0108-002 1|CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 2 SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
WS3-0885-000 2 |PIN CONTACT, 20-30AWG
""" 551 | vs10280.004 | | 1|CONNECTOR 4PFEMALE  |stemi
WS3-0885-000 4 |PIN CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J552 NPN PHOTO SENSOR s3
VS1-0279-002 1|CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
"""" mss. [ wew UL Clohomosewsor 0 00 lsesteri o
VS§1-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J554 NPN PHOTO SENSOR 54 STS-F1

VS51-0842-002

k

CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE

QB-11



FIGURE j R Q ]
& PART NUMBER n DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER { REMARKS
KEY NO. K bx
QB - J555 NPN PHOTO SENSOR 54 STS-F1
VS1-0842-002 1|{CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
J556 NPN LOW SPEED MOTOR FEED PI23
VS1-0842-003 1|CONMECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J558 NPN DOOR SENSOR PI22
"""""""" VS(0R.003 || i[CONNECTOR TP ERNRIE. . i b i
J560 PCB DC POWER PCB
VS§3-5083-006 1| CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
WS3-5160-000 6| SOCKET CONTACT, 18-24AWG
J561 PCB DC POWER PCB
"""""""" vsasosa.004 | | 1lcomnecromepremae |
WS3-5160-000 4 |SOCKET CONTACT, 18-24AWG
J562 VS1-0279-010 1| CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 10 |SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J563 V51-0280-010 1| CONNECTOR, 10P, MALE
""""""" WS30885.000 | | 4|PINCONTACT.20-30awG | 0 °
J564 PCB DC POWER PCB
VS3-5083-003 1| CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
| WS3-5160-000 3| SOCKET CONTACT, 18-24AWG
J565 E NPN NOISE FILTER UNIT EXCEPT UGJ,QDL.UGK
”””””” TG B R R e o e e e
V$4-0001-002 1|CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
WS4-0219-000 2|PIN CONTACT, 18-22AWG
J601 PCB BIN SHIFT MOTOR
VS§1-0279-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
********** wsa0asr000 | | 2|sooneT contact aosoaws 17T TTTTT
J602 NPN BIN SHIFT MOTOR M3
PCB BIN SHIFT MOTOR
VS1-0842-012 1| CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE
J701 PCB LOW SPEED MOTOR

QB-12



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER N 13 DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K X
QB - J701 VS51-0279-004 1| CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J702 PCB LOW SPEED MOTOR
V$1-0842-007 1|CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE
J703 PCB LOW SPEED MOTOR
******** verosezons | | i [comecton smeemne 1T
J704 NPN LOW SPEED FEED MOTOR M10
PCB LOW SPEED MOTOR M10
J705 PCB LOW SPEED MOTOR
VS1-0842-006 1| CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
o d Sl owatNenn - w b m et
VS1-0279-006 1| CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
WS3-0437-000 6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20-30AWG
J7o7 PCB LOW SPEED MOTOR
V§1-5083-002 1] CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
”””””””” Weasisoana | | 2[sockerconac, jeamaws | 1T TTTTTTTT
J708 PCB LOW SPEED MOTOR
VS1-0842-008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE
Jgo1 PCB FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY UGJ,QDL.UGK
V83-5083-004 i 1| CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE UGJ.QDL.UGK
********* wexsteoons | | 2[sockercontacr ezane | losseoiiec
Jgoz PCB FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY UGJ,QDL,UGK
VS83-5058-005 1| CONNECTOR, 5P, MALE UGJ,QDL,UGK
WS3-5160-000 2| SOCKET CONTACT, 18-24AWG UGJ,QDL,UGK
STP U NPN STAPLE UNIT STS-F1
********* Vesbistor || [comecton mepmas ]I
WS3-1090-000 7 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22-28AWG

QB-13



CC BB B

CLC Buffer Pass

unit 1
CLCARyT771NZ 2AzZy b1

CLC BUFFER PASS UNIT 1
(RS Z0LOoo0t - )

COPYRIGHT © 195 CANON INC. CANON Stapler SorterF1/Sorter-D1 REV.0 JULY 1865 PRINTED N JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



el PGS il e S Ui g 50

QA.  FEARGHAC

Q2. <wvurhb+
Q15 " raw 7 ras
Q35. AH—ILHH
Q45. Ku7TF 7

Q88. F7A/Mm|

QB. ax7¥—

ey

wb NyTZpsNR azwh
A&k

LY

F—=TN N—FZA

& IEAR

©

C.  BuREERR-—-RE

QDZ. &hsh#s1E

COPYRIGHT © 155 CANON IC.

QA.

Qis.
Q3s.
Q4s,
Q98.

QB.

QD2

CANON Stapler Srter-F1 [Sorter-D1 REV.0 JULY 15 PRNTED IN LAPAN (MPRINE AU JAPON)

CONTENTS

— CLC BUFFER PASS UNIT 1
ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
MOUNT KIT BUFFER PASS UNIT
BUFFER PASS MAIN BODY

CURL TAKE ASSEMBLY

BUFFER CABLE ASSEMBLY

DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY

LIST OF CONNECTORS
LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS

NUMERICAL INDEX



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE QA TEHERER

CURL TAKE ASSEMBLY BUFFER CABLE ASSEMBLY
AR B Nw27 T—=Ti N—RZ

COPYRIGHT © 1965 CANON IKC. CANON Stapler Sorter-F1 /Sortar-D1 REV.0 JULY 1365 PAINTED. IN JAPAN [INPRIME AU JAPON) QA-1



MOUNT KIT BUFFER PASS UNIT
FIGURE Q02 2o Uk y b Ny TE/RR aAZo b

( 5 CLC700/800
-
I~
CLC1000
e - 3

Qo02-1 COPYRIGHT © 1585 CANON INC. CANON  StaplrSorisr-FifSorer D1 REV.0 JULY 1695 PRINTED N UAPAN (IMPRME AU HFONY



FIGURE NES
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
Qo2 ~ FG5 ~ 6783 — 000 1 | MOUNTING KIT BUFFER PASS UNIT

IV bFv b TvTsRR2=9y b

1 FB3 — 0126 — 000 t | HANDLE, COVER
hix—- bu7F

2 FB3 — 1092 - 000 1 | HOLDER, SORTER
U aFA N

3 FB3 — 1131 - 000 1 | GUIDE, INLET CLC1000
LULTFHA K

FB3 — 1132 — 000 1 | GUIDE, INLET CLC700/800

(UTF ALK

4 FB3 — 4277 - 000 1 | MOUNT, CASTER
F¥RY FUYT Y

5 FFS5 ~ 4918 — 000 2 | PLATE, MOUNTING
N7 2T

6 FS2 — 9001 ~ 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED,M4
Y ER

7 XAQ ~ 0629 — 000 7 | SCREW.RS,M4X8
RS 54 b %Y

8 XZ9 — 0401 — 000 1 | CASTER
*¢25

9 FB3 — 6304 — 000 2 | RAIL, LOWER
o5 L=

10 FB3 — 6303 — 000 1 | SPACER, CASTER
FrRY AN-Y
1 XAQ — 0643 — 000 2 | SCREW, RS, M4X10
RS &4 b %Y
501 XB1 ~ 2400 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8

INAUERT

COPYRIGHT © 165 CANON INC.

CANON. Staler Saitar-Ff Sorter- D1 REV.G JULY 1665 PAINTED N APAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

Qo02-2



BUFFER PASS MAIN BODY
FlGURE Q15 AR VAV . 7.

Q15-1 COPYRIGHT ©) 1385 CANON IKC. CANON  Staplr Sorer-F4 /Srer-D1 REV.0 JULY 1505 PANTED N JAPAN [IMPRINE AU IAPON]



FIGURE 2 Q’ .
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
Q15 - NPN RF | BUFFER PASS MAIN BODY
Ny T7NRAKRIHA
1 FA3 — 3527 — 000 1 | PLATE, GUIDE
AFFXHA K
2 FB2 — 1858 — 000 1 | PLATE, DOOR SWITCH, RIGHT
RF7 RAwF NV (ZF)
3 FB2 — 5993 — 000 1 | HANDLE
by
4 FB3 - 1085 — 000 1 | DOOR, FRONT
E& v
5 FB3 — 1087 — 000 1 | COVER, UPPER
DI HIN~-
6 FB3 ~ 1088 — 000 1 | CQVER, RIGHT, UPPER
EF 9T -
7 FB3 — 1089 — 000 1 | COVER, LEFT
E5Y AN~
8 FB3 — 1080 ~ 000 1 | COVER, REAR
g -
9 FB3 — 1091 - 000 1 | COVER, FRONT, LOWER
NI L5 hn-
10 FB3 - 1094 — 000 1 | HOLDER, RAIL
b=l a5
1 FB3 — 1808 — 000 2 | BLOCK, STOP
VFEFFY
12 FB3 — 3827 — 000 2 | HOLDER, UPPER COVER
DI HIN- 3FA NV
13 FB3 — 3830 — 000 1 | PLATE, MAGNET
EVE IR
14 FB3 — 3831 — 000 1 { COVER, RIGHT, LOWER
B TA
15 FF5 — 4916 - 000 1 | HINGE. DOOR
Fr vy
16 FF5 — 4917 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING
FUVT A%
17 VT2 — 0001 — 003 3 | SUPPORT, PCB
OwFUTHR- b
18 WT2 — 0494 — 000 1 | CLAMP, CABLE
vty AT
19 WT2 — 5031 - 000 1 | CLIP, WIRE
Iy R
20 XA9 — 0628 — 000 6 | SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS 54 b %
21 XAQ — 0629 — 000 54 | SCREW.,RS.M4X38
RS 51 b R
22 FB3 — 1084 — 000 1 | PLATE, DOOR SWITCH, 3
RY A9 F NV (3)
23 FB3 — 1081 — 000 2 | SHAFT, DOOR SWITCH
K7 R4 wF Iy
24 FS6 — 2279 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewity AR
25 FB3 — 1082 — 000 1 | PLATE, DOOR SWITCH, 1
R7 R4 9 F X2 (1)
26 FB3 — 1083 — 000 1 | PLATE, DOOR SWITCH, 2
) F7 R4 vF XV (2)
27 FGS5 — 6693 — 000 1 | CABLE, DOOR SWITCH SW1 J18,19
R7Y RAwF Uity
27A WC2 - 0185 — 000 1 | SWITCH, DOOR
R7 RAYF
28 FC1 ~ 6301 — 000 1 | CATCH
N

COPYRIGHT © 1565 CANON INC.

CANON SiaplerSorter-FiSorbr -0 REV.D JULY 1905 PRINTED N JAPAN [IWPRUME AU JAPON)

Q15-2



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
Q15— 29 FB3 — 0158 — 000 1 | MOUNT, LATCH, FRONT
SyF FUVT FA(FT)
30 FB3 — 0159 — 000 1 | MOUNT, LATCH, REAR
SuF pUYT Fo (220)
31 FB3 — 1083 - 000 1 | PLATE, LATCH
VS FOT4Y
32 FB3 — 1097 — 000 1 | LEVER, JOINT SWITCI
JaAV b RLvF LIN-
33 FS6 — 2280 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewity xR
34 FS6 — 2210 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
[SEVAUIAES
35 FS1 — 8078 - 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED,M4
FIEX
36 FB3 — 3832 — 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT, FRONT
SFTI HN-
a7 FG5 — 6692 — 000 1-| CABLE, SOCKET, SORTER J101,102,111
-8 vty
38 XZ9 — 0326 - 000 1 | CATCH, MAGNET
VITRy b FruF
39 FB3 - 6298 — 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT
RFas N
40 FB3 — 6299 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNT, PCB
FNYAFA N
4 XA9 — 0722 — 000 2 | SCREW.RS,M4X12
RS &4  xJ
42 FS6 — 8227 — 000 1 | SHEET, "NAME PLATE"
AL a) AAND
43 XAQ — 0633 — 000 6 | SCREW,W/WASHER;M4X8
ESFE Y
501 XB4 — 7400 — 807 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
IAS RV )
502 XB2 — 7400 ~ 607 1 | SCREW,W/WASHER M4X6
ISRVF XA R XD
503 XD2 - 1100 — 322 4 | RINGE
EUVY
504 XB1 - 2300 — 607 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAUK XY
505 XB1 - 2400 — 607 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
AT VR )
506 XD1 — 4200 — 402 WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK
AVE B
507 XB6 — 7300 — 607 2 | SCREW,TPM3Xe

LB

Q15-3

COPYRIGHT ©) 1565 CANON INC.

CANON SuplerSortzr -1 (Sorir-DY REV.G JULY 1565 PRNTED % LAPAN [(MPRME AU JAPON)



CURL TAKE ASSEMBLY ('/.)
FIGURE Q35 ;. muss(s

Q35-1 COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON INC. CANON Siapler Sorer-F1 /Sorter-D! REV.D JULY 1665 PRNTED N JAPAN [IMPAME AU JaPON)



CURL TAKE ASSEMBLY (%)
FIGURE Q35 > smusscn)

COPYRIGHT © 1985 CANON INC. CANON Siaplr Sarer-F1/Sortr-D1 REV.0 JULY 15 PRINTED N UAPAN (WPRME AU JAPON] Qs35-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NITT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Q35 - FG5 — 6697 — 000 1 | CURL TAKE ASSEMBLY
A-n YT
1 FB2 — 2139 — 020 1 | KNOB
PES
2 FB2 — 9653 — 000 1 | LABEL, "WARNING.HIGH TEMP"
ADFY Fao4 T~
3 FB3 - 1104 — 000 1 | GUIDE, LOWER
VE AR
4 FB3 — 1107 — 000 1 | COVER,ROLLER
O-3 hi-
5 FB3 ~ 1120 — 000 1 | MOUNT, HP SENSOR
HPE Y ¥4
6 FB3 — 3821 — 000 1 | HOLDER, ROLLER, RUBBER
ARVI -5 351 XY
7 FE9 — 0180 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SWITCH
ARAwF 97 54
8 FF5 — 4920 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, GUIDE
AFA HAE
9 FF5 — 4921 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, JAM GUIDE
AV Bl A
10 FF5 — 4922 — 000 SUPPORT, PRESSURE ARM
ATV T =Ly
1" FF5 - 4824 — 000 1 | HOLDER, TENSIONER
FUYsF AT NV
12 FA9 — 1954 ~ 000 1 | BOSS
KR
13 FB2 — 1108 ~ 000 1 | RING, RATCHET, RIGHT
¥ ¥z HY
14 FB3 — 1126 — 000 1 | SHAFT, CAM
NI
15 FB3 — 1127 — 000 2 | CAM
Nis
16 FB3 — 1128 — 000 1 | FLAG, HP SENSOR
HP /Y% 259
17 FS1 — 0701 — 000 1 | GEAR, 30T
30T 7
18 FS1 — 2651 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
KRIY %
19 XG9 - 0094 ~ 000 7 | BEARING, BALL
K- ~7UDYT
20 FB3 — 1129 — 000 1 | ROLLER, RUBBER
ARUI O~
21 FS1 — 0218 — 000 1 | GEAR, 48T
48T ¥7
22 FS2 — 0117 — 000 1 | GEAR, 88T
38T #7
23 FS2 - 3488 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 32T
32T 7-Y
24 FB3 — 6302 — 000 1 { SPRING, LEAF
ERAtS
25 FB3 — 1130 — 000 1 | ROLLER, FEEDER
NnvJoo-3
26 FS1 — 1462 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Twa o
27 FS4 — 0145 - 000 2 | GEAR, 20T
20T 7
28 FB3 — 1114 —~ 000 1 | MOUNT, CLUTCH
ISvF A
29 FB3 — 1116 — 000 1 { HOLDER, CLUTCH
IS9FIDY FANY

Q35-3 COPYRIGHT © 19 CANON INC.

CANON  Staper Sorer-F1 /Sortr-D1 REV.0 JULY 1595 PRINTED N JAPAK (PRI AU (APON)



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER N|T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y
Q3s~ 30 FB3 — 1117 ~ 000 1 | SHAFT, CLUTCH
IIvF I
31 FH7 — 5676 ~ 000 1 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL1J14
FUTTSUF
32 FS3 — 0845 — 000 1 | GEAR, 20T/40T
20T/40T ¥7
33 FS1 — 8009 — 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED,M3
FIER
34 WT2 — 5035 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
IwI YR
35 FB3 — 4273 — 000 1 | PLATE, SENSOR
R g
36 FB3 — 1119 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SOLENOID, 1
JbJAE Y1)
37 FH7 — 5478 ~ 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V sL1 412
b4 K
38 FF5 — 4925 — 000 1 | FLAPPER, SOLENOID
IV & v RVA
39 FF5 — 4923 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SOLENOID, 2
U4 K FAL @)
40 FH7 — 5400 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V St2 13
Y /4K
a FS6 — 2281 - 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
EwitY INxR
42 FB3 — 1113 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
E-45 54
43 FH6 — 1213 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC M1 J24
-7
44 FS3 — 0649 — 000 1 | GEAR, 30T/a0T
30T/40T ¥ 7
45 FS3 — 2137 ~ 000 1 | sPRING, TORSION
FIY IR
46 FB3 — 1122 — 000 1 | GUIDE, QUTLET
FIF A
47 FB3 ~ 1123 — 000 1 | ROLLER, PRESSURE
hrva-o
48 FB3 — 1124 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, BLOCK, ROLLER
O-3 70w o ¥K- b
49 FB3 — 1125 - 000 2 | SPACER, PRESSURE
NFPY A=Y
50 XG3 — 4008 — 305 2 | BEARING, BALL
K= RF7UDT
51 FB3 — 6306 — 000 4 | SPRING, LEAF
EE- AT
52 FB3 — 1105 — 000 1 | GUIDE, JAM
Dy L HAF
53 FB3 ~ 3820 — 000 1 | COVER, JAM GUIDE
Tyl HAE BN~
54 FB3 — 3834 — 000 1 [ kNOB
EH
55 FE9 — 0268 — 000 4 | ROLLER, FEED
[AVAY Lo Rulwi
56 FS6 ~ 2283 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewit) g
57 FS2 — 6303 — 020 1 | BUSHING
T T
58 FH7 — 7312 ~ 000 3 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER PS1~3J15-17
: T4 bVESTS
59 FB3 - 0068 — 000 1 | LEVER, SENSOR
oy -

COPYRIGHT © 1905 CANON IhC.

CANON Siapls Sorter-F1Soer-01 REV.0 JULY 165 PRINTED 1N WAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPON)

Q35-4



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N|T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
Q35 - 60 FB3 — 6301 — 000 1 | PLATE, ADJUSTING
FaokA Ny
61 XH9 - 0086 — 000 1 | DAMPER, MOTOR
ROy L
62 FS2 ~ 6458 — 000 1 | ROLLER
oo
63 FS1 - 9051 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,MaxX4
e
64 FS3 - 0934 — 000 1 | GEAR, 20T/24T
20T/24T 7
65 FS3 — 0949 - 000 1 | GEAR, 58T
58T £ 7
66 FS1 — 9002 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,M4X5
JEX
67 FB3 — 6300 — 000 4 | HOLDER, SPRING SUPPORT
INR
68 WT2 ~ 5031 — 000 1 | CLIP, WIRE
ITwvIHFEIL
69 FS6 — 2499 ~ 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fyad NR
70 XF9 — 0575 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING
SALIVT IV
71 FS6 — 2282 — 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fyad IR
501 XB6 — 2400 — 408 1 | SETSCREW,M4X4
OwhYy FFYUF bARY
502 XB6 — 7300 — 609 1’| SCREW,TP.M3X6
TP XY
503 XD2 — 1100 — 642 18 | RING,E
EYvY
504 XD3 - 2200 — 142 5 | PIN,DOWEL
a7 EY
505 XBt — 2400 ~ 609 5 | SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NA DR RY
506 XD3 - 2200 ~ 182 1 | PIN,DOWEL
A9 EY
507 XB1 ~ 2300 — 609 5 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAUFxRY
508 XD2 - 1100 - 502 2 | RINGE
EUVY
509 XD3 — 1300 — 102 1 | PINSPRING
RATUITEY
510 XB1 — 1400 — 809 2 | SCREW,MACH. PAN HEAD,M4X8
FRRY
511 XD2 ~ 1100 — 322 2 | RINGE
EUVY
512 XB1 — 2302 — 009 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X20
NA R
513 XB1 - 2400 — 607 32 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAD R RT
514 XB1 — 2400 — 409 3 | SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
NA D F T
515 XD1 - 1108 — 229 1| SHIM
== Yo B Ry YR
516 XD1 - 1108 — 224 1 | SHIM
Eavdal Oy

Q35-5 COPIRGHT © 1585 CANON NG

CANON  Stapler Sorier 1 [Soder- Gt REV.G JULY 1965 PRINTED IN JAPAN (WPRIE AU UAPON)



FIGURE Q45

&

i
&
8

F
jﬁé 7
A

BUFFER CABLE ASSEMBLY
NyTy =TI N—RR"

[ 5

/

& @(Jm)

FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER ST DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|
Q45 FG5 — 6691 — 000 1 | BUFFER CABLE ASSEMBLY

Wy Ty —FTIN—%A

1 WT1 — 0237 — 000 1 | TERMINAL, RING
TIHY s

2 VS1 - 0842 — 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE J103
AXTH(AR)

3 VS1 — 0852 — 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE J103
ARTH(AR)

4 VS9 — 5007 — 020 1 | HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 20P
ARG 5 KIS

5 FH2 — 5828 — 000 1 | HOUSING, CONNECTOR
ARG I NIV

6 FH2 — 5822 — 000 20 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
UV bk avEy b

7 FH2 -~ 5826 - 000 1 | SOCKET CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
Uwb2vs0 b

8 FH2 — 5983 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 28P J10
SFRIARVE

9 FB3 — 0151 — 000 1 | PLATE, CABLE, CLAMP
ULEYAYT A4

COPYRIGHT © 1555 CANON INC.

CANON. Staplr Soriar-F1 /Sorter-O1 REV.0 JULY 1365 PRINTED IN LAPAN [IMPRIME AU MAPON)

Q45-1



DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE Q98 5% mmmiz

Q58-1 COPYRIGHT © 1385 CANON INC. CANON  Staplr Sorter-F1/Sorter-DY REV.0 JULY 1905 PRNTED IN UAPAN [INPRME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Qes — FGS5 — 6690 — 000 1 | DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
FSL B0 F8y
c1o1 VCS5 ~ 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFUY
cto2 VC5 — 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
IVFUY
cto3 VCa — 3503 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
IVFUY
c1o4 VC4 — 3503 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 220PF, 50V
avFUY
C105 VC4 ~ 3503 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
avFvHy
c106 VC4 — 3503 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
IVTUY
cto7 VC8 — 3010 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 16V
JVFUY
cios VC5 — 1890 - 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 6.1UF, 50V
. aVFUY
c1o9 VC8 ~ 3040 — 227 1 | CAPACITOR, 220UF, 50V
aIVFVY
c110 VC5 — 1890 ~ 104 CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFVY
ci11 VC5 — 1890 ~ 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aAVFVY
c112 VCS5 -~ 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
VT
c113 VC5 — 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
AVFUY
c114 VCS5 — 1890 ~ 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
IVFIY
c115 VC5 — 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aIVFUY
c116 VC5 ~ 1890 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFVY
c17 VCo — 1095 ~ 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.01UF, 50V
aAVFUY
CcPiot WT1 — 0122 - 000 1 | PIN
=%
CP102 WT1 ~ 0337 — 000 1| PIN
=67
CP103 WT1 - 0334 - 000 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY
=%
D101 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
FA4H4- Kk
D102 WAT — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1S5270A
F4F-F
D103 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 15§5270A
44 -F
D104 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1§8270A
FL44-F
D105 WA1 — 0887 ~ 000 1 | DIODE, 1S8270A
LA~ F
D106 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1§S270A
HAA-F
D107 WA1 ~ 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1§5270A
YLF-F
D108 WAT1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 15§5270A
Y4F-F
J101 VS1 - 5474 — 006 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P
[=p i e L)}

COPYRIGHT © 1995 CANON INC.

CANON  StaplerSorterF1/Sorter-DY REV.0 JULY 1565 PRINTED IN UAPAN [APRME AU JAPON)

Qe8-2



FIGURE E Q’
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
Qe -  Ji1o2 VS1 - 1028 — 004 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P

(=7 ve S wal}

J103 VS1 - 5328 ~ 020 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 20P
B FEUTUY

J104 VS1 - 0571 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
mES7r

J105 VS1 - 5328 — 022 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 22P
By 7EvTY

J106 VS1 — 5474 — 004 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P
= s )]

Qitot WA3 — 0355 — 000 1 | TTLIC, SN74LS112
ic

Qo2 WA3 - 0828 ~ 000 1 | IC, SN74LS08
Ic

Q103 WAS3 - 0829 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS08
Ic

Q104 WASB — 5010 — 000 1 | IC, SLAT026M
Ic

Q105 WA3 — 0277 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS240N
Ic

Qio6 WAS3 - 0277 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS240N
Ic

Q107 X65 — 7468 — 000 1 | IC, SN74LS157N
Ic

Q108 WA2 — 1348 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D2088
FSUURE

Qiog WA2 — 1348 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D2088
FSUURE

Qt1o WA2 — 1348 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SD2088
rSVIRS

Qtit WA2 — 1348 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SD2088
roUURSY

Qti2 WA2 — 0796 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1201
FSUIRY

Q113 WA2 — 0796 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1201
FIUIRE

Q114 WA2 — 0796 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1201
FBUIRY

Q115 WA2 — 0796 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1201
FSUIREY

Q116 WA2 — 0786 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1201
FSVIRY

Q17 WA2 — 0796 ~ 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN1201
MV $4

R101 VR5 — 3680 — 242 1 | RESISTOR, 24KOHM, 1/4W
T4

R102 VR5 — 3680 — 242 1 | RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/4W
FA D

R103 VR5 — 6412 — 001 1 | RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/4W
T4

R104 VR5 — 3680 — 513 1 | RESISTOR, 51KCOHM, 1/4W
FA43Y

R105 VRS — 3680 — 513 1 | RESISTOR, 51KOHM, 1/4W
FAID

R106 VRe — 5378 — 000 1 | RESISTOR, 0.33 OHM, 5W
F437

R107 VRS5 — 8411 ~ 800 1 | RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 0.25W
FA2Y

R108 VR9 — 5378 — 000 1 | RESISTOR. 0.33 OHM, 5W
FA7

Q98-3 COPIRGHT © 1565 CANOR G,

GANON  StaphrSores-F1/Sortar-DY REV.0 JULY 1595 PRINTED IN GAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ES
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
Qo8-  Riog VRS ~ 3680 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W

T2

R110 VRS — 3680 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
F42

R111 VRS - 3680 — 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
TAaY

R112 VRS - 3680 ~ 222 1 | RESISTOR, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
T4

R113 VRS ~ 3680 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
741

R114 VR5 — 3680 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 14W
T4

R115 VRS - 3680 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 14W
T4

R116 VRS — 3680 — 220 1 | RESISTOR, 22 OHM, 1/4W
T41

R117 VR5 - 3680 — 562 1 | RESISTOR, 5.6KOHM, 1/4W
FTA437

R118 VR5 — 3680 — 562 1 | RESISTOR, 5.6KOHM, 1/4W
F42

R119 VR5 — 3680 — 562 1 | RESISTOR, 5.6KOHM, 1/4W
FA29

R120 VRS - 3680 — 562 1 | RESISTOR, 5.6KOHM, 1/4W
T3

R121 VRS — 3680 ~ 101 1 | RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
T2

RA101 | VR4 - 1084 - 562 1 | RESISTOR ARRAY, 5.6KOHM, 1/8W

FAAI T LA

COPYRIGHT © 1555 CANON INC. CANON Siapler Suter 1 /Sarter-D1 REV.0 JULY 1995 PRNTED IN JAPAN [MMPRIME AU JAPOK)

Qo8-4



LIST OF CONNECTORS
FIGURE QB |ST,0rSS

QB-1 COPYRIGHT © 1365 CANON INC. CANON Sapler SortarF1/Sortar-DY REV.C JULY 105 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMAR KS
KEY NO. K| Y
QB- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
AR AFSY
J1io | —-—-—-- TO COPIA
a7
FH2 - 5822 - 000 20 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Jhy bk avss b
FH2 — 5826 — 000 1 | SOCKET CONTACT, 16 ~ 20AWG
YUFy kavss b
FH2 — 5828 — 000 1 | HOUSING, CONNECTOR
ARG NIIVY
TO SORTER
U-4
FH2 - 5820 — 000 11 | PIN CONTACT, 22 ~ 26AWG
Evavssh
FH2 — 5829 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 27P, FEMALE
ARTH(AR)
J12 NPN CAM CHANGE SOLENOID 1 SL1
DLFzIT I AE1)
VS1 - 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTH(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FadhoA ARG Y
J 13 NPN CAM CHANGE SOLENOID 2 sL2
ALFzIIIVIAR @)
VS1 - 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRTH (AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FadbA A%YY
J 14 NPN PAPER FEEDING SPEED CHANGE CL cL1
FFFUAT IS 9F
VS1 - 0279 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ART I (AR)
J 15 NPN CAM HP1 ) PS1
APV LRI s £IH (1)
VS1 - 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
IRTE(AR)
J 18 NPN CAM HP2 PS2
NPV HLRIVaY EIY @)
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
aRTH(AR)
J17 NPN JAM DETECTOR SENSOR PS3
AUTFhT LUY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
AXRTH(AX)
J 18 VS1 — 0279 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
aAXTF(AR)
VS3 - 0108 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRTF(AR)
WS3 - 0489 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 26 — 30AWG
Vhw b aAVEO b
WS3 — 0885 — 000 2| PIN CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
By avyo b
J 19 VS4 - 0001 ~ 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, MALE
ARTH (FR)
VS4 — 0002 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
ARTH(XR)
WS4 - 0218 — 000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
JTy b aAVET b
WS4 ~ 0220 ~ 000 4 | PIN CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG

Bravsor

COPYRIGHT © 125 CANON INC.

CANON Sisplr Sorier-Ff Sorlr D1 REV.0 JULY 1005 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

QB-2



FIGURE IS
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
QB-— J 24 NPN MAIN MOTOR M1
: ALY E~H
VS1 — 0279 — 006 1 | CONNEGTOR, 6P, FEMALE
dRTH(AR)
WS3 ~ 0437 — 000 6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
YTy b aAVET
J101 PCB BUFFER DRIVER
RNy7y FoAN
VS3 — 5083 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
ARV H(AR)
WS3 ~ 5160 — 000 SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
/A e WLl
J1oz PCB BUFFER DRIVER
Ny T7 ESAN
VS1 — 0842 ~ 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
ARTH(AR)
J103 PCB BUFFER DRIVER
NyT7 ES4
VS1 - 0842 — 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
ARG H(AR)
VS1 — 0852 - 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
DRI H (AR)
VSO - 5007 — 020 1 | HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 20P
ax 7 & RS
J1o4 PCB BUFFER DRIVER
NwT7 FoA4N
VS1 - 0279 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
IRTE (AR)
WS3 — 0437 — 000 6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 ~ 30AWG
Ugwbausg b
J105 PCB BUFFER DRIVER
Ny Ty BS54
VS1 - 0842 — 009 1 | CONNEGTOR, 9P, FEMALE
ARTF(AR)
VS1 - 0852 ~ 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 9P, FEMALE
JRTI(AR)
VS8 - 5007 — 018 1 | HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 18P
RESA S V%4
J108 PCB BUFFER DRIVER

V83 — 5083 — 004

WS3 —- 5160 — 000

NwT7 FIAN
1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE

JRTEF(AR)

4 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG

Uy b avsst

QB-3 COPYRIGHT © 195 CANON INC.

CANON StaplarSodtsr-F1jSorar- DY REV.0 JULY 1595 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS
BRERR—RR

SOREWS wrerveeerrsrseesirimurasannineivsessniiisnnaeanes C-2
A. Machine screws

(FOF PRECISION USE): v v rererererrersrnerinnriniiaes C-3
B. Pan head machifie screms s pocepmemio e C-3
E. Binding head machine screws -3
F. Flat head machine screws o« -3
G, Self-tapping serewss o« wowrvrerioririiniiiinnas C-3
H. Pan ficad machine screws with

CAPHIVE SPANE WashEr rorssnsrey oo e vesens C-3
K. Washer head machine screws bt C-4
L. Hex socket setserews and

socket hiead Cap sCrews v, C-4
INUTS -emsrersemcrmriotomnonmmmiaas oo C-4
M. HEXAGOM FULS -+ rreesererversssocemireniineisainnan, C-4
WASHERS AND SHIM WASHERS «+rveerevenees C-5
N S & SHitli wasHErs cvereervoreerrreronsivrarnen C-5
UL Plam ‘Washers; spring washers &

wothed lock washers =6
RETAEN]NG RINGS ..................................... wF
A& i -7
W Grip rings -7
X Crngs -8
PINS e 9
¥ Spring and dowel pms G
SPA(:ERS .................................................... g
L SPACEES i eh e e b g

COPYRIGHT & 1595 CANON. .

W

STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB. 1932 PRINTED I\ JAPAK - (IMPRINE AU JAPON}

D eereenernninne i b B ek e e e s s C-

=Ll

Lz

ne

A. WEBBADRD
B. +upiy -
Bty Koo 2
Fogsihgy -
Gi ¥y Eway
Ho BRxBEMETHEFupz v
¥, TP;}\;;;y .....
Lo nBmafsikn s
AREAREEL b

0
1

(e}
!
W W W W W W

(@]
|

[
i

(¢ el
[

N‘ S&T.%’”@V?"‘/& ................................. C_
U. FlEs., "RkESBLU
BERER HGy vivvnrmsensesrosnenssinic e

Vo BRI H% -
W 2w kb
B Mol ot B
B
Y AT TEYB KT

FFE -

Lo R

C-1



. SCREWS
=

How to read Part Numbers
WeEsDEK

Screws (except socket head cap screws)

F2 OREFAE R MERL)

XB1-2400-609
— T T

Classification symbol .. ... Binding head machine screw
e 7 KR
Nominal di (d) M40
FEUEE (d)
Eength € 2 ) oo 6.0mm
f= )
L2 Material and surface ool Steel (black zinc plated) See table 1.
treatmeént S CEEmMF )
MHELUERGLR RIZH
Socket head cap screws
NEVICE e g
XB7-1080-409
Chassification symbol ..o Socket head cap scrsw
TR B FETFEAEL
WNominal diameter {d) .. ooin M8
BECEE (d)
Bength €2 it a0 40
& (L)
Loz Material and surface w.gpoivn oo, Steel (black zing plated) See table It
treatment S CEEEsL 3y
s LU RInNE #I1ZH
Materiak and surface reatment bl & U R
N | Materfal Surface treatment Colar BEL MY Fom o B fiid
! Biackened Black 1 #H E = 2
Stajnless AFVVR
2 Without surface tredtment White 2 7% [ [=]
3 Nickel plated White 3 e Ay S SR o (=]
Brass - #H -
4 Black nickel plated Black 4 Hg oy e Ay E =}
5 Zine plated Yellow 5 Fi <O SRR IR ] #
& Nickel and chrome plated White 2 B 27 X f w N S LT H
7 Steel | Nickel plated White 7 #® S s A =]
8 Phosphated Black 8 OB B mE s R -
9 Black zinc plated Black 9 HioEomom oA owF =]
Table | #'1

c-2 COPYRIGHT ‘© 1995 CANOK. INC. STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FER. 1362 PRINTED I JAPAN. (MPRIME AU JAFON]




A. MACHINE SCREWS (FOR PRECISION USE) G. SELF-TAPPING SCREWS

RERBANF D FyEUEY
Pan head machine screws Pan head seli-tapping screws
FUP R Y FREyEvaT
@ === & =1
.ﬁgL_J [
Flat head machine screws Binding head self-tapping serews
Y Sih Y WUy &R
OR=—= & ==
L___ﬁ___‘ [y
B. PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREWS Flat hiead self-tapping screws
FrupF s FoHy Eyay
R =— =
ﬁ ¥
Z
E. BINDING HEAD MACHINE SCREWS H. PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREWS WITH
INA T FINR D CAPTIVE SPRING WASHER

REESHETRFSNRD

(AN Ae——
H :[ < _—;
Y = & ===
F. FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREWS ‘“‘"E—”
YIiphxs

COPYRIGHT  ©) 1425 CANON . INC. STANDARD: FASTENERS ‘REV.0 FED. 1992 PRINTED IV JAPAI. - (MPRINE AU APON) C3



K. WASHER HEAD MACHINE SCREWS IL-NUTS
TRhx +Fu b

M. HEXAGON NUTS
KBS b

=

class 1 class 3
L. HEX SOCKET SETSCREWS

P - 3-8
) £x)
it x
AND SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS

NENMELOR VB LTRGREERL b How to read Part Numbers
HEBETORA
Hex socket setscrews

AEA BN RY XKB7-2100=309
Nominal'diameter (d) ... M3
HUE (d)

Hexagon nut Material and surface
S . - [ Vav: FaUB treatment ............... Steel
ki b B L URITALE %gck zine plated)
2 CABESA v F)
XB7-210...class 1
j2:1
XB7-220....¢kass 3
38

Socket head cap serews
AR EELE

@ i

G-4 COPYRIGHT © 1% CANON. iNC. STANDARD | FASTENERS REY.0. FED. 1932 PRINFED IN: JAPAN: (MPRME AU JaPON)



.

WASHERS AND SHIM WASHERS

Tyiy

N, S&T. SHIM WASHERS

=2 1y)

t

-
.

=]

|

P

&

How to read Part Numbers
BRBFFORA

XD1-1102-625

Shim washer
BTy vy

COPYRIGHT © 1955 CANOR INC.

D (mm}
4 (mmy) Class | Chass 2 Class 3

1FE 258 38
| 3] - A k4
18 27 31 37
1 32 36 4.2
z3 38 4 4.6
26 4 44 3
31 46 5 56
3% 34 38 6.4
4} 57 &5 8
45 L T4 g
32 7.2 82 ia
37 A 9 i3
62 85 93 o
6.7 9.2 105 13
TE 19 jax 14
T 16 12z 13
8.7 14 13 16
BF 12 138 17
22 28 e 1%
97 |55 154 19

Table 2 =2

Wt

Inner diameter (d) ...
2 ()

Quter diameter (D)...
Az (D)

Thickness code (&) ...
WEES 1)
* Material : Brass
¥ ® W
Thickness code t{mm)
WEET
¢ i X131
I 131
z 02
3 03
4 04
5 0.5
[ G4
7 (¥
3 ag
9 1
Table 3 %3

Class 2 (See table 2)
28 Gkezm)

STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0  FEB. 1392 PRINTED ¥ JAPAN . [BAPRIME ‘AU JAPON)

C-5



[ v ]

U. PLAIN WASHERS, SPRING WASHERS & TOOTHED LOCK WASHERS
TS, "FESHLUEMTEES

Plain washers

Spring washers
s

Toathed lock washers

Frner toothed Outer toothed
tpe N

G5

COPTHIGHT ©F 1395 CANON IRC

How to read Part Numbers

HRESORH
XD1-2100-307
gy Tnner diameter (d) ... 3.0mm
Plain washer R (d)
R 5 Lo Material and surface
treatment ... Sicel (nickel plated)
Wi & U R $H (= T A o F)
How to read Part Numbers
BRHEHORA
XD1-3100-507
| ! Tanerdi i ()i 5.0mim
Spring washer FECHE (4}
RS b Material and surface
treatment ..o Steel (nickel plated)
WH S LU R S (= et F)
How 1o read Part Numbers
PEBHORA
AD1I=4100-302
| Inner diameter (d} ... 3mm
Toothed fock washer VELARE (d)
wHsEs Material and surface
treatment Stainless (without
MR B o surface treatment)
XD -410: Inner toothed type AU A
17 (EMGETL )
K1~ 420. Outer toothed type
B '

STANDARD  FASTENERS' REV.0 FEB. 1397 PRINTED' N JAPAN ' (MPRINE AU  JAPON)



IV. RETAINING RINGS

ik
V. ERINGS How to read Part Numbers
ERzibshER HEFHSORA

XD2-1100-17
R

Ering

EjEib 5
XDZ-110... Class 1
118

XD2-120..

Class 2
2%

W. GRIP RINGS

2

Inner diameter (d) ........... L.7mm
U (d)

——— Material and surface treatment

BB s

2 ... Stainless (without surface treatment)
AF VA (FRAEEL)

7 ... Steel (nickel plated)
(=T VA F)

How to read Part Numbers

TU o Tk B soRA
XD2-2100-502
J . — Inner diameter (d) .......... 5.0mm
Grip ring BEGHE (d)

p F oy ik b Material and surface

' treatment oo, Stainless (without
surface treatment)

HMEES EURTRE AF UL

CREAEL L)

COPYRIGHT © 1995 GANON INC:

STANDARD. PASTENERS REV-0. FEB: 1952 PRINTED: O JAPAY: (NPRIME: AU JAPON)

c-7



X. CRINGS
CRitoE
How to read Part Numbers
Exiemal type Shaft HEFHORA
A

XD2-3100-202

r \ Nominal diameter (1) ... 20mm
FEUE (d1)
4, Cring ! Material and surface treatment
‘ CREDE ARG & CEIALE
= 2 .... Stainless (without surface treatment)
RF VA (EERAELL )
8 ... Sieel (phosphated)
A ( GIREBORERE )
Internal type Hole
KA A XDI - 310... External type
WA
XD1 - 320... Internal type
A
External type Internal type
i AH
Warinal [ Nominal Nosminal
i 4 digmeter 4F (mm 43 {mm diameier d1 (mm 43 (mm
eier dF (o 43 (mm} SPtE (i) (mm) S (o) (mm)
10 93 010 10 10.7 G40 40 435
iz TR [} 11 1L8 042 42 455
014 14 129 012 12 13 045 45 485
o1 15 138 014 14 151 047 47 56.5
016 6 Ta7 016 16 173 050 50 542
017 17 157 018 13 19.5 052 52 56.2
018 18 165 019 19 205 G55 55 592
70 20 185 020 26 215 060 60 64.2
022 27 205 022 22 235 062, 62 662
075 25 232 025 25 269 068 68 725
078 2% 250 028 28 30.1 072 72 76.5
030 3o 279 030 30 321 075 75 795
032 32 256 032 32 344 080 80 855
o35 35 375 035 35 378 085 85 90.5
037 37 398 (90 90 95.5
Table 4 24 095 95 100.5
Table § #=5

G-8 COPYAIGHT €2 135 CANON. WiC. STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB.. 1997 PRINTED i JAPAN ' [MPRINE AU JAPON]



V. PINS
(¥

Y. SPRING AND DOWEL PINS
ATUTEBLUEFE Y

Spring pins How to read Part Numbers
AT LTS BEFZORS

XD3-1200-122

J Nominal diameter (D).... 2.0mm
FEUE (D)

Spring pin Length (£ Yo, 12mm
2T ey EE (1)

—— Material and surface

@ E{ reatment ... Stainless (without
ooy e > surface treatment)
¢ ) s L UERLE AF LA
| CERmE L)

Dowel pins How 1o read Part Numbers
e HEHEEORA
xD3-2200-082
T Nominal diameter (d)..... 2.0mm
B (d)
Dowel pin Eength (2 ) 8mm
FEY B& (1)
b Material and surface
Hi=z:1111 (o1 (AR Stainless (without
stirface treatment)
@ © s L rAmes AF VA

(FALEE L)

Vi. SPACERS

A=Y
Z. SPACERS How to réad Pait Numbers
A==t AT ORE

XZE-1300-30!

" Nominal diameter (d)..... 3.0mm
U )

Spacer Length (£ Y, 3.0mm
paas EE (1)
.......... b Material and surface
@ ] treatment Steel (zinc plated)
.......... ! MR B R U R R (I A v F)
4

COPYRIGHT. € 1995 CANON. ING: STANDARD: FASTENERS REV.0" FEB: 1032 PRINTED IN' JAPAN ' (MPRIME AU JAPON) Cc-g



QD1

NUMERICAL INDEX (STAPLER SORTER-F1/SORTER-D1)
(RFATIWY—% «F1,/—%~ DI1)

ETEE

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
FA3 - 3527 — 000 Qi1 - 24 FB3 - 0048 — 000 Q10B - 43 FB3 ~ 0171 — 000 Qt2 - 24
FA3 — 4725 ~ 000 Qir - 23 FB3 - 0049 — 000 Qi0B ~ 47 FB3 ~ 0172 - 000 at2 - 68
FA4 — 1149 - 000 Q3 - 1 FB3 - 0054 ~ 000 QioB — 64 FB3 - 0173 — 000 Qz - 75
FA4 ~ 6702 — 000 Q10A - 4 FB3 — 0055 — 000 Qi0B — 85 FB3 - 0174 - 000 Q2 - 53
Q10B - 4 FB3 — 0057 — 000 Qi0B — 68 FB3 - 0176 — 000 Q10B - 24
an - 34 FB3 — 0058 — 000 Q10B - 14 FB3 - 0178 — 000 Qi0B — 15
FAS - 4788 — 000 Qt2 - 43 FB3 — 0059 — 020 Q1B — 75 FB3 - 0179 — 000 QioB - 16
FAS — 4823 — 020 Q11 - 18 FB3 — 0060 - 000 Qe - 4 FB3 - 0181 — 000 Q31 - 2
FA5 - 4989 - 020 Q10A - 5 FB3 - 00682 — 000 Q30 - 62 FB3 - 0182 — 000 Q31 - 3
Q1B - 5 FB3 — 0083 ~ 000 Q30 - 83 FB3 -~ 0184 — 000 Q10A - 17
FA8 — 0768 — 000 Qs - 28 FB3 -~ 0068 — 000 Q30 - 82 QtoB - 17
FAB ~ 3916 — 000 G306 - 109 FB3 ~ 0067 — 000 Q30 - 19 FB3 — 0185 — 000 Qtz - 12
FB2 - 6615 — 000 G311 - 1 FB3 — 0068 - 000 Q30 - 44 FB3 - 0188 — 000 a1 - 27
FB2 ~ 9653 — 000 Q30 - 55A Q30 - 90 FB3 — 0187 - 000 Q10A - 21
FB2 — 9944 - 000 Q40B — 89 FB3 - 0089 — 000 Q3 - 8 Qi10B — 108
FB2 - 9847 — 000 Q40B - 2 FB3 - 0071 — 000 Qs - 7 FB3 — 0189 — 000 Q408 —~ - 83
FB2 — 9943 -~ 000 Q408 - 3 FB3 - 0073 - 000 Q30 - 94 FB3 - 0190 — 000 Qe - 20
FB2 - 9949 - 000 Q40B — 4 FB3 ~ 0074 — 000 Q30 ~ 83 FB3 - 0192 ~ 000 Q30 - 21
FB2 ~ 9950 — 000 Q40A ~ 4 FB3 ~ 0075 — 000 Qo - g FB3 — 0193 - 000 Qi - 20
‘Q40B - 73 ‘FB3 — 0076 — 000 Q30 -~ 10 FB3 — 0194 ~ 000 Qi - 21
FB2 ~ 9951 — 000 Q40A — 5 FB3 — 0078 — 000 Q30 - 58 FB3 ~ 0198 ~ 000 Qe -~ 15
Q40B - 74 FB3 - 0079 — 000 Q30 - 12 FB3 — 0197 — 000 Q3 - 85
FB2 - 9954 - 000 Q40B - 5 FB3 — 0080 ~ 000 Q30 - 43 FB3 ~ 0198 ~ 000 Q30 - 88
FB2 ~ 98956 — 000 G40B ~ 8 FB3 ~ 0081 — 000 Q36 - 75 FB3 — 0200 - 000 ait - 35
FB2 — 9958 - 000 G40A — 1 FB3 — 0082 — 060 Q3 - 5 FB3 - 0201 ~ 000 Q11 - 36
Qi0B ~ 7 FB3 - 0087 — 000 Q30 - 84 FB3 — 0202 - 000 Qase - 23
FB2 - 3959 — 000 a1~ 48 FB3 - 0088 — 000 Q30 -~ 60 FB3 — 0204 - 600 Q3 - 25
FB2 — 9960 — 000 Q40B - 9 FB3 - 0039 - 000 Q30 - 85 FB3 — 0205 - 000 Qo - 17
FB2 - 9961 ~ 000 Q408 ~- 71 FB3 ~ 0090 — 000 Q3¢ - 89 FB3 — 0208 - 000 Q10A — 9A
FB2 — 9963 - Q00 G40B - 59 FB3 — 0091 — 000 Q30 - 68 FB3 ~ 0207 — 000 Qi10A - 9B
FB2 - 9970 — 000 Q40B - 66 FB3 - 0084 — 000 Q30 - 18 FB3 — 0208 ~ 000 QI0A — 8C
FB2 - 8971 - 000 Q40B - 1M1 FB3 - 0097 — 000 Q30 ~ 67 FB3 - 0209 — 000 Q- 17
FB82 - 9972 - 000 G40B ~ 12 FB3 — 0098 - 000 Q30 - 95 FB3 - 0210 ~ 000 Q3 - 47
FB2 — 9974 — 000 Q408 - 18 FB3 — 0029 - 000 Qi1 -~ 10A FB3 — 0211 — 000 Q30 - 92
FB2 ~ 9975 — 000 Q40B — 14 FB3 - 0100 — 000 Q1z - 83 FB3 — 0212 ~ 000 QO1A - 3
FB2 ~ 83977 — 000 G40B —~ 15 FB3 ~ 0101 — 000 atz - 71 Q. - 43
FE2 — 9980 - 000 Q40B — 18 FB3 - 0103 — 000 Q12 - 28 FB3 — 0213 — 000 Q- 17
FB2 - 2932 — 000 Qi1z - 80 FB3 -~ 0104 — 000 Qi2 - a3 FB3 — 0214 ~ 000 Qit - 4
FB2 — £083 — 000 Q40B ~ 23A Q12 - 38 FB3 - 0215 - 000 Q2 - 1
FB2 — 9988 — 000 Q40B - 49 FB3 - 0108 ~ 000 Q2 - 3 FB3 - 0218 - 000 Q11 ~ 43
FB2 — 8993 — 000 a40B - 17 FB3 - 0107 — 000 Q2 - 72 FB3 — 0218 — 000 Qo1A - 2
FB2 - ©294 — 000 Q40B - 38 FB3 — G109 ~ 000 Q12 - 49 FB3 — 0219 - Q20 QoiB - 2
FB2 — 3993 — goo Q40B - 20 FB3 — G110 ~ 000 Qiz - 79 FB3 — 0221 - 000 Qit - 44
FB2 — 8999 - 000 Q40B - 19 FB3 - 0111 — 000 at1 - 3 FB3 - 1739 — 000 Q2 - 19
FB3 - 0002 - 000 Qi0A — 1 FB3 - 0112 ~ 000 alt -~ 4 FB3 — 1792 — 000 a1 - 41
Q108 - 1 FB3 ~ 0113 ~ 000 Q. - 5 FB3 - 1793 — 00g Q. - a1
FB3 ~ 0003 — 000 Qi0A - 2 FB3 ~ 0114 — 000 Q11 - 8 FB3 - 1784 — 600 Q1 - 41
QioB - 2 FB3 - G115 — 000 Qi - 7 FB3 - 1801 - 000 Q408 - 60
FB3 - 0004 — 020 Q10A - 3 FB3 - 0118 — 000 Q11 - 3 FB3 ~ 1302 — 000 Q40A - 10
QioB - 3 FB3 - 0117 ~ 000 Qi ~ g Q40B - 82
FB3 ~ 0007 ~ 000 G10A ~- & FB3 - 0119 ~ 000 amt - 1t FB3 ~ 1803 — 000 Qi - 27
Q108 ~ 8 FB3 -~ 0120 - 600 Qi - 12 FB3 — 1805 — 000 Q3 - 108
FB3 - 0003 —~ 000 QI0A ~ 8 FB3 — 0121 - 000 at1 -~ 13 Q3 - 108
Qo8 - 92 FB3 ~ 0122 - 000 Qi1 - 14 FB3 — 1806 — 000 Q3¢ - 2
FB3 - 0009 -~ 000 Q10A ~ 7 FB3 - 0123 - 020 Qi1 - 15 FB3 — 1308 ~ 000 Q11 - 26
Q1eB - 7 FB3 - 0124 - 000 G111 - 18 FB3 ~ 4200 ~ 000 Q0 - 104
FB3 -~ 0010 — 000 QioB - &7 FB3 - 0127 - 000 Q11 - 19 FB3 — 4201 — 000 Q30 - 105
FB3 - 0012 ~ 000 QtoB - 59 FB3 — 0123 - 000 a1 - 22 FE3 - 4204 - 000 Qi10A — 28
FB3 — G013 —~ 00Q Q10B - 60 FB3 - 0130 - 000 Qz - &5 Q108 - 102
FB3 - 0014 — 000 Q10B - 68 FB3 - 0131 - 000 Q2 - 74 FB3 - 4205 - 000 Q10A — 15
FB3 — 0018 ~ 000 G10B ~ 45 FB3 — 0136 - 000 Q12 - M Q10B - 103
QI0B - o4 FB3 - 0138 ~ 000 a2 - 29 FB3 — 4208 — 000 QI0A - 14
FB3 — 0017 ~ G20 Q10B —~ 448 FB3 - 0140 - 0G0 a2 - ¢4 QioB — 104
FB3 - 0013 — 000 QioB - 9 FB3 - 0141 ~ 000 Q2 - 73 FB3 — 4207 - Q00 Q10B - 105
FB3 ~ 0019 — €00 Q10A - 20 FB3 — 0142 — GO0 Q2 - 2 FB3 — 4210 - 000 Qo1A - 5D
Gi0B - 88 FB3 - 0144 — 000 Qi2 - i0 QoiB - 5D
FB3 — 0020 — 009 Q10B - €9 FB3 - 0145 — 000 Q2 - 3 FB3 - 4211 — 000 QUIA — 38A
FB3 — 0021 ~ 000 QioB -~ 10 FB32 — 0147 ~ 60O Qt2 - 51 Qo1B — @A
FB3 - 0024 — 020 Q1A ~ 11 FB3 - 0148 - 000 Q12 - 34 FB3 - 4214 - 000 Q3 - 108
QicB ~ 11 FE3 — 0149 - 000 Q12 -~ 39 F83 - 4215 - G600 QI0A - 10
FB3 — 0025 - 000 QoA - 12 FB3 ~ 0151 - 000 G411 - 3 QioB — 89
QioB - 12 FB3 — 0152 — 000 Q12 - 52 FB3 - 4216 ~ 00g Q10B — 107
FB3 — 0026 — 400 QieB - 70 FB3 - 0153 - 000 Q10A - 19 FB3 — 5766 — 000 Q1 - 41
FB3 — 0028 - 000 QioB - 71 QioB - &7 FB3 - 5767 — 000 ann - 41
FB3 - 0036 — 000 G10B ~ 35 FB3 - 0154 — 000 Q10A - 18 FB3 — 5788 ~ 000 ann - 4
FB3 ~ 0040 — 000 Q0B - 82 Qo8 - 88 FB3 — 8383 ~ 000 Q40B - 87
FB3 - 0041 — 0G0 Qi0A ~ 13 FB3 — 0155 — 000 Qi - 28 FB3 - €384 — 000 qQioB ~ 41
Qo8 - 13 FB3 — 0158 - 000 Q2 - 14 FB3 — 6385 — 000 QB - 8A
FB3 — 0042 ~ 0060 QioB - 73 FB3 - 0159 — 000 a2 - 15 FB3 — 56869 - 000 Q408 - 88
FB3 — 0043 — 000 Qiob - @5 FB3 - 0161 - 000 Qiz - 18 FC1 - 6301 — 000 @1z - 18
FEB3 ~ 0044 — 000 Q10B ~ €3 FB3 - 0163 — 000 a1t - 45 FC1 - 6302 - go0 Q2 - 5
FB3 — 0045 — 000 Q1oB — 98 FBJ — 0188 — 000 Q- 3 FC1 — 6312 - 000 QO1A —  4A
FB3 — 0046 — GO0 QroA - 24 FE3 — 0167 ~ 000 Q1 - 32 QO1B ~ 4A
QioB - 51 FB3 — 0169 - 000 aQiz - 4 FC1 -~ 8314 — 000 GO1A - SA
FB3 ~ 0047 — 000 QioB - 74 FB3 — 0170 - 600 ail - 33 Q1B ~  5A

COPIRGHT © 1385 CANON INC.

CANON  StaplerSarter- F1/Sortar - Ot

REV.C JULY 1565 PRNTED IN JAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON)

QD11



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
FC1 — 8321 - 000 Qo1A — 5B FG2 —~ 7230 — 020 Qo -~ FS85 — 8377 — 000 Q408 — 28
QoiB - 5B FG2 - 7231 — 000 Qi - 18 FS5 — 6381 — 000 Q408 - 31
FC1 - 7883 — 000 Q30 - 64 FG2 — 7477 — 000 Q40B — g6 FS5 — 6382 — 000 Qiz - 61
FES — 0180 — 000 Q12 - 30 FG5 — 5054 ~ 020 Qi - Q12 - &9
FEg — 0269 - 000 Q30 - 58 FGS5 — 5056 — 000 Q408 — FS5 — 8383 — 000 Q108 ~ 38
Qe - a7 FG5 — 5942 — 000 Q10A — FS5 - 8384 — 000 Q10B — 39
FF3 ~ 0241 — 000 Q40B - 55 QtoB - FS5 — 8387 — 000 Qi -~ 81
FF3 - 0242 — 000 a2z - 78 FG5 —~ 5944 — 000 Q31 - FS5 — 6389 — 000 Q12 - 83
FF3 — 0243 — 000 Qse - 1 FGS — 5947 — 000 QA ~ 5 Q40B - 32
FF3 — 0438 — 000 Q@ - 1 QoiB - 5 FS5 ~ 8413 - 000 Qi - 49
FF3 - 0436 — 020 Qo - 1 FG5 — 5948 — 000 QCtA - 4 FSS5 — 8996 — 000 at1 - 30
FF3 - 0437 — 000 Q2 - 27 Qo1B - 4 FSS5 — 8997 — 000 Q30 - S59A
FF3 - 0622 — 000 QioB - 72 FG5 - 5958 — 000 Q40A - FS5 — 8998 — 000 Q11 - 30
FF3 — 06823 — 000 Q40B - 85 FGS - 5959 — 000 Qe - FS5 — 9356 — 000 QI10A — 22
FF3 - 1213 - 000 QoA - 1 FH2 - 5759 — 000 Q12 - 21 Q108 - 22
QoiB - 10 FH2 - 5760 — 00C Qiz - 21 F85 — 9358 ~ 000 Q12 - 82
FF5 - 3770 - 000 Q40B - 56 FH2 — 5761 — 020 a2 - 21 Q408 - 34
FF5 ~ 3771 — 000 Q40B - 72 FH2 — 5762 — 000 Qiz - 21 FS$5 — 9359 - 000 Q40B - 39
FF5 — 3772 — 000 Q40B - 70 FH2 - 5783 — 000 Q2 - 21 Q408 - 54
FF5 ~ 3773 — 000 Q40B - 82 FH2 - 5822 — 000 QB - Js47 FS5 — 9360 — 000 Q40A — 7
FF5 ~ 3774 — 000 Q408 ~ 50 Q41 -~ 8 Q40B — 76
FF5 — 3775 - 000 Q40A - 8 FH2 — 5826 — 000 QB - J547 FS6 — 0379 - 000 Q1oB - 33
Q40B ~ 77 a4 - 7 FS8 — 0380 ~ 000 Q1oB - 40
FFS — 3777 — 000 Q40A - 6 FH2 — 5828 — 000 aB - Js47 FS8 - 0382 — 000 Qi0B - 42
Q40B - 75 Q41 - 5 FS6 — 0388 — 000 Q106 - 30
FF5 — 3779 — 000 Q40B - 21 FH2 - 59383 — 000 QB - Js47 FS6 — 03389 ~ 000 QioB - s8
FF5 ~ 3781 — 000 Q40B - 44 Q1 - 8 F$6 — 0390 — 000 Q10B - 57
FF5 - 3782 — 000 QioB - 27 FH3 — 0253 — 000 Qe - L1 FS& — 0391 ~ 000 Q10B - 18
FF5 — 3783 — 000 Q10B - 28 FH3 — 2450 — 000 Qiz - 13 Q10B - 58
FF5 — 3784 - 000 QtoB - 32 FH3 — 2451 - 000 Q2 - 13 FS6 — 0302 — 000 Q108 - 79
FF5 — 3785 — 000 QioB - 34 FH3 - 8081 — 000 Qi2 - 22 FS6 -~ 0393 - 000 Qo8 - 80
FF5 — 3787 - 000 Q10B - 38 FH4 — §560 —~ 000 Qo -Q 7 FS6 — 0394 — 000 Q0B - 81
FF5 — 3788 — 000 QioB — s3 FHé — 1164 — 000 Q12 - 55 FS8 — 0396 — 000 QioB - 82
FF5 — 3789 — 000 Q1oB - 78 FH8 ~ 1165 —~ 000 Q40B - 33 FS6 ~ 0417 - 000 Q30 -- 40
FF5 — 3790 — 000 Q0B ~ 77 FH8 — 1168 — 000 Q40B -~ 18 FS6 — 0418 - 000 Q30 - 4
FF5 — 3791 — 000 Q3 - 3 FH6 — 1168 — 000 Qi0B - 37 FS8 ~ 0419 — 000 Q30 - 42
FFS — 3793 — 000 Q12 - 81 FHE — 1168 — 000 QioB ~ 29 FS8 ~ 0420 - 000 Q3 - 97
FF5 — 3794 ~ 000 Qi2 - 54 FHE — 1170 - 000 Q10B - 54 FS$6 — 0421 ~ 000 Q30 - 98
FF5 — 3796 — 000 Qo1B -~ 1 FH8 — 1172 — 000 Q31 - 15 FS8 — 0422 - 000 Q31 - 8
FF5 — 3799 — 000 Q3 - 89 FHB — 3485 — 000 Q408 — 28 FS6 - 0423 ~ 000 Q31 - 9
FFS5 — 3800 - 000 Q3 - 93 FH7 — 7328 — 000 Qi - 31 FS8 — 0424 - 000 Q31 - 10
FF5 —~ 3801 ~ 000 Q30 - 28 FL68 — 2022 - 600 Q1 -~ 47 FS$6 — 0425 ~ 000 Q3ir - 1M
FF5 — 3802 - 000 Q30 - 29 FL6 — 2023 ~ 000 Q40B — 10 FS8 — 0426 — €00 a2 - 59
FF5 — 3303 — 000 Q3¢ - 30 FNS — 4070 — 000 Q40B - 57A FS8 ~ 0427 ~ 000 Qiz - 60
FFS - 3804 — 000 Qe - 70 FSt - 1158 — 000 Qt2 - 45 FS8 — 0428 ~ 000 Q12 - 26
FF5 — 3805 ~ 000 Q108 - 52 Qi2 - 56 F58 - 0420 — 000 Q31 - 12
FFS5 — 3806 — 000 Q40B - 22 qQf2 - 67 FS§ - 2189 — 000 Q40A - 9
FF5 — 3807 - 000 Q408 - 23 Qiz - 78 FS8 — 2190 - 000 Q40B - 53
FFs ~ 3808 — 000 C40B - 57 FS1 - 1378 — 000 Q30 - 57 FS8 — 2181 ~ 000 Q40B ~ 58
FF5 - 3808 — 000 Q40B - 51 FS$1 - 1401 ~ 000 Q30 - 32 FS8 — 2193 ~ 000 Q40B ~ 81
FF5 — 3311 — 000 Q408 ~ 82 Qic - 73 FS8 — 2194 — 000 Q40B - 38
FFs — 3812 — 000 Q408 - 25 FS1 - 1433 - 000 Q3c - 18 FS8 — 2198 ~ 000 QfoB — 19
FF5 — 3813 — 000 Qi - N FS1 - 1451 — 030 Qi - 74 FS6 — 2197 — 000 QioB - 20
FF5 - 3814 — 000 Q408 - 24 FS1 — 1568 ~ 000 Q3 - 35 F58 — 2188 ~ 000 QioB ~ 21
FF5 — 3816 — 000 Qo1A - 5C ase - 101 FS6 ~ 2189 — 000 Q1B - 31
QotB -~  5C Q3 - 5 FS6 — 2200 ~ 000 Q108 - 83
FF5 — 3817 — 000 QO1A - 4B FS1 - 8002 - 000 Qo - 78 FS6 — 2201 - 000 Q108 - 49
QoiB - 4B FS81 - 8051 — 000 Q3 - 63 Q408 - 35
FF5 - 4392 — 000 QoA - 9 Q3 -~ 72 Q408 - 78
QioB -~ 91 F§1 ~ 9054 — 000 Q1oB - 48 FS$B — 2202 - 000 Q30 - 45
FF5 — 4393 — 000 Q108 - 110 FS1 - 8121 - 000 Q2 - N FS6 — 2203 ~ 000 Qe - 33
FF5 — 4395 — 000 Qe - 11 Qa0 - 36 FS6 — 2204 — 000 Q30 - 79
FF5 — 4386 ~ 000 ait - 10 FS1 - 9160 — 000 Q2 - 35 FS6 — 2205 - 000 Q30 -~ 48
FFS — 4798 — 000 Qi - S9 Qt2 - 40 FS6 — 2208 — 000 Q30 - 22
FF5 ~ 4799 — 000 Q408 - 40 FS1 - 9168 — 000 Q3 - 78 FS6 — 2207 ~ 000 a3 - 33
FF5 - 4301 — 000 QoA - 8 FS1 - 8170 — 000 QtoB -~ 78 FS6 — 2208 - Q00 Qa0 - 89
QB - 9 FS2 — 2044 ~ Q00 aiz - 23 FS6 — 2210 — 000 Q12 - 17
FFS - 4805 ~ 000 Q3¢ - 55 FS3 - 0835 - 000 Qiz -~ 48 FS@ ~ 2211 — 000 Q12 - 36
FFS — 4806 — 000 Q10B — 108 Q2 - 57 Q12 - 41
FF5 — 4807 — 000 Q¥ - 27 FS3 — 2137 - 000 Qe - 34 F$8 — 2212 — 000 Q2 - 23
FF5 — 5210 — 000 QB - 8 Q3 - 34 FSB8 — 2213 ~ 000 Q30 - 80
FF§ — 5211 — 000 Q40B - 1 FS5 ~ 1605 — 000 Q2 - 25 FS6 — 2214 — 000 Q30 - 49
FG1 — 5473 — 000 Qi0A - 25 F$5 ~ 3397 — 000 Q408 - 63 FSg - 2215 — 000 G108 - 113
QioB - 25 FS5 — 3399 — 000 Q40B - 27 FS6 — 2218 - 000 QtoB - 109
FG2 - 6658 — Q00 Qe - FS5 — 3400 ~ 000 Q408 - 28 FS& — 8001 — 000 Qi - 39
FG2 — 6657 — 000 Qo2 - F85 — 3401 — 000 Q408 — &4 FS6 — 8218 — 000 Qi1 - 39
FG2 ~ 6658 — 000 Qt0A — 28 FS$5 — 3403 — 000 Qe - 37 FSa — 8218 ~ 000 Q1 - 39
QioB - 28 Qe - 77 FSg - 0052 — 000 Q11 - 30
FG2 - 6659 — 000 Q408 - 42 FS5 — 3405 — 000 Qi1 - @ FS9 — 0053 — 000 aoiB - 3
FG2 ~ 6861 — 000 agse - FS5 ~ 3407 - 000 Q3 - 38 FS9 ~ 0054 ~ 00¢ QoiB - 11
FG2 ~ 6668 — 000 Q4 - F55 — 3408 - 000 Qiz - @88 FS9 — 0055 — 000 Q40B - 1A
FG2 - 6669 — 000 Q408 - 43 Qiz - 77 ME?1 — 0017 ~ 000 a1 - 42
FG2 ~ 6670 — 000 Q4 - FS5 — 4367 — 000 Q108 - S5 ME1 ~ 0C41 — 000 an - 1
FG2 - 8981 — 000 Qst -~ F$5 — 8357 — 000 Qase - 107 PCB as -4 1
FG2 - 6983 — 000 Q1t - 38 Qs - 110 aB -4 2

QD1-2 COPIRGHT © 185 CANON 1

CANON  Staplar Sortr -1/ Sorter- D1

REV.0 JULY 1565 PRATED IN WAPAN [INPRINE AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
PCB as -4J 3 VCs — 5047 — 000 Qg3 - €330 VRS — 3680 ~ 471 Q94 - Reoz
QB -4 4 VR1 - 1121 — 222 Qe3 - R330 Q¢4 -~ Re04
aB -J 5 VR1 - 1121 - 560 Qg0 — R 30 VRS — 3680 — 473 Q83 - Ra2
QB ~J 8 Q90 - R 31 Q93 '~ R313
QB -J 7 Q90 - R 32 Q93 - R321
QB -J 8 VRt — 1121 — 821 Qs —~ R 13 Q93 -~ R322
QB -J 9 Q90 - Rt18 Q93 -~ R350
QB - J 1o Qso0 - R119 VRS ~ 3680 - 511 Qo3 - R318
QB -J12 Qg0 - Ri177 Qg3 - R3z7
QB - J13 Qg0 - R178 VRS ~ 3680 ~ 681 Q83 - R302
aB -J14 Qe1 — R714 Q93 - Ras4
QaB. - J15 Q91 - R717 VR7 — 0881 — 002 Qeo - Ri15
QB - J 186 VR1 - 1141 - 331 Q81 - R715 Qo0 - R174
QB -J17 . Q91 - R718 VR7 - 0982 — 001 Qe ~R 9
QB - J18 VR1 — 1141 — 334 Qo1 - R709 Qe - R 10
aB -J20 VRI - 1141 — 472 Qst - R711 VR7 - 0983 — 831 Q0 ~ R 7
aB - Jq201 VR1 — 1141 — 473 Q91 - R708 Qo ~ R 8
aB - Jsn VR1 - 1141 - 684 Q91 -~ R710 VR7 - 0989 — 531 Qo0 - Rt12
aB - Jao2 Qg1 - R712 Qs0 - Ri187
QB - J3o3 Qg1 - R713 VR9 - 3661 — 000 Qase - R131
QB - Jaos VR4 — 1044 — 103 Q90 - RA 3 Qg0 - Ri132
QB - J306 Q% - RAS VR9 - 5088 ~ 000 Q0 - R 14
QB - J3o7 Q0 - RA 6 VR9 - 5077 - 000 Qo - R 15
QB - J3os Q80 -~ RA 7 Qo0 - R 63
QB - Jse0 Qo4 — RACt Q93 -~ Rasg
QB - Js6t Q94 - RAC2 VR9 — 5147 — 000 Q90 -~ R114
QB - Jse4 VR4 - 1044 — 104 Qo0 - RA 2 Qo0 - R169
QB - Jeot VR4 — 1444 — 103 Qg0 — RA 8 VRe - 5190 — 000 Q90 - Ri140
QB - J602 Q0 —RAS Qg0 - R4
aB - Jm Qoo — RA11 Q93 - R315
aB =~ J702 Q90 — RA12 Qo3 - R38
QB - J703 Q80 - RA13 Q93 - R34
QB - J704 VR4 - 2044 — 221 Qe¢ — RA 4 Q@3 - R3z2s
QB - J705 VRS — 3880 ~ 000 Q93 - R353 VS1 - 0083 — 004 Qe -J 1
QB - J708 VRS — 3680 ~ 101 Q93 - R30t VS1 - 0279 — 002 QB -J 10
aB - J707 Qg3 - R3z20 QB - Jso1
QB - J7o8 Qo3 — R328 QB - J518
RA1 ~ 7300 — 000 Q30 - 48 VRS — 3680 — 102 Q93 - R3s7 QB - Js19
RS1 - 1016 — 000 Q3 - 8 Q93 — R339 QB - J522
VC1 — 2351 — 108 Qo1 — Cro2 Q93 - R34l QB - J535
Q91 - C705 Q93 — R343 QB - J336
Q91 - C717 Q84 - R60S QB - Jsso
VC1 — 2351 ~ 107 Q91 - C703 Q84 — Re06 QB - Js52
VC1 - 2501 ~ 475 Qe - C 4 Q94 - Re07 QB -~ Js553
VC4 ~ 2502 — 471 Q93 - C3os Q94 - Reos QB - Jso1
Qo3 — €307 Q94 -~ R609 V81 - 0279 — 003 QB - Jsas
Qo3 - C310 Qg4 - Re610 V&1 — 0279 - 004 aB - J 18
Q93 - C3i3 Qg4 - Re1t QB — Js51
VC4 - 3503 — 101 Qg4 - Cso3 Q94 - R612 aB - J701
Q94 - CB0S VRS — 3880 ~ 103 Q93 - R3z8 VSt - 0279 — 008 QB -J15
VC4 — 3503 — 102 Q93 - C319 Q93 - R332 QB - J521
Q83 - €320 Q83 - Ra33 QB - J708
Q93 - €321 Qo3 - R334 V81 - 0279 — 008 QB - J 16
Qe3 - €322 Q93 - R33s QB - J518
Q83 ~ C323 Q93 - Rass VS§1 - 0279 — 009 QB - J 13
Qg3 - C324 Q93 - Razs V81 ~ 0279 - 010 QB - Js82
Q83 - C3z25 Q83 - R340 VS1 - 0280 — 002 QB - J518
VC4 - 3503 — 222 Qe3 - Caos Q93 - Ra4z VS1 ~ 0280 — 004 QB - Js51
Qo3 - €309 Q93 ~— R344 QB - Jses
Q93 - c3n Qg3 - R34S V81 - 0280 — 003 QB - J520
Qo3 - C312 Q93 - R348 QB - Js521
VCS — 8650 — 105 Qo -C 1 Q93 - Ra47 QB - Js83
Qo - C 10 Q93 - Ra4s VSt —- 0280 — 008 a8 - Js13
Qasoe -~ C 1t Q93 - Ra4e VS1 - 0280 — 010 . - 2
VCS — 9610 — 105 Q9t - C715 Q93 - R351 V81 - 0571 — 002 as1 - J704
Qe4 - CB06 Q83 - Rs352 V81 - 0571 ~ 003 Q91— J709
VC8 — 1130 — 104 Q83 -~ C302 VRS — 3680 — 104 Q93 - R303 V81 - 0571 - 004 Qo0 - J 18
Qo3 - C303 Q83 -~ R3p4 Qet - J701
Q93 - C304 Q93 - Ras5 V81 - 0571 ~ 005 Qg0 - J 13
Q93 - C308 VRS - 3880 — 122 Q94 - Re601 V81~ 0571 - 008 Qo - J15
Q83 - C314 Q%4 - Rs03 Qg1 - J708
Q93 -~ C315 VR5 - 3880 — 154 Qe3 - Rase Qo3 - J308
Q93 - C318 VRS — 3880 — 221 Qo3 ~ R307 Q94 - Js03
Q93 - C37 Q83 - R308 V81 - 0571 — 007 Qo3 — Jso7
Q93 - C318 Q83 - R309 Qg4 - Jeo4
VC7 ~ 2350 — 828 Qo0 - C 48 Qo3 - R310 V81 - 0571 — 008 Qo - J 16
Q86 - C 59 Q83 - R3N VS1 - 0842 — 002 QB - J 12
VC7 - 3980 — 227 Qe - C 18 VRS - 3680 ~ 242 Q93 - R34 QB - J541
VC7 — 3860 — 397 Qes -~ C 17 Qe3 - R317 QB - J548
Q90 - C 38 Q93 - RIz3 QB - Js54
VC7 - 3970 — 127 Q83 - C301 Q93 - Ra28 QB -~ Js55
Qg4 - Cs01 VRS - 3680 — 333 Q93 - Raos V81 - 0842 - 003 QB -J20
VCS — 5047 — 000 Q93 - Cazs Q93 - R3s57 QB - J4o0t
Q93 - Caz7 VRS —- 3630 — 471 Qo3 - Raoe QB - J504
Qe3 - €329 Qe3 - Rass 4B - J505

COPMRGHT © 155 CAION NG CANOH  ScplorSosr-F1 Sorer-DF REV.0 LY 1665 PRATED N JAPAN (WPROIE AU aPON) QD1-3



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
V81 — 0842 — 003 QB - J508 VS$1 - 5328 — 030 Qe -J 3 VW1 -7118 - 103 Qe - R §
QB - J508 VS1 — 5352 — 008 QB - Js27 Qo -R 8
QB - Js10 VS1 - 5746 — 002 Qo1 - J707 Q% - R 11
aB - J5n V81 — 5824 — 005 aB - J531 Qo - R 22
QB - J513 VS1 - 5824 - 008 aB - Js27 Qoo - R 33
QB - J514 QB - Js28 Qo0 - R 34
QB -~ Js23 V81 ~ 5824 - 014 QB - J530 Q90 - R 35
QB - J524 VS3 - 0108 — 002 QB - J535 Qoo - R a8
QB - J532 QB - J550 Qoo - R 37
QB - J534 VS3 ~ 0134 — 007 QB - sTP U Qs0 - R 38
QB - Js3s VS3 - 5002 — 004 QB -4 1 Qso - R 38
QB - J539 V83 - 5083 - 003 QB - J564 Q9o - R 40
QB - J542 VS3 — 5083 — 004 QB - J561 Q90 - R 41
aB - Js43 V83 — 5083 — 008 QB ~ Js580 Qg0 - R 42
QB - J544 VS4 - 0001 - 002 QB - J516 Qse - R 43
QB - J545 V84 ~ 0002 — 002 QB - Js18 Qg0 - R 44
QB - J546 VS8 - 5007 - 034 aB -4 3 Qg0 - R 45
QB - Jss8 aB - Ja3o1 Qoo - R 50
QB - J558 VT2 — 0001 — 008 Q108 - 100 Qe - RSS5
QB - J703 VT2 - 0001 — 014 Q108 — 101 Q90 - R 58
V81 - 0842 - 004 QB - J3o2 VT2 - 0015 — 004 Q10A — 27 Qo - R 57
V81 ~ 0842 ~ 005 QB - Jaocs VT2 — 0015 — 008 a1 - 7 Q90 - R 58
aB - Js02 VT2 - 0015 — 014 Q10A -~ 18 Qo0 - R 59
QB - J503 VT2 - 5152 - 010 Qg2 - LED201 Q90 - R 60
aB - J525 Qo2 - LED202 Q90 - R 64
QB -~ J526 Qg2 - LED204 Qg0 - R85
V81 - 0842 — 008 QB -J 8 Q92 - LED205 Q90 - R 66
QB8 - J537 Qo2 - LED208 Qoo - R 71
QB - J705 Qo2 - LED207 Q0 - R74
VS1 -~ 0842 — 007 QB - J 17 Qg2 — LED208 Q0 - R75
QB - J702 Q92 - LED20s Qo - R 8o
VS1 - 0342 ~ 008 QB -J 2 VV1 - 5148 — 221 Qo0 - R2g Qsc - R 89
QB - J 14 Qg0 - Ri123 Qg0 - R 92
QB - J201 Qs0 - R153 Qsc - R 93
QB - Js27 Qsc - Ris4 Qsc - R g8
QB - Js2g Qg0 - Riss Qs¢ - R 98
QB - J708 Qoo - Ri1s9 Qoo — R102
VST - 0842 - 000 QB --Js23 ceg - Ri61 Qoo - R103
VS1 - 0342 — 011 ae J 4 Qo0 -~ Rz202 Q90 -~ R104
VS1 - 0342 — 012 aB - J3o4 Qo0 — R214 Qso - R105
aB - Jso2 Q80 — R215 Qsc - R108
VS1 - 0842 — 013 QB -J 7 Qg0 — R216 Qg0 - R107
VE1 - 0842 ~ 014 QB -J 9 Qso - R217 Q90 - Ri08
QB - Js30 VV1 -~ 5148 — 331 Q0 - R 12 Q80 - Ri20
QB - JS40 Q90 - R 95 Q90 - Ri121
VS1 - 0342 - 015 QB ~J § Q80 - R116 Q8o - Ri25
GB - J 8 Qg0 — Ri117 Qg0 - Ri28
QB - J3o3 Q9o - R175 Qoo - R127
V81 - 0842 - 017 QB ~-J 3 Qg0 -~ R176 Q90 - Ri47
QB - J301 VV1 - 7000 - 000 Qe0 -~ R192 Qee -~ Ri48
V81 - 0852 - 003 QB - 4507 VV1 - 7118 — 100 Q0 - R 21 Q%0 - Ri150
QB - J533 V1 -7118 - 101 Qe - R135 Q9o - Rist
VS1 - 0852 - 017 a8 -4 3 VW1 - 7118 - 102 Qe - R 3 Qg0 - Ri58
Qs - 4301 Q0 - R 18 Q80 - Ri57
VS1 - 19028 - g2 Qs0 - J 12 Qe - R 19 Q8o - Ris8
V§1 - 1023 - 003 Q408 ~ 42A Q0 — R 20 Q90 - Ri68
Qst - J703 Q0 - R 24 Qge -~ Ri70
V81 - 1028 - 004 Q83 - Js3o2 Qe - R &8 Qgoe - Ri71
V51 - 1028 — 005 Q93 - J303 Q90 -~ R 72 Qo0 - Ri72
V§1 - 1028 - 006 Q80 - J 8 Qe - R73 Q90 - Rz200
Qg1 - J705 Qo0 - R 78 Qoo - R201
VSt - 1028 — 007 Qoe -~ J 17 Q0 - R 77 Qo0 -~ R203
Qg1 - J702 Qo0 - R 78 Q90 ~ R204
VS1 - 1028 — 008 Qe - J 2 Q90 - R7¢ Q0 - R205
Qe - 4 14 Qe - R oo Q30 - R206
Gg1 -~ J708 Qe - RO G9c - R207
V81 -~ 1028 — 011 G0 ~ J 4 Q90 - Ri0g Qe0 -~ R208
V81 - 1028 — 012 Gse - J 19 Qg0 - R110 Q80 - R209
Q93 - J304 Q90 -~ Ri122 Q90 - R210
Qg4 - Jso2 Q80 - Ri24 Qo0 - Ra211
VE1 - 1028 - 013 Qg0 - J 7 Qo -~ Ri48 Q90 - R212
V51 - 1028 - 014 Qe - J 9 Qoo - Ri83 Q0 - R213
VE1 - 1028 ~ 015 Qo -J 5 Qg0 - Ris4 Q91 - R70t
Q0 -~ J 6 G%0 - Rigs Qg1 - R703
Q93 - J303 Q90 — Rist Q81 - R704
V81 - 1029 - 068 Q92 - J201 Qe - Ri82 Q31 - R705
V§1 - 5087 — 002 B8 ~ J548 Qee - Rz218 a91 — R723
V§1 — 5057 - 063 QB - Js23 Q80 — R221 Q91 - R724
V81 ~ 5057 — Q0B aB - Js37 Qo0 - R2z3 Qg1 - R725
V31 - 5057 — 0C9 QB - Js23 Qo0 — R22s G981 - R730
V51 - 5057 ~ 014 QB - Js30 Qg1 — R720 Gs1 -~ R731
QB - Js40 Qo1 - R721 VV1 - 7118 — 104 €8¢ -~ Rioo
VS1 - 5059 — 008 QB - J528 Q81 - R7z2s Qpe - R101
VET - 5083 — 002 QB - J707 VV1 - 7118 — 103 Qg - R 1 G300 - R111
VST - 5168 — 034 Q93 - J301 Qsc - R 4 Q0 - R113

QDn1-4

COPYRIGHT @ 1565 CANON INC.

CANON  Stapler Sortar-F1 / Sortar - Dt

REV.0 JULY 1495 PANTED IN JAPAN (MPAME AU JAPON)




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NOQ. KEY NO.
VV1-7118 - 104 Qeo R168 VW4 — 2037 - 104 Qoo - C g0 WA1 — 0887 — 000 Qgo D &
Geo R173 Q0 —C9 Qso D 7
Qoo R193 Qo - Ce2 Qg0 D 8
Qso R199 Qo0 - C 98 Qoo D 9
Qo1 R702 Qeo - Cio0 Qoo D10
Qat R722 Q9o - C101 Qgo on
VW1 - 7118 - 105 Qgo R187 Qg1 - C708 Qoo D12
WV1 - 7118 — 152 Qsao R 99 Qo1 ~ C711 Qg0 D13
Qoo R143 Q91 — C712 Qoo D 14
YV1 - 7118 - 1584 Qoo R1g6 Q91 — C713 Qgo D 15
W1 - 7118 — 222 Qo1 R726 Q91 -~ C718 Qoo D 18
Q91 R727 Qg1 -~ C719 Qeo D17
VVI - 7118 — 224 Qgo R186 VW4 ~ 2037 - 224 Q91 - C708 Qgo D18
Qa1 R729 VW4 — 2234 ~ 150 Qe -C 7 Qoo D 19
VY1 - 7118 — 242 Q9o Riap Q0 -C & Qeo D 20
Qg0 R133 VW4 — 2234 - 300 Q90 - C 14 Qoo D 21
Qeo R139 Qo - C 15 Qso D 22
Qoo Ri142 Qo - C73 Qoo D 23
VY1 - 7118 — 332 Qoo R 68 VW4 — 2234 ~ 330 Q91 - Cr710 Qso D 24
Qe R218 VW4 — 2234 - 471 Q0 - C 45 Qoo D25
Qgo R222 Q90 - C 48 Qoo D 28
Qeo R224 Qo - C 50 Qoo D 28
VY1 - 7118 - 333 Qgo R220 Qo - C.51 Qso D 29
VY1 - 7118 — 334 Qgo R184 VW4 — 2307 - 104 Q91 - C704 Qoo D 31
Qeo R18s VW4 -~ 2634 - 101 Qo - C 19 Qg0 D 34
Qoo R189 VW4 - 2635 - 221 Qo - C 2 Qg0 D35
Qoo R190 Qe -~ C 6 Qoo D37
VN1 - 7118 — 471 Qoo R 23 VW4 — 2835 - 101 Q91— C716 Qso D 38
Qoo R144 VW4 — 2835 - 102 Qe —-C 9 Qo1 D701
VV1 - 7118 — 472 Qso R 2 Qo0 - C 13 Q91 D702
Q9o R 17 Qso - C 18 Q93 D301
Qse R 18 Qo - C 23 Qg3 D3o4
Qso R 94 Q9 - C 24 Qo3 D305
Qgo R136 Q% - C25 Qo3 D306
Qoo R145 Qo0 - C 28 Qo3 D309
Q9o R152 Qo - C 27 WAL — 0972 - 000 Qo3 Dagz2
Qso R194 Qe - C 28 Qo3 D307
Qso R193 Q0 - C 2¢ WA1 - 0998 —~ 000 Qo3 ZD302
Qg0 R197 Qo - C 35 WA1 — 1047 - 000 Qso D1
Q8o R198 Qo0 - C 36 Qg0 Zp2
Qa1 R708 Qo - C 37 WAT1 — 1051 ~ 000 Qo0 DAt
Qg1 R707 Qoo - C 41 WA1 — 1197 - 000 Qpo DA2
WV - 7118 — 473 Qg0 Ri28 Q9o - C 42 Qso DA3
Qg0 R129 Q80 - C 43 Qoo DA4
Qso R137 Qge -~ 'C 54 WA2 — 0135 — 000 Qo3 Q311
[at:h] R138 Qe - C 55 Qo3 Q319
Qso R182 Q90 - C 58 WA2 - 0730 - 000 Qgso Q 38
Qgo R179 Qo - C 57 WA2 - 0772 - 000 Qe Q708
Qgo R180 Qoo - C 58 Qan Qro7
Qso R183 Qe - C 80 Q81 Qr13
Qg1 R718 Qso - C 61 Q3 Qris
Qo1 R719 Q9 - C 82 Qg3 Q309
VV1 - 7118 - 513 Qeo R 28 Q90 - C 63 Qg3 Q312
VV1 - 7118 - 882 Qso R 67 Q0 - C 84 Qea Qaie
VV1 - 7118 — 684 Qeo R188 Q9 - C a5 WA2 — 0775 ~ 000 Qs3 Q35
Qso Rig1 Q3 - C 67 WA2 - 0834 - 000 Qo0 Q 12
VV1 - 7118 ~ 732 Qa0 R 26 Qo -~ C 70 Qoo Q3
VV1 - 7118 — 821 Qoo R134 Q90 - C 93 Qoo Q a3
VV1 - 7178 — 472 Qoo R 61 Q90 - C 94 Qoo Q 35
VW4 - 2017 ~ 105 Qse C 68 Qe - C o5 Qg0 Q 37
Qoo C 68 Qe ~ C 97 Qoo Q 42
Qso C 89 Qo0 - C 98 Qoo Q 48
VW4 — 2037 ~ 104 Qgo c 3 Q9 - C g8 Qoo Q 51
Qso c 5 Qo - Cilo2 Qoo Q 81
Gse C 12 Qo1 - C701 Q9o Q 82
Qgo C 22 Qo1 - — C708 Qoo Q83
Qg0 C 44 Qo1 - C707 Qa0 Q 84
Qoo cn Q81 - C714 Qoo Q 87
Q90 c 72 VW4 — 2835 ~ 103 Qa0 -~ C 40 Qgo Q 68
Q90 C74 VW4 — 2835 — 222 Qo - C 21 Qgo Q 89
Qso cis Qo0 - C 47 Qoo Q70
Qso c 76 Qeo - C 48 WAZ - 0835 - 000 Qso Q 13
Qgo c 77 Qe - C 52 Q9o Q 43
Qgo c 78 Q0 - C 53 Qso Q 45
Qso Cc 79 WA - 0162 - 000 Qg3 - ID3o Qg0 Q 47
Qg0 C 30 WA1 ~ 0777 - 000 Qg0 - D 3 Qoo Q 52
a0 C 81 Q80 -~ D27 Qeo Q 76
Qoo C 82 Q0 - D 30 WA2 — 1283 - 000 Qoo Q 18
Qse C 83 Qse - D 33 Qg0 Q19
Qs - C 84 Qg0 - D 38 Qoo Q 20
Ggo C 85 Q91 -~ D703 WA2 ~ 1202 - 060 Qoo Q10
[02:1] C 88 WA1 - 0887 - 000 Q0 - D 1 WAZ2 - 1478 — 000 Q9o an
Q90 C 87 Qs - D 2 Qg3 Q3o
Q90 C 88 Qo - D 4 WA2 ~ 5181 - 000 Qoo Q 50
Qg0 C 8¢ Q30 - D § Qg0 Q 56

COPYAIGHT © 1565 CANON INC.

CANON  Siapler Sortar -F1 /Sorter-D1

REV.0 JULY 1665 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRINE AU JAPOK)

QD1-5



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
WA2 - 5249 - 000 Qo -Q 8 WG1 - 0157 - 000 Q91 - LED701 WT1 — 0334 - 000 Qo -~ CP 8
WA2 - 5287 - 000 Q83 - Q303 WGt — 0189 ~ 000 Q10A ~ 25A Qe - CP 9
Qg3 - Q304 WGt - 5088 — 000 Q92 -~ LED207 Qo0 - CP 10
WA2 - 5300 — 000 Qe3 - Q313 WG1 ~ 5089 — 000 Qs -~ LED 7 Qe - CP 11
WA2 — 5342 — 000 Qo -~an Q90 - LED o Qoo - CP 12
Qg0 - Q 33 G90 - LED 10 Qso - CP 13
Qo - Q 39 Q90 — LED 11 Qe - CP 14
Q90 - Q 57 Qo2 - LED201 Q90 - CP 15
Q90 - Q58 Q92 - LED202 Qee - CP 17
WA2 - 5347 - 000 Qe - Q 14 Qo2 -~ LED204 Qe - CP 18
Qe - Q15 Q92 - LED205 Q90 - CP 19
Q80 - Q16 Q92 -~ LED206 Qo0 - CP 20
Qe - Q17 Qo2 - LED208 WT1 - 0337 - 000 Qo -CP 1
WAZ - 5962 - 000 Qe - Q 40 Qo2 - LED20g Qe - CP 23
Qo - a4 WG1 - 5373 - 000 Q40B - 42B Qe -~ CP 25
Q8o - Q 44 WG3 - 5104 — 000 Q10A — 26A Qe - CP 28
Qoo - Q 59 Q40B - 42C WT1-— 0340 — 000 Qo - CP 3
Q90 - Q60 WG8 ~ 5079 ~ 000 Q108 — 44 Q¥ - CP 4
Qo1 - Q7o Q1oB - 50 Qo -CP 5
Qg1 - arn Q0B — 98 Qe - CP &
WA2 ~ 6049 - 000 Qo1 ~ Q708 Q108 ~ 99 Q80 — CP 18
Qo1 - Q708 Q11 - 40 Qe -CP 21
WA2 - 5050 - 000 Qe3 - Q317 Q2 - 32 Qe0 - CP 22
Qo3 - Q318 Qlz - 37 Qg0 - CP 24
WA2 - 8112 - 000 Qg1 - Q7ie Q2 - 42 as1 - CP71
WA3 - 2028 - 000 Qo1 - Q702 Q30 - 39 Qg1 - CP702
Q93 - Q30 Q3c - 50 Qe1 - CP703
WA3 — 2033 - 000 Q93 - Q34 Q30 - 100 Qe1 - CP704
WA3 — 2088 — 000 Qo1 - a7z WG8 — 5187 — 000 a3 - 13 WT1 - 5143 ~ 000 QB - J517
WA3 - 4127 - 000 Qe -Q 5 WGE — 5206 — 000 Q40A - 2 WT2 - 0040 - 000 Qo - 51
Q9o - Q 27 Q408 - 45 WT2 -~ 0136 ~ 000 Q12 - 47
Q90 - Q 28 WK1 ~ 5104 ~ 000 Qso - BAT1 WT2 — 0204 — 000 Q12 - 58
WA3 ~ 4423 - 000 Qo1 - Q701 WK2 ~ 5380 - 000 Qg0 - OSCt Q3o ~ 24
WA3 - 4465 — 000 Qe - Q 34 WK2 — 5426 — 000 Qeo - OsC2 Q40B — 37
Q80 - Q 66 WS3 - 0420 — 000 Qe - J 11 WT2 - 0387 - 000 Q408 - 41
WA3 ~ 4466 — 000 Qo - Q25 WS3 ~ 0437 - 000 aB - J1o WT2 - 0482 - 000 Q12 - 62
Qe - Q73 QB - J13 WT2 - 5035 - 000 Q40A - 11
WA3 ~ 4520 — 000 Qe - Q29 aB -J1s Q40B ~ 79
WA3 - 5005 — 000 Q93 - Q308 aB - J16 WT2 - 5056 — 000 Q40B - 84
Qo3 - Q307 aB - J18 WT2 — 5081 — 000 Qi1 - 37
WA3 — 5032 ~ 000 Q80 - Q65 QB - Js501 WT2 ~ 5127 - 000 Q40A ~ 12
WA3 ~ 5033 - 000 Q0 - Q 6 QB - Jsi WT2 - 5135 - 000 Q108 - 61
Qe - Q74 QB - Js1g WT2 — 5189 — 000 Q408 ~ 85
WA3 — 5034 ~ 000 Qg0 - Q22 QB - Js2i X85 — 5032 - 000 Q92 - D201
WA3 — 5147 — 000 Q91 - Q705 QB - J522 Q92 - D202
WA3 - 5178 ~ 000 Qe - Q72 QB - J535 Q92 - D203
WA3 - 5256 - 000 Q9 - Q26 QB - J538 Q92 - D204
WA3 -~ 5800 ~ 000 Qgo -~ Q 23 QB - Jsa9 Q92 - D2os
WA3 - 8133 - 000 Qo1 - Q714 QB - J550 XAg - 0628 - 000 atlt - 2
WA3 - 7034 - 000 Q0 -Q 3 QB — J551 Qt1 - 34
WA3 — 7081 - 00C Qo - Q 1 QB - Jss2 Q2 - 6
WA3 - 7855 ~ 000 Q0 - Q24 QB - J553 QI - 14
WA4 -~ 0009 — 000 Qe3 - Q305 QB - Jsez Q40A - 3
WA4 - 0367 ~ 000 Q91 - Q703 QB - Js0t Q40B - 46
WA4 ~ 0736 ~ 000 Q% - Q32 Q8 - J7ot XAg - 06829 - 000 QoiA - 8
Q% - Q55 QB - J708 Qo1B -~ 8
WA4 — 1248 — 000 Q30 - Q53 WS3 — 0580 — 000 Qoo -~ J 10 ait - 29
WA4 — 5222 — 000 Qo -~ Q 9 Qg4 — Jeot Q30 - 13
WA4 - 5488 - 000 Q0 - Q 54 WS3 - 0835 - 000 QB - 518 Q40B - 8
WA4 — 5572 — 000 Qo - Q 2 QB -~ J520 XAgQ ~ 0774 ~ 000 QoA - 7
WA4 — 8211 — 000 Qg4 — Qe01 QB - J521 QotB - 7
Qg4 - Q602 QB - J535 XBt — 2300 — 509 Q10B ~ 510
WAE ~ 5010 ~ 000 Q80 - Q 48 aB - J550 Q30 - 508
Q90 - Q49 QB - Jss1 Q40B - 510
Qo3 - Q301 QB - Jses XB1 - 2300 - 607 Q11 - 508
Q83 - Qaoz2 Q41 - 4 XB1 - 2300 - 809 Q12 - 502
WAS - 0265 — 000 Qe -'Q 4 WS3 - 0962 ~ 000 QB -J 1 Q3 - 502
WC2 - 0051 - 000 Qg2 - swa20 WS3 ~ 1090 - 000 QB - sSTP U Q31 - 504
Q92 - SW202 ‘W83 - 5160 - 000 QB -~ J580 Q40A —~ 502
Qo2 -~ Sw203 QB - J361 Q40B - 501
Qo2 - Swao4 QB — J564 XBt - 2400 — 608 Q30 - 503
Qez - SW205 QB - J707 XB1 — 2400 - 809 Q40A -~ 501
WC4 — 5077 — 000 Qil — 25 WS3 — 5358 — 000 QB - Js27 Q40B - 502
WC4 - 5105 ~ 600 Q408 - 43 QB - Js23 XBt — 2400 — 809 QI0A ~ 501
WC8 -~ 0227 - 000 Qec - DIPSW1 aB - Js30 Q10B - 501
WD3 — 0039 — 000 Qiz - 20 QB - J531 Q40B - 507
WD3 ~ 004¢ ~ 000 Qec - CB1 WS3 — 5392 — 000 QB - Js2g XB1 — 2402 — 006 Qo1A ~ 502
WD3 ~ 0088 ~ 000 atz - 20 WS4 — 0217 — 000 QB - J5i8 Q01B — 502
WG1T — 0157 - Q00 Qe - LED 1 WS4 ~ 0218 - 000 QB - J5t6 XB1 - 2403 - 008 Q10B - 507
Qe0 - LED 2 WT1 - 0122 ~ 000 Qe - CP 2 Qiz - 501
Qso - LED 3 Q93 — CP301 XB1 - 2501 — 008 Qt0B ~ 503
Q90 -~ LED 4 WT1 - 0183 — 000 aB - J517 AB4 — 7300 - 809 Q40B — 503
Qoo - LED 5 QB - Jszo XB4 - 7400 - 608 Q408 — 504
G0 - LED 6 WT1 — 0237 — 000 Q41 - 1 XB4 — 7400 — 809 Q11 -~ 504
€%0 - LED 8 WT1 — 0334 - 000 Qo -CP 7 Q30 - 507

QD1-6

COPYRGHT © 1555 CANON IKC.

CANON tapler Sorter- F1Sorter - D3

REV. JULY 165 PRINTED N APAN [INPRINE AU JAPON)




PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

XB4 ~ 7401 - 208
XB4 - 7401 — 207

XB4 — 7401 — 209

XB8 - 2300 — 809
XB6 -~ 7300 — 808
XB6 — 7400 — 608

XD1 — 4200 - 402

XD2 - 1100 - 322

XD2 - 1100 — 402
XD2 -~ 1100 - 502

XD2 - 1100 — 842

XD2 - 1100 — 802
XD2 - 1200 — 502
XD2 — 2100 — 402
XD3 — 2180 ~ 052
XD3 - 2160 — 082
XD3 - 2200 — 182
XD3 - 2300 — 202
ADg - 0104 ~ 000
XD9 - 0120 — 000

XFg — 0535 — 000
XFg - 0538 — 000

XFg - 0537 — 000
XFg — 0538 — 000
XFg — 0539 — 000
XFg ~ 0540 — 000
XFg - 0541 — 000
XF8 — 0542 — 000
XF9 — 0543 — 000
XF9 — 0558 — Q00
AG2 ~ 5013 ~ 405
XG2 - 8010 — 305

XG3 - 5010 ~ 405
XG3 - 6010 — 305
XG3 ~ 8018 — 505
XHS - 0085 — 000
XHg — 0086 - 000
XHg — 0088 — 000
XZ3 ~ 0385 - 000
XZg - 0388 — 000
XZ9 - 0387 ~ 000

FIGURE
&

KEY NO.
Qa0 - 501
Q10A - 503
Q10B ~ 503
Qi1 - 503
Q10A - 502
Q10B - 502
Q40B - 508
Q11 - 501
QO1A - 501
Q01B - 501
Qa1 - 501
Q10B — 511
Q11 - 508
Q12 - 508
Q40B ~ 509
Q10B - 504
Q11 - 502
Q30 - 504
Q10B — 508
Q30 - 505
Q40B - 505
Q12 - 504
Q40B - 506
Q12 - 505
Q31 - 502
Q30 - 508
Q10B ~ 509
Q30 - 508
Qa1 - 503
Qi2 - 503
Q108 — 03
Qz - 70
Q30 - 81
Q30 - 102
Q10B ~ . 84
Q12 - 1
Q12 - 48
Q40B — 47
Q40B ~ 67
Q40B = 68
Q0 ~ 81
Q30 - 52
Q30 - 53
Q31 - 14
Q10B — 111
Q40B - 30
Q10A - 23
Q10B ~ 23
Q40B - 80
Q40B - 81
Qiz - 50
Q30 - 98
Q10B - 112
Q10B - 90
Q10B - 85
Qlz -~ 7
Qiz - 8

COPYRGHT © 1255 CANON INC.

CANON Siapler Sorer 1 [Sortar D1 REV.0 JULY 105 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)

QD17



QD2 |NUMERICAL INDEX (CLC BUFFER PASS UNIT 1)
gﬁ&l?ﬁi%l% (CLC Ny T9XR 1=y b ])

FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &

KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO,
FA3 — 3527 — 000 Qs - 1 FH2 — 5826 — 000 QB -J10 VS1 - 0279 - 006 QB -4J24
FA9 - 1854 — 000 Q35 - 12 Qs - 7 QB - Jio4
FB2 — 1108 - 000 Q35 - 13 FH2 - 5828 — 000 aB -J10 V81 — 0571 - 008 Qss - Jio4
FB2 — 1859 - 000 Qs - 2 Qs - 5 VS1 - 0842 ~ 002 aB -J12
FB2 — 2139 — 020 Qs - 1 FH2 — 5829 — 000 as -Jn QB - J13
FB2 — 5893 - 000 Qs - 3 FH2 — 5983 - 000 Qs - 8 VS1 - 0842 — 003 QB -J 15
B2 — 96853 — 000 Qs - 2 FH6 — 1213 — 000 Q3s - 43 QB -J 18
FB3 — 0068 ~ 000 Q35 -~ 59 FH7 ~ 5400 - 000 Q35 - 40 QB -~ J 17
FB3 ~ 0128 ~ 000 Qo2 - 1 FH7 — 5478 — 000 Q35 - 37 VS1 - 0842 - 004 QB -~ Ji02
FB3 — 0151 — 000 Qs - 9 FH7 — 5676 — 000 Q3 - 31 VS1 - 0842 - 009 QB -~ Jio§
FB3 — 0158 — 000 Q15 - 29 FH7 - 7312 - 000 Q35 - s8 VS$1 — 0842 — 010 QB - Jio3
FB3 — 0159 — 000 Qs - 30 FS1 - 0218 — 000 Q35 - 21 Q45 - 2
FB3 — 1081 — 000 s - 23 FS$1 - 0701 - 000 Qs - 17 V81 - 0852 — 009 QB - Ji05
FB3 — 1082 — 000 Qis - 25 FS1 — 1482 — 000 Qs - 26 VS1 - 0852 - 010 QB - Jio3
FB3 — 1083 — 000 Q15 - 28 -F$1 — 2651 - 000 Q35 - 18 Qs - 3
FB3 — 1084 — 000 Qts -~ 22 FS1 -~ g002 - 000 Q3s - €8 VS1 -~ 1028 ~ 004 Qss -~ J1o2
FB3 — 1085 — 000 Qs - 4 FS1 — 9009 — 000 Q35 - 33 V81 - 5057 — 002 QB -J12
FB3 — 1087 — 000 Qs - 5 FS1 - 9051 — 000 Q35 - 63 ap -J13
FB3 - 1088 - 000 Q5 - 6 FS1 ~ 9078 — 000 Q15 -~ 35 VS1 -~ 5328 - 020 Q98 ~ J103
FB3 — 1089 — 000 Qs - 7 FS2 — 0117 - 000 Q3s - 22 VS1 - 5328 — 022 Qass - Ji105
FB3 - 1090 - 000 Qis - 8 FS2 — 3488 — 000 Q3 - 23 V81 - 5474 - 004 Q98 — Jios
FB3 — 1091 — 000 Qs - 9 FS2 — 6393 — 020 Q35 - 57 VS1 - 5474 — 008 Qes - J101
FB3 — 1082 — 000 Qo2 - 2 FS2 — 6458 — 000 Q35 - 62 V83 - 0108 - 002 aB -J1s
FB3 — 1093 — 000 ais - 31 FS2 — 9001 — 000 Q2 - 6 V83 - 5083 — 004 QB - Jios
FB3 — 1084 — 000 Qs - 10 FS3 — 0645 — 000 Q35 - 32 V83 - 5083 — 006 aB - Jin
FB3 — 1097 — 000 Qis - 32 FS3 — 0649 — 000 Q35 - 44 VS4 - 0001 — 004 QB -J19
FB3 — 1104 — 000 Qs - 3 FS3 - 0934 - 000 Q35 - 64 VS4 - 0002 ~ 004 QB -J19
FB3 — 1105 — 000 Qass - s2 FS3 — 0949 — 000 Q35 - 65 VSg - 5007 ~ 018 QB -~ J10s
FB3 — 1107 - 000 Q3B - 4 FS$3 — 2137 - 000 Q¥ - 45 V89 ~ 5007 — 020 QB - Jie3
FB3 ~ 1113 - 000 Qss - 42 FS4 ~ 0145 - 000 Q35 - 27 Q45 - 4
FB3 — 1114 — 000 Qass - 28 FS8 — 2210 — 000 Q15 - 34 VT2 - 0001 — 003 Qs - 7
FB3 ~ 1116 — 000 Q3s - 29 FS8 — 2279 — 000 Qs — 24 WAT1 - 0387 — 000 ass - D101
FB3 — 1117 — 000 Q3 - 30 FS6 - 2280 — 000 Q15 - 33 Qo8 - D102
FB3 - 1119 — 000 Q35 - 36 FSB6 — 2281 — 000 Qi35 - 41 Qs8 — D103
FB3 — 1120 — 000 Q3 - 5 FS8 — 2282 — 000 Qs - 71 Qo8 - D104
FB3 — 1122 — 000 Q35 - 46 FS6 — 2283 ~ 000 Q35 — 58 Q98 - Dios
FB3 — 1123 - 000 Q35 - 47 FS6 ~ 2499 ~ 000 Q35 - 89 Qg8 - Dto8
FB3 — 1124 — 000 Q35 - 48 FS6 — 8227 — 000 Qs - 42 Qo8 - D107
FB3 — 1125 — 000 Q35 - 48 PCB QB - J101 Q98 - D108
FB3 — 1128 — 000 Q35 - 14 QB - J102 WA2 — 0796 — 000 Q83 - Q112
FB3 — 1127 — 000 Q35 - 15 QB - J1o3 Qs3 -~ Q113
FB3 — 1128 — 000 Q3B - 18 QB - J104 ags - Q114
FB3 — 1129 — 000 Qs - 20 QB - J105 Qo3 — Q15
FB3 — 1130 — 000 Q35 - 25 QB - J108 Qsg - Q118
FB3 — 1131 - 000 Qo2 -~ 3 VC4 ~ 3503 — 222 Qes -~ C103 Qs3 - Q117
FE3 - 1132 - 000 Qo2 - 3 Qo8 - C104 WA2 - 1348 ~ 000 Qes - Qo8
FE3 — 1308 — 000 as - 1 VC4 = 3503 ~ 471 Q98 - C105 Qs3 - Q108
FB3 — 3320 - 000 Q35 - 53 Q98 ~ C108 Q83 - Q110
FB3 ~ 3821 ~ 000 Qs - 6 VC5 ~ 1890 — 104 Qg8 - Cto1 Qss - Q111
FB3 — 3827 — 000 Qs - 12 Qg8 — C102 WA3 — 0277 - G600 Q88— Q105
FB3 — 3830 — 000 ais - 13 Qes - C108 ¢33 - Q108
FB3 ~ 3831 - 000 Qs - 14 Qog - Ct10 WA3 —~ 0355 ~ 000 Q38 - Q101
FB3 — 3832 — 000 Qis - 36 Q88 - Cin WA3 — 0829 —~ €00 Qgs - Q102
FB3 — 3834 — 000 Q3s - 54 Q@8 - Cci2 Qg3 - Q103
FB3 — 4273 — 000 Q3 - 35 Qs - C113 WAS - 5010 - 000 Q3 - Qio4
FB3 — 4277 — 000 Qo2 - 4 Qes - Ci14 WC2 - 0185 - 000 Qis - 27A
FB3 — 6298 — 000 Qs - 39 Qg8 - Cns WS3 ~ 0437 - 000 aB -J24
FB3 — 6299 — 000 Qis - 40 Qes - Ci18 aB - Ji104
FB3 — 6300 — 000 Q35 - 67 VC8 - 3010 — 107 Q98 — C107 WS3 — 0469 — 000 aB -4 18
FB3 ~ 6301 — 000 Q35 - 60 VC8 - 3040 - 227 Q98 - C109 WS3 - 0885 — 000 QB -J 18
FB3 — 6302 — 000 Q3 - 24 VCg - 1095 — 000 Qe - Ccny WS3 - 5160 — 000 aB - hot
FB3 — 8303 — 000 Qo2 - 10 VR4 — 1084 — 562 Qg8 - RA101 aB - J1o8
FB3 — 6304 — 000 Qo2 - 9 VRS — 3680 — 101 Qe8 - Ri21 WS4 — 0218 - 000 aB -J 19
FB3 — 6308 - 000 Qs - 51 VRS ~ 3680 - 220 Qo8 - Rit3 WS4 — 0220 ~ 000 QB -J 19
FC1 - 8301 ~ 000 Q5 -~ 28 Q98 - Ri4 WT1 - 0122 - 000 Qg8 - CPi01
FES — 0180 — 00C Qs - 7 Q98 - Ri15 WT1 - 0237 - 000 Qs - 1
FEQ — 0269 — 000 Q35 - 55 Q9s - R118 WT1 — 0334 - 000 Qsg - CPto3
FF5 — 4816 ~ 000 ais - 15 VRS — 3680 — 222 Qsg - R109 WT1 — 0337 - 000 Qg3 - CP102
FF5 — 4817 — 000 s - 18 Qss -~ R110 WT2 - 0494 — 000 ° Qs - 18
FF5 — 4918 — 000 Qo2 - 5 Qg8  ~ Ril1 WT2 - 5031 — 000 Qs - 19
FF5 — 4920 — 000 Qs - 8 Qg8 - Ri12 Q35 - 88
FF5 — 4821 - 000 Q3 - 8 VR5 ~ 3680 — 242 Q98 - R101 WT2 - 5035 ~ 000 Qs - 34
FF5 — 4822 — 000 Q35 - 10 Q98 - R102 X85 — 7468 — 000 Qes - Q107
FF5 — 4823 — 000 Q35 - 39 VRS — 3680 — 513 Q98 - R104 XA9 ~ 0628 — 000 Qis - 20
FF5 — 4824 — 000 Qs - 11 Q98 - Ri105 XA9 — 0628 — 000 Q2 - 7
FF5 — 4925 ~ 000 Q3s - 38 VRS - 3680 — 562 Q98 - R117 Qs - 21
FG5 — 8690 ~ 000 Qo8 - Qe8 - Ri18 XA9 — 0633 — 000 Qts - 43
FG5 — 6691 — 000 Q45 - Q98 - R119 XA9 - 0843 —~ 000 Qo2 - 11
FG5 - 6692 — 000 Qis - 37 Q98 - R120 XA9 — 0722 — 000 Qs - 4
FG5 — 6893 — 000 Qs - 27 VR5 — 6411 — 800 Qe8 - Rig7 XB1 — 1400 ~ 808 Q3s - 510
FGS ~ 6897 ~ 000 Q3 - VRS - 6412 — 001 Q9g - R103 XB1 - 2300 — 607 Qs - 504
FG5 - 6783 — 000 Qo2 - VRO — 5378 ~ 000 Go8 — Rios XB1 — 2300 — 809 Q35 - 507
FH2 — 5820 — 000 QB - J 1M Qog - R108 AB1 - 2302 ~ 009 Q35 - 512
FH2 - 5822 - 000 QB -J 10 V81— 0279 - 002 aB - J 14 XB1 — 2400 — 409 Q35 - 514

Q45 -~ 8 QB - J18 XB1 - 2400 - 807 Qis - 505

QD2-1 COPYRIGHT © 1585 CANON INC. CANON Stapler Soter-F/Sorter-DY REV.0 JULY 1995 PRITED IN JAPAN [IMPRME AU JAPON)



PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

XB1 — 2400 — 607
XB1 - 2400 — 609

XB2 — 7400 — 607
XB4 — 7400 — 807
XB& ~ 2400 — 408
XB8 — 7300 - 607
XB6 — 7300 — 609
XD1 ~ 1108 — 224
XD1 - 1108 — 229
XD1 — 4200 — 402
XD2 - 1100 ~ 322

XD2 - 1100 — 502
XD2 ~ 1100 — 642
XD3 - 1300 - 102
XD3 ~ 2200 — 142
XD3 - 2200 — 182
XF9 — 0575 - 000
XG3 — 4008 — 305
XG9 — 0094 — 000
XH9 ~ 0086 — 000
XZ9 — 0326 — 000
XZ9 - 0401 — 000

KEY NO.
Q35 - 513
Qo2 - s
Q35 - 505
Qs - 502
Q1§ - 501
Q35 - 501
ats - 507
Q35 - 502
Q35 - 518
Q35 - 515
Q15 ~ 508
Q15 - 503
Qs - 511
Q35 - 508
Q35 - 503
Q35 - 509
Q35 - 504
Q35 - 508
a3 - 70
Q35 -~ 50
Q35 - 19
Qs -~ @1
Q15 - 38
Qz -~ 8

COPYRIGHT © 195 CANON INC.

CANON  SaplrSortr-F1/Sorer-D1 REV.0 JULY 1695 PRWTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

QD2-2



	Ser Info relating to parts changes
	Assembly Location

